Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 1

T1. First, could you please verify that you are registered to vote in Colorado?

Gender~Marital

Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 1

T1. First, could you please verify that you are registered to vote in Colorado?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 1

T1. First, could you please verify that you are registered to vote in Colorado?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 1
T1. First, could you please verify that you are registered to vote in Colorado?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools
Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot
TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 1

T1. First, could you please verify that you are registered to vote in Colorado?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 1

T1. First, could you please verify that you are registered to vote in Colorado?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 2
T2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job your local school district is doing educating students?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Approve 356 173 96 73 182 102 78 84 72 156 86 69 50 66 116 48 68 84 39 45
40.3 40.0 38.1 42.5 40.9 394 46.5 32.8 45.1 37.5 39.2 35.8 38.0 46.5 42.4 38.7 45.6 43.5 43.5 43.6
Total Disapprove 368 174 118 55 191 121 59 103 69 173 80 92 62 59 121 52 68 74 42 32
41.7 40.3 46.9 31.8 42.9 46.9 35.2 40.4 43.7 41.7 36.5 47.6 47.0 41.5 441 42.0 45.7 38.2 47.2 30.3
Unsure 159 85 38 44 72 35 31 69 18 86 53 32 20 17 37 24 13 36 8 27
No Opinion 18.0 19.7 15.0 25.7 16.2 13.7 18.4 26.8 11.2 20.8 24.3 16.6 15.0 12.0 13.4 19.2 8.7 18.3 9.3 26.1
Strongly Approve 89 36 24 9 52 30 22 15 22 37 16 21 14 14 28 11 17 24 9 15
10.0 8.3 9.6 52 11.8 11.8 13.1 5.9 13.6 8.9 7.3 10.6 10.7 10.0 10.3 8.8 11.7 121 10.0 14.0
Somewhat Approve 267 137 72 64 130 72 56 69 50 119 70 49 36 52 88 37 50 61 30 31
30.3 31.7 28.5 37.3 291 27.6 334 26.9 315 28.7 32.0 25.2 27.3 36.5 32.1 29.9 34.0 31.3 33.5 29.6
Strongly Disapprove 199 94 70 23 103 64 34 47 44 91 39 52 37 32 69 32 37 39 24 15
22.6 21.8 27.9 13.5 23.2 24.5 20.1 18.3 27.8 21.9 17.7 26.7 28.2 22.7 254 254 25.1 20.1 26.9 14.2
Somewhat Disapprove 168 80 48 32 88 58 25 57 25 82 41 40 25 26 51 21 30 35 18 17

191 18.5 19.0 18.3 19.7 223 151 221 15.9 19.7 18.8 20.9 18.8 18.8 18.8 16.6 20.6 18.2 20.3 16.1
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 2
T2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job your local school district is doing educating students?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Total Approve 356 127 53 74 56 38 34 158 84 74 70 57 31 66 33 32 27 20 19 4
40.3 51.5 53.4 50.2 44.0 61.7 57.0 39.9 40.1 40.1 34.7 46.3 43.6 29.9 30.4 29.4 34.7 25.0 304 25.2

Total Disapprove 368 71 19 51 42 13 16 163 84 77 84 53 26 125 62 62 43 50 32 9
41.7 28.6 19.5 34.9 334 20.5 26.6 41.0 40.0 41.8 41.5 42.8 36.7 56.6 57.2 56.2 56.0 61.4 51.2 52.8

Unsure 159 49 27 22 29 11 10 76 42 33 48 14 14 30 14 16 7 11 12 4
No Opinion 18.0 20.0 271 14.9 22.7 17.8 16.4 19.1 19.9 18.1 23.9 11.0 19.7 13.5 12.4 14.4 9.3 13.6 18.4 22.0
Strongly Approve 89 33 8 24 14 6 12 42 24 17 16 17 9 13 3 9 5 5 2 2

10.0 13.2 8.3 16.5 11.2 9.9 20.9 10.5 11.6 9.3 8.0 13.6 12.2 5.7 2.8 8.6 6.2 6.6 3.9 9.7

Somewhat Approve 267 95 45 49 41 32 22 117 60 57 54 40 22 53 30 23 22 15 17 3

30.3 38.3 451 33.7 32.7 51.8 36.1 29.4 28.5 30.8 26.7 32.6 314 24.2 27.6 20.7 28.5 18.4 26.5 15.5

Strongly Disapprove 199 26 8 17 12 6 8 89 41 46 51 31 6 79 39 39 26 28 25 6

22.6 10.4 8.1 11.9 9.7 9.3 12.9 22.3 19.7 25.0 25.5 25.2 8.3 35.9 36.2 35.7 33.7 34.8 40.0 33.4

Somewhat Disapprove 168 45 11 34 30 7 8 74 43 31 32 22 20 46 23 23 17 22 7 3

19.1 18.2 11.3 229 23.7 11.2 13.7 18.7 20.3 16.8 16.0 17.6 28.4 20.7 21.0 20.5 22.3 26.7 11.2 19.4

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 2
T2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job your local school district is doing educating students?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Approve 356 247 71 18 9 117 122 72 220 126 122 77 44 149 76 73 47 33
40.3 41.8 404 41.1 35.0 40.0 40.5 435 40.8 38.9 38.2 444 30.6 43.8 47.0 41.2 46.9 30.2
Total Disapprove 368 232 81 20 8 116 136 65 230 132 129 52 76 135 59 75 42 58
417 39.2 45.8 445 31.0 39.7 453 39.3 426 40.8 404 29.9 53.1 39.7 36.6 42.4 41.4 52.7
Unsure 159 112 24 6 9 59 43 28 90 66 68 45 23 56 26 29 12 19
No Opinion 18.0 19.0 13.7 14.3 33.9 20.3 14.3 17.2 16.6 20.3 21.5 25.7 16.3 16.5 16.3 16.4 11.7 171
Strongly Approve 89 66 8 8 4 22 31 26 65 21 28 15 13 36 16 21 16 8
10.0 11.2 47 17.2 16.8 7.6 10.3 15.8 12.1 6.6 8.8 8.7 9.1 10.7 9.7 11.7 15.8 7.3
Somewhat Approve 267 181 63 11 5 95 91 46 155 105 93 62 31 112 60 52 31 25
30.3 30.6 35.7 239 18.2 324 30.1 27.7 28.7 32.3 29.3 35.7 21.5 33.1 37.3 29.5 311 22.9
Strongly Disapprove 199 123 41 15 4 54 79 33 125 71 64 29 34 76 36 40 25 31
22.6 20.7 23.1 33.1 13.8 18.3 26.2 19.7 23.2 21.9 20.2 16.9 241 225 22.3 22.6 24.6 28.6
Somewhat Disapprove 168 109 40 5 5 63 57 33 105 61 64 23 42 58 23 35 17 26
19.1 18.5 22.8 114 17.2 214 19.1 19.7 194 18.9 20.2 13.1 29.0 17.2 143 19.7 16.8 241
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 2
T2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job your local school district is doing educating students?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Approve 356 125 231 105 12 3 5 356 327 7 213 43 99 214 64 174 133
40.3 46.5 37.6 54.3 43.3 17.4 20.0 100.0 64.2 3.5 87.2 11.2 394 78.7 17.3 37.8 49.8
Total Disapprove 368 126 241 77 15 11 15 368 151 181 14 315 38 44 274 234 86
417 47.0 39.3 39.7 54.4 74.5 63.3 100.0 29.5 94.3 5.8 81.6 15.2 16.1 74.0 51.0 32.2
Unsure 159 17 141 12 1 1 4 32 4 17 28 114 14 32 51 48
No Opinion 18.0 6.4 23.0 6.0 2.3 8.0 16.6 6.3 2.2 6.9 7.2 45.4 5.3 8.6 11.1 18.1
Strongly Approve 89 36 53 34 1 89 86 1 78 1 9 74 7 31 46
10.0 13.3 8.6 17.7 5.3 24.9 16.9 04 321 0.3 35 27.2 1.9 6.7 17.3
Somewhat Approve 267 89 178 71 10 3 5 267 241 6 135 42 90 140 57 143 87
30.3 33.2 29.0 36.6 38.0 17.4 20.0 751 47.2 3.1 55.2 10.9 35.9 51.5 15.5 311 32.5
Strongly Disapprove 199 82 117 47 13 10 9 199 51 131 4 192 3 10 163 138 42
22.6 30.6 19.1 24.4 454 66.1 38.1 54.2 10.0 68.1 1.5 49.8 1.3 3.6 44.0 30.0 15.7
Somewhat Disapprove 168 44 124 30 2 1 6 168 100 50 11 123 35 34 111 96 44
19.1 16.5 20.2 15.3 8.9 8.5 25.2 45.8 19.5 26.2 43 31.9 13.8 12.4 30.0 21.0 16.5
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 2
T2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job your local school district is doing educating students?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Approve 356 280 124 50 21 25 122 43 189 55 45 26 49 37 48 51 44 50 50
40.3 49.8 50.7 26.2 18.9 19.7 34.5 30.3 49.5 421 30.6 25.0 42.9 32.1 41.9 48.1 414 40.8 51.7
Total Disapprove 368 184 82 125 83 59 176 80 129 52 63 65 49 46 56 35 42 45 29
41.7 32.7 33.3 65.3 74.6 45.7 49.9 56.5 33.6 40.0 42.8 61.1 42.7 40.1 49.3 33.2 39.3 36.8 30.1
Unsure 159 98 39 16 7 44 55 19 64 23 39 15 16 32 10 20 20 28 18
No Opinion 18.0 17.5 16.1 8.4 6.5 34.6 15.6 13.2 16.9 17.9 26.6 14.0 14.3 27.8 8.8 18.7 19.3 224 18.2
Strongly Approve 89 75 36 11 5 3 26 11 50 20 13 5 19 8 15 12 9 16 4
10.0 13.4 14.8 5.5 46 2.2 7.3 7.5 13.1 15.6 8.6 45 17.0 71 12.7 11.1 8.9 12.9 4.6
Somewhat Approve 267 205 88 40 16 22 96 32 139 35 32 22 30 29 33 39 34 34 46
30.3 36.5 35.8 20.7 14.3 17.4 27.2 229 36.4 26.5 22.0 20.4 26.0 25.0 29.2 37.1 325 27.9 471
Strongly Disapprove 199 79 38 81 55 39 94 49 67 29 38 27 29 24 32 23 24 23 17
22.6 14.0 15.4 42.3 49.3 30.5 26.6 34.7 17.5 22.0 26.1 255 25.7 20.7 27.9 21.6 23.1 18.7 17.1
Somewhat Disapprove 168 105 44 44 28 19 82 31 62 24 25 38 20 22 25 12 17 22 13

191 18.6 17.9 23.0 253 15.2 23.3 21.8 16.1 18.1 16.7 35.5 17.0 19.4 214 11.6 16.2 18.1 13.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 2
T2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job your local school district is doing educating students?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Approve 356 26 30 23 3 34 24 48 40 29 12 4 38
40.3 40.7 38.5 55.5 30.3 28.1 47.9 48.1 39.2 38.4 313 23.3 53.0
Total Disapprove 368 23 34 15 5 68 22 32 40 38 13 9 19
41.7 37.2 43.3 34.9 45.3 56.6 43.8 31.6 38.7 50.2 35.6 55.6 27.4
Unsure 159 14 14 4 3 18 4 20 23 9 12 3 14
No Opinion 18.0 22.1 18.2 9.5 24.3 15.3 8.3 20.4 22.2 11.3 33.2 211 19.6
Strongly Approve 89 2 10 12 1 8 9 9 1 8 1 1 4
10.0 3.8 12.9 29.8 6.3 6.4 17.0 8.9 10.5 10.2 2.2 9.4 54
Somewhat Approve 267 23 20 1 3 26 16 39 30 21 11 2 34
30.3 36.8 25.6 25.8 241 21.7 30.8 39.2 28.6 28.2 29.1 13.9 47.6
Strongly Disapprove 199 16 18 8 5 31 12 20 17 29 10 3 6
22.6 25.1 235 20.2 45.3 26.1 23.7 19.7 16.1 37.9 275 18.2 7.8
Somewhat Disapprove 168 8 15 6 37 10 12 23 9 3 6 14
19.1 12.1 19.8 14.7 30.5 20.1 11.8 22.6 12.3 8.1 374 19.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 3
T3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the teachers in your local school district?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Favorable 510 247 141 101 261 158 98 142 90 232 123 108 83 81 164 72 91 114 52 62
57.8 57.2 56.0 58.8 58.6 61.2 58.0 55.4 56.7 55.9 56.4 55.7 62.6 57.3 59.9 58.0 61.8 58.8 58.1 59.4

Total Unfavorable 192 95 67 27 95 64 21 45 45 91 38 52 35 28 63 30 33 37 27 11
21.7 22.0 26.8 15.9 21.3 24.6 12.3 17.7 28.6 21.9 17.4 26.8 26.6 20.0 23.2 24.2 22.0 19.3 30.1 10.1
Unsure 181 90 43 44 90 37 50 69 23 92 57 34 14 32 46 22 24 42 11 32
No Opinion 20.5 20.8 171 25.3 20.1 14.1 29.7 26.9 14.7 22.2 26.2 17.6 10.8 22.6 16.9 17.8 16.2 21.8 11.8 30.5
Very Favorable 211 85 60 22 125 73 51 52 42 94 35 58 36 38 74 33 40 43 16 27
23.9 19.6 23.7 12.9 28.1 28.2 30.4 20.3 26.3 22.6 16.0 30.2 27.0 271 27.0 26.9 27.3 22.2 18.4 255
Somewhat Favorable 299 162 81 79 136 85 46 90 48 138 88 49 47 43 90 39 51 7 35 35
33.9 37.6 32.3 45.9 30.4 33.0 27.6 35.0 30.5 33.3 40.4 254 35.7 30.3 32.9 31.1 34.5 36.7 39.7 33.9
Very Unfavorable 78 44 35 9 32 22 10 20 13 32 13 19 17 13 30 19 10 16 13 3
8.8 10.2 14.1 5.1 7.2 8.4 5.7 7.6 8.2 7.8 5.8 9.8 12.6 9.1 10.8 15.0 7.0 8.1 14.5 2.6
Somewhat Unfavorable 114 51 32 19 63 42 11 26 33 58 25 33 18 15 34 11 22 22 14 8

12.9 1.7 12.7 10.8 14.1 16.2 6.6 10.1 20.5 14.1 11.6 17.0 14.0 10.9 12.4 9.2 15.0 11.3 15.6 7.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 3

T3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the teachers in your local school district?

TOTAL

Total Favorable

Total Unfavorable

Unsure
No Opinion

Very Favorable

Somewhat Favorable

Very Unfavorable

Somewhat Unfavorable

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
510 174 72 101 82 48 44 223 119 103 104 79 39 108 53 54 41 36 31 5
57.8 70.3 721 68.9 64.7 78.4 73.8 56.1 56.5 56.0 51.7 63.8 55.1 49.0 48.8 49.4 53.5 44.6 49.4 31.0
192 17 3 14 15 3 86 43 42 47 25 14 81 43 37 26 34 21 7
21.7 7.0 3.1 9.7 11.7 4.2 21.7 204 22.7 234 20.0 19.7 36.9 39.7 33.9 34.0 421 335 39.9
181 56 25 31 30 13 13 88 49 39 50 20 18 31 13 18 10 11 11 5
20.5 22.7 24.8 21.3 23.6 21.6 22.0 22.2 23.1 21.2 24.9 16.2 25.2 14.1 11.5 16.6 12.5 13.4 171 29.1
211 94 31 63 44 26 24 95 47 48 41 37 17 19 7 12 6 10 2 2
23.9 38.1 31.0 43.0 34.6 43.2 40.3 241 224 26.2 20.5 30.2 235 8.5 6.0 11.1 8.2 12.4 3.8 13.3
299 79 41 38 38 21 20 127 72 55 63 42 22 89 47 42 35 26 29 3
33.9 32.2 411 26.0 30.1 35.2 334 32.0 34.1 29.9 31.2 33.6 31.7 40.5 42.9 38.3 45.3 32.1 45.6 17.7
78 3 1 2 2 1 37 19 17 21 14 3 35 22 13 9 14 12 2
8.8 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.3 2.2 9.4 9.0 9.4 10.3 11.2 3.7 16.0 204 11.4 12.4 17.2 18.7 12.6
114 14 2 13 13 1 49 24 25 27 11 11 46 21 25 17 20 9 5
12.9 5.8 1.8 8.6 10.4 2.0 12.3 11.4 13.3 13.2 8.8 15.9 20.9 19.3 225 21.6 24.9 14.9 27.3
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 3
T3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the teachers in your local school district?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Favorable 510 352 109 21 14 163 183 107 322 179 185 101 84 191 94 97 61 68
57.8 59.6 62.1 46.6 52.3 55.8 60.7 64.6 59.6 55.2 58.0 58.0 58.4 56.3 58.5 54.6 60.1 62.6
Total Unfavorable 192 106 45 12 6 62 74 27 111 77 67 30 35 77 36 41 19 26
21.7 17.9 254 28.1 22.7 21.3 24.5 16.3 20.6 23.7 20.9 17.5 24.8 22.7 22.1 23.2 19.1 23.9
Unsure 181 133 22 11 7 67 44 31 107 68 67 43 24 71 31 39 21 15
No Opinion 20.5 225 12.6 25.3 25.1 229 14.7 19.1 19.8 21.1 21.1 24.6 16.8 21.0 19.4 22.3 20.8 13.5
Very Favorable 211 157 28 14 6 59 69 60 160 49 80 33 47 80 38 42 28 22
239 26.6 15.7 31.6 22.0 20.3 229 36.4 29.6 15.1 25.2 18.9 33.1 23.6 23.8 235 275 20.5
Somewhat Favorable 299 195 82 7 8 104 114 47 162 130 104 68 36 111 56 55 33 46
33.9 329 46.3 15.0 30.3 35.5 37.9 28.2 30.0 40.1 32.8 39.1 25.3 32.8 34.7 31.0 32.6 421
Very Unfavorable 78 47 19 3 1 29 25 13 37 39 27 12 15 28 18 10 8 14
8.8 7.9 10.8 7.7 25 9.9 8.2 8.2 6.9 12.2 8.5 6.7 10.3 8.2 11.1 55 7.6 13.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 114 59 26 9 5 33 49 13 74 37 39 19 21 49 18 31 12 12
12.9 9.9 14.6 204 20.1 114 16.3 8.2 13.6 115 124 10.8 14.5 14.5 11.0 17.6 11.5 10.8
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 3
T3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the teachers in your local school district?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Favorable 510 176 334 142 14 5 10 327 151 510 227 159 124 240 167 247 185
57.8 65.5 54.4 73.5 52.4 37.2 45.0 91.9 41.0 100.0 92.9 411 49.2 88.3 451 53.8 69.5
Total Unfavorable 192 77 114 45 12 8 8 7 181 192 1 179 12 10 162 137 32
21.7 28.8 18.7 23.2 42.8 54.8 33.1 1.9 49.2 100.0 0.4 46.3 4.8 3.7 43.7 29.9 12.0
Unsure 181 15 165 6 1 1 5 22 36 16 49 116 22 42 75 49
No Opinion 20.5 5.7 27.0 3.2 4.8 8.0 21.9 6.2 9.9 6.7 12.6 46.0 8.0 11.2 16.3 18.5
Very Favorable 211 79 132 75 3 1 161 41 211 124 50 36 116 57 69 106
23.9 29.3 21.5 38.6 10.8 4.2 45.3 11.1 41.3 50.7 131 14.4 42.7 15.5 15.0 39.8
Somewhat Favorable 299 97 202 67 11 5 10 166 110 299 103 108 88 124 109 178 79
33.9 36.2 329 34.9 41.6 33.0 45.0 46.6 29.9 58.7 421 28.1 34.9 45.6 29.5 38.7 29.7
Very Unfavorable 78 31 47 20 1 6 3 1 77 78 0.1 75 3 4 71 54 16
8.8 11.5 7.6 10.5 34 41.3 11.5 0.2 20.9 40.5 19.4 1.1 1.5 19.2 11.7 5.9
Somewhat Unfavorable 114 46 68 25 11 2 5 6 104 114 1 104 9 6 91 84 16
12.9 17.3 11.0 12.8 394 13.4 21.6 1.6 28.3 59.5 0.3 26.9 3.7 2.1 24.6 18.2 6.1
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 3

T3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the teachers in your local school district?

TOTAL

Total Favorable

Total Unfavorable

Unsure
No Opinion

Very Favorable

Somewhat Favorable

Very Unfavorable

Somewhat Unfavorable

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
510 398 173 68 31 44 184 59 249 79 76 56 66 59 76 59 63 67 65
57.8 70.8 70.4 35.3 27.8 34.3 52.3 41.6 65.1 60.3 51.9 52.7 57.5 51.8 65.9 55.6 59.2 53.9 66.8
192 62 26 87 61 43 103 51 56 24 33 26 33 23 23 21 22 26 19
21.7 11.0 10.4 45.2 54.8 33.7 29.1 35.7 14.7 18.1 22.2 24.3 28.4 20.1 20.0 19.5 20.4 20.8 20.0
181 102 47 37 19 41 65 32 77 28 38 24 16 32 16 26 22 31 13
20.5 18.2 19.2 19.5 17.4 31.9 18.5 22.7 20.2 21.6 25.9 23.0 14.1 28.1 14.1 24.9 20.4 25.3 13.2
211 183 90 17 6 11 47 17 133 46 30 34 34 22 31 20 22 32 16
23.9 325 36.6 8.6 5.6 8.9 13.4 12.2 34.8 354 20.4 324 29.3 19.2 27.1 18.5 21.0 26.1 16.2
299 215 83 51 25 33 137 42 116 33 46 21 32 37 45 39 40 34 49
33.9 38.3 33.8 26.7 221 254 38.9 294 30.2 24.9 31.5 20.3 28.2 32.6 38.8 37.1 38.2 27.8 50.6
78 23 10 38 35 17 41 28 22 13 14 14 13 11 4 11 8 10 8
8.8 4.0 43 19.7 31.3 13.5 11.7 19.9 5.7 10.0 9.8 12.8 11.3 9.3 3.5 10.8 7.3 8.0 7.8
114 39 15 49 26 26 62 22 34 11 18 12 20 12 19 9 14 16 12
12.9 7.0 6.1 255 23.6 20.2 17.5 15.8 9.0 8.1 12.3 11.5 17.2 10.8 16.6 8.7 13.2 12.8 12.2
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 3
T3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the teachers in your local school district?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Favorable 510 30 45 29 4 61 31 57 57 44 13 9 57
57.8 48.1 57.6 70.3 36.5 50.8 61.5 56.3 54.6 57.8 35.0 58.5 80.8
Total Unfavorable 192 19 20 7 4 31 11 17 17 21 8 4 7
21.7 29.9 26.0 15.6 39.2 26.0 22.3 16.9 16.4 28.1 21.2 23.3 10.5
Unsure 181 14 13 6 3 28 8 27 30 11 16 3 6
No Opinion 20.5 22.0 16.4 14.2 24.3 23.3 16.2 26.9 29.0 14.1 43.8 18.2 8.8
Very Favorable 211 10 18 18 2 38 18 16 25 18 5 1 10
23.9 16.4 23.6 43.5 17.9 31.7 35.2 15.6 241 235 13.6 4.7 13.8
Somewhat Favorable 299 20 27 1 2 23 13 41 32 26 8 8 48
33.9 31.7 34.0 26.7 18.6 19.0 26.3 40.7 30.5 34.3 214 53.9 67.0
Very Unfavorable 78 8 6 1 4 15 2 7 4 10 2 2 3
8.8 12.6 8.1 3.5 39.2 12.8 3.8 6.8 3.9 13.1 54 13.8 4.2
Somewhat Unfavorable 114 11 14 5 16 9 10 13 11 6 1 4
12.9 17.3 17.9 12.0 13.2 18.5 10.1 12.5 14.9 15.8 9.4 6.2
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 4

T4. Do you think the public schools in your area are heading in the right direction, or do you feel they are off on the wrong track?

TOTAL

Wrong Track

Right Direction

Unsure
No Opinion

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
386 180 122 58 203 128 64 108 75 184 88 94 73 60 133 61 71 70 31 38
43.8 41.8 48.4 33.8 45.6 49.4 38.2 423 47.4 443 40.2 48.7 55.0 42.9 48.7 49.3 48.1 35.8 35.1 36.3
245 120 62 55 124 73 49 58 46 104 58 45 30 44 73 31 42 68 31 36
27.7 27.8 24.8 31.7 27.8 28.2 291 225 291 25.0 26.5 234 225 30.9 26.9 25.0 28.5 34.8 34.8 35.0
251 132 68 60 118 58 55 90 37 127 73 54 30 37 67 32 35 57 27 30
28.5 30.5 26.9 34.5 26.6 224 32.8 35.2 235 30.7 33.3 27.8 225 26.2 24.4 25.7 234 294 30.1 28.7



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 4

T4. Do you think the public schools in your area are heading in the right direction, or do you feel they are off on the wrong track?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Wrong Track 386 74 21 53 43 13 18 167 79 86 89 59 19 137 73 63 48 57 32 8
43.8 29.8 21.2 35.8 34.1 211 29.8 421 37.7 46.9 441 47.3 27.0 62.3 66.9 57.5 63.1 69.9 51.7 46.4

Right Direction 245 85 40 45 42 24 19 116 66 50 48 40 28 40 13 27 11 8 20 4
27.7 34.5 40.2 30.5 33.0 39.7 32.3 29.2 31.2 27.2 23.8 325 38.9 18.1 11.5 24.7 14.4 10.5 324 20.5

Unsure 251 88 38 49 42 24 23 114 65 48 65 25 24 43 24 20 17 16 10 6
No Opinion 28.5 35.7 38.6 33.7 329 39.2 37.9 28.7 31.1 25.9 32.0 20.2 34.1 19.6 21.7 17.8 22.6 19.7 16.0 33.1
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 4

T4. Do you think the public schools in your area are heading in the right direction, or do you feel they are off on the wrong track?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Wrong Track 386 241 88 19 7 121 134 75 230 145 133 58 74 144 65 78 50 53
43.8 40.8 49.8 44.0 25.2 415 444 45.1 427 447 41.8 334 51.7 42.4 40.2 44 .4 49.3 48.9
Right Direction 245 160 60 13 6 78 80 53 149 90 96 60 36 89 38 50 28 27
27.7 27.1 33.7 30.5 21.8 26.8 26.5 31.9 27.6 27.8 30.1 34.5 25.0 26.2 23.9 28.4 274 25.0
Unsure 251 190 29 11 14 93 88 38 161 89 89 56 33 107 58 48 24 28
No Opinion 28.5 321 16.4 255 53.1 31.7 29.1 23.0 29.7 27.6 28.0 32.0 23.3 314 35.9 27.3 23.3 26.1
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 4
T4. Do you think the public schools in your area are heading in the right direction, or do you feel they are off on the wrong track?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Wrong Track 386 142 244 86 16 12 19 43 315 159 179 386 47 271 242 88
43.8 53.1 39.7 447 59.4 83.7 84.0 12.2 85.8 31.2 93.2 100.0 17.2 731 52.7 32.9
Right Direction 245 82 162 78 2 1 213 14 227 1 245 170 42 105 100
27.7 30.7 26.4 404 8.1 8.2 60.0 3.9 446 0.6 100.0 62.4 11.4 22.8 37.5
Unsure 251 44 208 29 9 1 4 99 38 124 12 251 56 57 113 79
No Opinion 28.5 16.2 33.8 14.9 324 8.0 16.0 27.8 104 24.3 6.3 100.0 20.4 15.4 24.5 29.5
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 4

T4. Do you think the public schools in your area are heading in the right direction, or do you feel they are off on the wrong track?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Wrong Track 386 191 73 130 87 65 183 84 141 53 61 53 59 55 50 40 44 56 29
43.8 33.9 30.0 67.9 78.1 50.9 52.0 59.3 37.0 40.7 41.7 50.5 51.4 48.0 43.3 375 41.3 45.7 30.2
Right Direction 245 202 110 23 8 20 82 26 122 45 41 21 37 22 36 21 35 28 46
27.7 35.9 44.8 11.9 7.0 15.6 23.3 18.2 31.9 34.3 27.6 19.8 323 18.8 31.0 19.8 32.7 22.4 47.7
Unsure 251 170 62 39 17 43 87 32 119 33 45 31 19 38 29 45 27 39 21
No Opinion 28.5 30.2 25.2 20.2 14.9 335 24.7 22.5 31.1 25.0 30.7 29.7 16.3 33.2 25.7 42.7 26.0 31.9 22.2
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 4
T4. Do you think the public schools in your area are heading in the right direction, or do you feel they are off on the wrong track?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Wrong Track 386 26 36 14 6 57 23 36 47 43 18 8 17
43.8 41.6 46.6 33.5 51.9 47.3 44.2 35.6 45.4 57.5 49.8 49.3 24.6

Right Direction 245 23 21 22 1 27 15 18 21 19 7 1 41
27.7 36.9 274 52.7 12.2 224 29.8 18.1 20.8 24.6 19.6 8.3 57.7

Unsure 251 13 20 6 4 36 13 47 35 13 11 7 13
No Opinion 28.5 21.5 26.0 13.8 35.9 304 25.9 46.3 33.8 17.9 30.6 424 17.7
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 5
T8. Do you think your local school district manages its financial resources efficiently and spends taxpayer money wisely?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 272 145 82 60 126 73 50 65 53 118 74 43 36 56 92 43 49 63 29 33
30.9 33.7 32.4 35.0 28.3 28.3 29.5 254 33.2 28.4 33.9 224 27.0 39.9 33.6 34.2 33.3 32.2 32.4 32.1
Total No 370 166 115 49 201 130 63 100 7 170 78 91 60 57 117 50 66 82 38 44
41.9 38.5 45.9 28.7 45.1 50.0 37.3 39.0 44.4 411 35.5 47.2 45.3 40.6 42.9 40.5 44.7 42.4 43.0 41.9
Unsure 240 120 55 63 118 56 56 91 35 126 67 59 37 27 64 32 33 49 22 27
No Opinion 27.2 27.9 21.7 36.3 26.6 21.7 33.1 35.6 22.3 30.5 30.6 30.4 27.7 19.5 235 253 221 254 247 26.0
Yes, Definitely 60 25 17 6 34 23 11 9 13 22 9 13 10 11 21 10 11 17 6 11
6.8 5.8 6.7 3.3 7.7 8.7 6.6 3.3 8.5 5.3 41 6.5 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.4 8.7 7.0 10.1
Yes, Probably 213 120 65 55 92 51 39 56 39 96 65 31 26 46 7 33 38 46 23 23
241 27.9 25.7 31.8 20.6 19.5 23.0 221 24.8 231 29.7 15.9 19.4 32.3 26.0 26.4 258 235 253 22.0
No, Definitely Not 174 79 56 22 93 68 22 43 30 73 33 39 33 32 66 28 37 35 18 17
19.8 18.3 225 12.8 20.9 26.2 13.2 16.9 19.0 17.7 15.3 20.0 252 229 24.0 22.3 252 18.1 20.0 16.3
No, Probably Not 196 87 59 27 108 62 41 57 40 97 44 52 27 25 52 23 29 47 20 27

222 20.2 234 15.9 242 23.8 242 221 254 234 20.2 271 201 17.7 18.8 18.1 19.5 24.3 23.0 25.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 5

T8. Do you think your local school district manages its financial resources efficiently and spends taxpayer money wisely?

TOTAL
Total Yes
Total No

Unsure
No Opinion

Yes, Definitely
Yes, Probably
No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
272 96 48 48 44 29 23 122 74 48 55 42 25 50 21 28 15 20 15 4
30.9 38.9 48.3 32.6 35.0 47.6 384 30.8 35.2 26.0 274 33.9 35.3 225 19.5 25.7 19.8 24.4 23.3 23.2
370 71 15 56 40 13 18 159 80 78 77 56 27 130 63 65 49 43 38 10
41.9 28.8 15.3 38.1 31.7 22.0 29.6 40.1 37.8 42.4 38.0 44.9 374 58.8 58.0 59.3 64.0 52.7 60.4 57.5
240 80 36 43 42 19 19 116 57 58 70 26 19 41 25 16 12 19 10 3
27.2 32.3 36.4 29.3 33.3 304 31.9 29.1 27.0 31.7 34.6 21.3 27.3 18.7 22.6 15.0 16.2 22.8 16.3 19.3
60 23 6 17 9 6 8 27 15 13 8 13 6 7 4 3 3 2 2 2
6.8 9.4 6.2 11.5 71 9.7 13.9 6.9 6.9 6.8 4.0 10.4 8.7 34 4.0 2.8 41 2.4 3.8 9.7
213 73 42 31 35 23 15 95 60 35 47 29 19 42 17 25 12 18 12 2
241 29.6 421 211 27.9 37.9 24.5 24.0 28.3 19.1 23.3 235 26.6 19.1 15.5 229 15.7 22.0 19.6 13.5
174 18 4 15 6 7 5 79 40 38 38 31 10 70 30 39 28 23 20 7
19.8 7.3 3.6 9.9 46 11.7 8.6 20.0 19.0 20.7 18.6 254 14.3 31.8 27.6 35.6 36.7 27.8 31.2 38.3
196 53 12 41 34 6 13 80 40 40 39 24 16 59 33 26 21 20 18 3
22.2 215 11.7 28.2 271 10.3 21.0 20.1 18.8 21.7 19.4 19.5 23.2 27.0 30.3 23.7 27.3 24.9 29.2 19.2
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 5
T8. Do you think your local school district manages its financial resources efficiently and spends taxpayer money wisely?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 272 186 54 15 12 91 90 53 165 97 98 64 34 103 55 48 35 30
30.9 31.5 30.4 334 471 311 29.7 32.2 30.6 30.0 30.7 36.4 24.0 304 34.3 271 35.0 27.3
Total No 370 253 67 20 4 125 120 75 235 128 130 52 77 144 63 80 37 52
41.9 42.8 37.9 45.8 13.8 42.8 40.0 455 435 39.7 40.9 29.7 54.2 422 39.0 45.2 371 47.9
Unsure 240 152 56 9 10 76 91 37 140 98 90 59 31 93 43 49 28 27
No Opinion 27.2 25.7 31.7 20.8 39.1 26.1 30.3 22.3 259 30.3 28.4 33.8 21.9 27.3 26.7 27.7 28.0 24.8
Yes, Definitely 60 45 7 6 21 17 17 43 14 23 11 12 26 11 14 5 6
6.8 7.6 3.9 14.2 71 55 10.1 8.0 4.5 7.2 6.3 8.3 7.5 7.0 8.0 4.5 5.8
Yes, Probably 213 141 47 8 12 70 73 37 122 83 75 53 22 78 44 34 31 23
241 239 26.6 19.2 471 24.0 24.2 22.2 22.6 25.6 235 30.1 15.7 22.9 27.3 19.0 30.5 21.5
No, Definitely Not 174 105 41 9 4 62 60 29 94 77 62 20 41 66 28 37 15 29
19.8 17.7 235 21.2 13.8 21.1 19.9 17.6 17.4 23.8 19.5 11.7 28.7 19.3 17.4 20.9 15.3 26.9
No, Probably Not 196 148 25 11 63 60 46 141 51 68 31 36 78 35 43 22 23
22.2 25.1 14.3 24.6 21.7 20.1 27.8 26.1 15.9 214 18.1 255 22.9 21.5 24.3 21.8 21.0

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 5
T8. Do you think your local school district manages its financial resources efficiently and spends taxpayer money wisely?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 272 104 168 85 5 2 8 214 44 240 10 170 47 56 272 123 113
30.9 38.9 27.3 44.2 18.5 13.3 35.1 60.2 11.9 47.2 5.2 69.4 12.1 22.1 100.0 26.8 425
Total No 370 121 249 75 17 11 12 64 274 167 162 42 271 57 370 238 81
41.9 449 40.6 39.1 61.5 78.7 51.7 18.0 745 327 84.3 17.3 70.0 22.7 100.0 51.9 30.4
Unsure 240 44 196 32 6 1 3 78 50 103 20 33 69 138 98 72
No Opinion 27.2 16.2 32.0 16.8 20.0 8.0 13.2 21.8 13.6 20.1 10.5 13.3 17.8 55.1 21.3 27.2
Yes, Definitely 60 24 35 22 2 56 2 58 1 52 3 4 60 17 33
6.8 9.0 5.8 11.5 5.6 15.6 0.6 11.4 0.4 214 0.8 1.7 21.9 3.6 12.4
Yes, Probably 213 80 132 63 4 2 8 159 41 182 9 118 44 51 213 106 80
241 29.8 21.6 32.7 12.9 13.3 35.1 446 11.3 35.8 4.8 48.0 11.4 20.4 78.1 23.2 30.1
No, Definitely Not 174 71 104 44 11 8 5 10 153 63 100 20 145 9 174 110 42
19.8 26.3 16.9 22.8 38.8 57.5 23.5 29 41.7 12.3 52.0 8.2 37.6 3.7 471 23.9 15.7
No, Probably Not 196 50 146 31 6 3 7 54 120 104 62 22 126 48 196 129 39
22.2 18.6 23.8 16.3 22.7 21.2 28.2 15.2 32.8 204 323 9.1 325 191 52.9 28.0 14.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 5
T8. Do you think your local school district manages its financial resources efficiently and spends taxpayer money wisely?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 272 218 113 33 19 21 105 30 123 49 44 21 39 33 31 33 37 37 42
30.9 38.8 46.0 17.0 17.2 16.5 29.8 21.2 32.1 37.3 30.1 20.2 34.2 284 26.7 30.8 34.7 29.7 437
Total No 370 186 80 126 81 58 161 81 153 54 56 56 53 42 53 36 41 55 35
41.9 33.0 32.7 65.8 73.1 454 45.7 57.2 40.1 414 37.9 52.6 46.0 36.4 46.0 33.5 39.1 44.5 36.3
Unsure 240 158 52 33 11 49 87 31 106 28 47 29 23 40 31 38 28 32 19
No Opinion 27.2 28.1 21.3 17.2 9.7 38.1 24.5 21.6 27.8 21.3 32.0 27.2 19.8 35.2 274 35.7 26.2 25.8 20.0
Yes, Definitely 60 52 36 5 2 2 14 3 35 21 10 6 12 5 8 9 7 8 5
6.8 9.3 14.9 2.7 1.8 1.5 4.0 2.1 9.2 15.7 7.0 5.4 10.8 43 7.4 8.7 6.2 6.1 4.7
Yes, Probably 213 166 76 28 17 19 91 27 88 28 34 16 27 28 22 23 30 29 38
241 29.5 31.1 14.3 15.4 15.0 25.8 19.0 229 21.6 23.1 14.9 234 24.0 19.3 22.0 28.5 23.6 39.0
No, Definitely Not 174 62 34 79 59 33 90 54 53 30 31 26 24 22 28 16 18 21 20
19.8 11.1 13.9 41.0 52.9 26.1 255 38.3 14.0 23.0 20.9 24.2 20.7 19.2 24.2 15.2 17.2 16.7 20.9
No, Probably Not 196 124 46 48 22 25 71 27 100 24 25 30 29 20 25 19 23 34 15

222 22.0 18.8 24.8 20.2 19.3 20.2 19.0 26.1 18.4 17.0 28.4 253 17.2 21.8 18.3 21.9 27.8 15.4
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 5

T8. Do you think your local school district manages its financial resources efficiently and spends taxpayer money wisely?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Total No

Unsure
No Opinion

Yes, Definitely

Yes, Probably

No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not
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County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld

882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
272 21 21 24 1 26 14 31 31 16 8 5 34
30.9 33.8 27.0 56.0 12.8 21.5 27.7 30.6 29.5 21.8 225 34.1 48.1
370 25 34 11 6 59 25 32 45 40 15 10 26
41.9 40.1 43.0 27.0 51.6 48.8 48.4 31.7 43.6 53.2 39.8 60.8 36.9
240 16 23 7 4 36 12 38 28 19 14 1 11
27.2 26.1 29.9 17.0 35.6 29.7 23.8 37.7 26.8 25.0 37.7 5.1 14.9
60 1 7 9 9 4 6 4 5 1 5
6.8 2.3 9.3 20.9 7.2 8.0 6.4 43 6.1 1.6 6.4
213 20 14 15 1 17 10 24 26 12 8 5 30
241 31.5 17.8 35.1 12.8 14.3 19.7 241 25.3 15.7 20.9 34.1 41.8
174 14 14 2 1 27 13 12 19 19 8 6 18
19.8 23.0 17.6 4.8 12.0 225 26.4 12.3 18.7 25.7 20.3 39.3 24.7
196 11 20 9 4 32 11 19 26 21 7 3 9
22.2 17.2 254 22.1 39.6 26.3 22.0 19.4 24.9 27.5 19.6 21.5 12.3



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 6
T10. Do you think school districts in Colorado have the financial resources needed to provide students with a good education?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 378 204 140 60 171 108 56 89 66 155 88 65 61 65 127 65 61 96 51 45
42.8 471 55.5 34.7 38.4 41.6 33.3 34.8 41.4 37.3 40.2 33.8 46.4 46.3 46.3 52.2 411 49.7 57.1 43.2
Total No 431 182 89 90 247 138 105 141 83 224 106 118 57 70 127 45 82 79 31 48
48.8 42.2 35.6 52.1 55.5 53.3 62.5 55.1 52.6 54.1 48.5 60.8 42.9 49.8 46.4 36.0 55.4 40.9 35.2 46.1
Unsure 73 46 22 23 27 13 7 26 10 35 25 10 14 6 20 15 5 18 7 11
No Opinion 8.3 10.7 8.9 13.2 6.0 5.1 4.2 10.1 6.0 8.6 11.3 5.4 10.7 4.0 7.2 11.7 3.5 9.4 7.7 10.8
Yes, Definitely 163 93 65 27 68 47 18 33 32 65 29 34 33 28 61 39 22 37 25 12
18.5 21.6 25.8 15.7 15.2 18.2 10.4 12.7 20.2 15.6 13.5 17.8 25.2 19.7 224 31.1 14.8 19.0 28.1 11.1
Yes, Probably 215 111 75 33 103 60 38 56 34 90 58 31 28 37 66 26 39 60 26 33
24.4 25.6 29.7 19.1 23.2 234 22.8 221 21.2 21.7 26.7 16.1 21.2 26.5 24.0 211 26.3 30.7 29.0 321
No, Definitely Not 159 68 36 30 91 50 39 60 35 95 45 50 27 24 51 18 33 13 5 8
18.0 15.7 14.1 17.4 20.4 19.5 231 235 22.0 22.9 20.4 25.9 20.7 16.8 18.7 14.4 224 6.6 5.9 7.3
No, Probably Not 272 114 54 60 157 88 66 81 49 129 61 67 29 47 76 27 49 67 26 40

30.8 26.5 21.4 34.7 35.1 33.9 39.4 31.5 30.6 31.2 28.1 34.9 22.2 33.0 271.7 21.6 33.0 34.3 29.3 38.7
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 6

T10. Do you think school districts in Colorado have the financial resources needed to provide students with a good education?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Total No

Unsure
No Opinion

Yes, Definitely

Yes, Probably

No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
378 54 24 30 17 16 22 182 110 71 88 63 31 133 65 67 45 45 43 8
42.8 22.0 23.8 20.8 13.4 255 36.9 45.9 52.2 38.3 43.7 50.8 43.4 60.4 59.9 60.9 58.6 55.2 69.3 46.5
431 170 62 107 96 39 35 178 77 102 97 50 31 75 36 38 27 34 13 8
48.8 68.7 62.7 72.9 76.1 63.8 58.0 44.9 36.4 55.1 48.2 40.5 43.5 33.8 33.3 34.3 35.3 421 21.2 45.7
73 23 14 9 13 7 3 36 24 12 16 11 9 13 7 5 5 2 6 1
8.3 9.2 13.6 6.3 10.5 10.7 5.1 9.2 11.4 6.5 8.1 8.7 13.0 5.8 6.8 4.8 6.1 2.7 9.4 7.8
163 10 4 6 4 2 4 81 50 29 36 33 11 67 35 31 21 24 22 5
18.5 4.0 3.9 4.1 3.2 34 6.3 20.4 23.9 16.0 18.0 27.0 15.7 30.2 324 28.1 27.6 29.1 34.7 30.2
215 45 20 24 13 13 18 101 59 41 52 30 20 67 30 36 24 21 22 3
24.4 18.0 19.8 16.7 10.2 221 30.6 255 28.3 224 25.7 23.8 27.7 30.2 27.5 32.8 30.9 26.2 34.6 16.3
159 60 22 38 40 14 5 78 35 43 47 25 7 16 7 9 6 9 1 4
18.0 24.3 21.7 26.2 31.9 234 9.2 19.7 16.7 23.3 23.2 19.9 9.2 7.4 6.7 8.1 7.9 11.7 1.4 25.0
272 110 41 69 56 25 29 100 41 59 50 25 24 58 29 29 21 25 12 4
30.8 44 .4 40.9 46.8 44.2 40.4 48.9 25.2 19.7 31.8 24.9 20.6 34.3 26.4 26.6 26.2 274 304 19.9 20.7
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 6
T10. Do you think school districts in Colorado have the financial resources needed to provide students with a good education?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 378 245 79 18 10 121 117 74 212 153 131 73 57 160 86 72 43 38
42.8 415 445 415 36.8 41.3 38.9 447 39.3 47.3 41.1 41.8 40.0 47.0 53.6 40.9 42.6 35.1
Total No 431 295 92 20 8 149 159 75 289 137 158 79 78 153 62 91 49 65
48.8 50.0 52.0 453 29.3 51.1 52.7 455 53.5 42.3 495 456 54.4 45.2 38.3 51.6 48.3 59.2
Unsure 73 50 6 6 9 22 25 16 39 34 30 22 8 27 13 13 9 6
No Opinion 8.3 8.5 3.5 13.2 33.9 7.7 8.4 9.8 71 104 9.4 12.6 55 7.9 8.1 7.5 9.2 5.7
Yes, Definitely 163 102 32 12 5 50 55 27 92 66 63 30 32 59 36 22 22 16
18.5 17.3 18.1 28.0 19.5 17.1 18.3 16.2 17.1 20.4 19.7 17.4 224 17.2 22.2 12.7 21.3 14.8
Yes, Probably 215 143 47 6 5 71 62 47 120 87 68 43 25 101 50 50 21 22
24.4 24.3 26.4 135 17.3 24.2 20.6 28.5 22.2 26.9 214 24.4 17.6 29.7 314 28.2 21.2 20.3
No, Definitely Not 159 125 15 11 3 66 60 26 115 43 59 23 36 65 30 34 18 17
18.0 21.1 8.5 24.6 12.0 225 20.1 15.5 21.3 13.3 18.4 13.1 24.9 19.2 19.0 19.5 17.4 16.0
No, Probably Not 272 170 77 9 5 84 98 50 174 94 99 57 42 88 31 57 31 47
30.8 28.8 434 20.7 17.2 28.6 32.7 30.1 32.2 29.0 311 32.5 29.5 26.0 19.4 321 30.8 43.2
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 6

T10. Do you think school districts in Colorado have the financial resources needed to provide students with a good education?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Total No

Unsure
No Opinion

Yes, Definitely

Yes, Probably

No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
378 150 228 106 16 9 14 138 189 195 130 88 210 80 109 207 258 78
42.8 55.9 37.1 54.7 57.4 65.0 58.5 38.9 51.5 38.2 67.8 36.1 54.3 31.8 40.0 56.0 56.2 29.2
431 108 323 78 11 5 10 199 165 292 54 144 165 122 157 154 181 165
48.8 40.1 52.7 40.3 40.2 317 41.5 55.9 45.0 57.3 28.1 59.0 42.7 48.4 57.7 41.5 395 61.7
73 11 63 10 1 3.3 19 13 23 8 12 12 50 6 9 20 24
8.3 4.0 10.2 5.0 2.3 5.2 34 45 4.1 4.9 3.0 19.8 22 2.6 4.3 9.1
163 71 92 43 10 7 7 35 110 67 82 17 116 30 35 112 119 35
18.5 26.3 15.0 221 35.5 50.7 324 9.8 29.9 13.1 42.7 6.8 30.1 11.9 12.8 30.3 25.9 13.0
215 79 136 63 6 2 6 104 80 128 48 72 93 50 74 95 139 43
24.4 29.6 221 327 22.0 14.3 26.1 29.1 21.7 25.1 25.2 29.3 24.2 19.9 27.2 25.6 30.2 16.2
159 46 113 39 3 1 1 72 61 116 21 55 60 44 61 63 46 75
18.0 171 18.4 20.2 11.2 4.2 6.1 20.1 16.6 22.9 11.1 22.5 15.6 17.5 22.5 17.0 10.1 28.2
272 62 210 39 8 4 8 127 104 176 33 89 105 78 96 91 135 89
30.8 23.0 342 20.1 29.0 27.6 354 35.7 28.4 344 17.0 36.5 271 30.9 35.3 24.5 29.4 335
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 6

T10. Do you think school districts in Colorado have the financial resources needed to provide students with a good education?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Total No

Unsure
No Opinion

Yes, Definitely

Yes, Probably

No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
378 176 51 142 96 61 198 90 117 40 63 37 56 43 56 35 44 54 54
42.8 31.3 21.0 73.8 85.9 47.3 56.2 63.5 30.5 30.3 42.9 34.8 48.8 37.1 48.7 32.7 42.0 43.6 55.5
431 345 179 42 14 43 129 41 233 83 69 56 55 62 51 58 53 58 37
48.8 61.4 73.1 221 12.6 335 36.5 29.0 60.9 63.3 47.0 53.1 48.2 54.4 44.8 54.8 50.3 46.7 37.9
73 41 15 8 2 25 26 11 33 8 15 13 3 10 7 13 8 12 6
8.3 7.3 5.9 41 1.4 19.2 7.3 7.5 8.6 6.4 10.2 12.2 3.0 8.6 6.4 12.5 7.7 9.7 6.6
163 54 16 87 68 22 98 54 38 24 26 24 29 15 23 16 19 20 17
18.5 9.7 6.5 45.3 61.3 16.9 27.9 37.8 10.0 18.2 17.7 22.7 25.0 12.7 20.1 14.9 18.1 16.5 17.7
215 121 35 55 27 39 100 36 78 16 37 13 27 28 33 19 25 33 37
24.4 21.6 14.4 28.5 24.6 30.5 28.3 25.7 20.5 12.1 25.2 12.1 23.8 24.3 28.6 17.8 23.9 27.1 37.8
159 134 77 13 4 13 32 10 106 50 21 23 21 23 16 22 18 24 12
18.0 23.8 314 6.6 3.3 9.9 9.2 6.9 27.7 38.1 14.2 21.7 17.9 20.1 14.3 21.1 17.2 19.2 12.2
272 212 102 30 10 30 97 31 127 33 48 33 35 39 35 36 35 34 25
30.8 37.6 41.7 15.5 9.3 23.6 274 221 33.2 25.3 32.8 31.3 30.3 34.3 30.5 33.7 33.1 274 25.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 6
T10. Do you think school districts in Colorado have the financial resources needed to provide students with a good education?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 378 25 38 12 2 45 26 32 49 40 21 4 40
42.8 39.9 48.8 28.9 19.0 374 51.7 31.7 46.9 52.9 56.1 23.8 56.0
Total No 431 28 36 28 8 62 18 55 44 35 15 12 30
48.8 44.7 45.7 66.4 74.5 51.9 35.9 55.0 421 471 40.4 76.2 42.7
Unsure 73 10 4 2 1 13 6 13 11 1 1
No Opinion 8.3 15.4 5.5 47 6.5 10.8 12.5 13.4 11.0 35 1.2
Yes, Definitely 163 13 14 3 1 31 13 12 17 20 5 1 11
18.5 20.5 17.9 6.8 6.6 25.6 24.5 12.1 16.7 26.0 12.6 9.4 16.2
Yes, Probably 215 12 24 9 1 14 14 20 31 20 16 2 28
24.4 19.4 30.9 22.1 12.4 11.8 27.2 19.6 30.3 27.0 43.5 14.4 39.8
No, Definitely Not 159 0.5 16 12 2 29 8 19 17 9 5 5 13
18.0 20.9 28.7 17.9 241 15.1 18.8 16.6 11.4 14.2 30.0 18.7
No, Probably Not 272 28 19 16 6 33 11 36 26 27 10 7 17
30.8 44.2 24.9 37.7 56.7 27.7 20.7 36.1 254 35.7 26.2 46.2 241
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 7
T11. Do you think additional funding for public education in Colorado will result in a better education for students?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 494 215 110 99 277 154 117 166 94 260 122 137 57 84 140 53 87 93 40 53
56.0 49.7 43.7 57.2 62.3 59.4 69.3 64.8 59.5 62.8 55.8 711 43.0 59.2 51.4 42.9 58.7 47.8 44 .4 51.0
Total No 329 185 125 60 142 92 42 72 62 134 84 49 61 50 111 58 53 84 43 40
374 42.8 49.6 34.9 31.9 35.6 24.9 28.2 38.9 32.3 38.2 254 46.4 35.5 40.7 46.4 35.7 43.4 48.7 38.5
Unsure 59 32 17 14 26 13 10 18 2 20 13 7 14 8 22 13 8 17 6 11
No Opinion 6.7 7.5 6.7 7.9 5.9 5.0 5.9 7.0 1.6 4.9 6.0 3.6 10.6 5.3 7.9 10.7 5.6 8.8 6.9 10.5
Yes, Definitely 296 125 65 55 170 89 78 118 54 173 75 98 31 41 72 25 47 51 25 26
33.5 29.0 258 31.8 38.2 34.3 46.1 46.3 34.2 41.6 34.2 50.6 235 29.2 26.4 20.4 31.7 26.1 28.1 24.6
Yes, Probably 198 90 45 44 107 65 39 47 40 88 47 40 26 42 68 28 40 42 15 28
22.5 20.8 17.9 254 241 251 23.2 18.6 253 21.2 21.6 20.5 19.6 30.0 25.0 225 271 21.7 16.3 26.4
No, Definitely Not 125 73 56 17 50 37 10 24 29 54 29 23 19 26 45 24 20 27 20 7
14.2 16.8 223 9.6 11.3 14.3 6.1 9.5 18.5 12.9 13.3 12.0 141 18.4 16.3 19.3 13.5 13.9 21.9 6.9
No, Probably Not 204 112 69 44 92 55 32 48 32 80 54 26 43 24 67 34 33 57 24 33

232 259 27.3 253 20.6 214 18.7 18.7 20.4 19.4 249 13.3 32.2 171 24.4 271 222 29.5 26.9 31.7
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 7

T11. Do you think additional funding for public education in Colorado will result in a better education for students?

TOTAL
Total Yes
Total No

Unsure
No Opinion

Yes, Definitely
Yes, Probably
No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
494 209 86 122 114 48 47 200 89 111 112 57 31 79 37 42 30 34 14 6
56.0 84.5 86.0 83.5 90.0 79.0 78.6 50.5 42.5 60.1 55.5 46.2 43.7 35.7 335 37.8 394 42.0 23.0 33.3
329 19 4 15 4 6 8 169 106 62 82 57 30 132 67 64 43 43 46 10
374 7.5 4.0 10.0 3.5 10.3 13.2 42.6 50.3 335 40.5 46.2 42.6 59.8 61.3 58.3 56.6 52.6 73.0 55.1
59 20 10 10 8 7 5 27 15 12 8 9 10 10 6 4 3 4 3 2
6.7 7.9 10.1 6.5 6.5 10.8 8.2 6.9 7.2 6.4 4.0 7.6 13.7 45 5.2 3.9 4.0 5.3 4.0 11.6
296 141 57 84 74 35 32 123 56 67 83 26 13 28 11 18 13 10 6 3
33.5 57.1 57.2 57.3 58.2 58.2 53.7 30.9 26.5 36.3 411 214 18.6 12.9 9.9 16.0 16.8 12.3 8.8 18.6
198 68 29 38 40 13 15 78 34 44 29 31 18 50 26 24 17 24 9 3
225 274 28.8 26.2 31.7 20.7 24.8 19.5 15.9 23.7 14.3 24.8 251 22.8 23.7 21.9 22.6 29.7 14.1 14.7
125 2 2 1 1 1 1 69 42 26 30 30 9 51 27 23 22 13 16 3
14.2 1.0 1.8 0.4 0.4 1.1 2.0 17.3 19.8 14.1 14.7 24.0 13.1 23.1 24.5 21.3 28.9 15.6 25.8 16.8
204 16 2 14 4 6 7 101 64 36 52 27 21 81 40 41 21 30 30 7
23.2 6.6 2.2 9.6 3.1 9.2 11.2 25.3 30.6 19.4 25.8 22.2 29.5 36.7 36.7 37.0 27.7 37.0 47.3 38.3
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 7
T11. Do you think additional funding for public education in Colorado will result in a better education for students?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 494 335 89 31 23 175 170 96 316 166 185 98 87 194 82 111 58 50
56.0 56.7 50.4 70.8 85.5 59.8 56.3 57.9 58.5 51.4 58.2 56.3 60.9 57.2 51.1 62.7 57.0 45.8
Total No 329 205 85 9 3 102 111 57 188 136 119 68 51 117 63 53 37 50
374 34.6 47.9 19.8 12.8 35.0 36.7 34.4 347 42.0 374 38.7 354 345 394 30.1 36.8 45.4
Unsure 59 51 3 4 1.7 15 21 13 37 21 14 9 5 28 15 13 6 10
No Opinion 6.7 8.7 1.7 9.4 5.2 7.0 7.7 6.8 6.6 4.4 5.0 3.7 8.3 9.5 7.2 6.2 8.7
Yes, Definitely 296 197 57 25 8 118 104 42 190 98 106 58 48 120 52 68 33 32
335 33.3 324 55.9 29.2 404 34.5 254 35.2 30.2 33.2 33.1 33.7 354 32.2 38.5 32.6 28.9
Yes, Probably 198 138 32 7 15 57 66 54 126 68 80 41 39 74 30 43 25 19
225 234 18.0 14.9 56.3 194 21.8 32.5 23.3 21.1 25.0 23.2 27.2 21.8 18.9 24.2 24.4 17.0
No, Definitely Not 125 76 27 5 0.8 33 43 21 70 50 44 26 17 49 27 22 17 12
14.2 12.8 15.2 12.2 11.3 14.3 12.7 13.0 15.5 13.8 14.8 12.1 14.6 16.8 12.4 16.7 11.0
No, Probably Not 204 129 58 3 3 69 68 36 117 86 75 42 33 68 36 31 20 38
23.2 21.8 32.8 7.6 12.0 23.7 224 21.7 21.7 26.5 23.6 239 23.3 20.0 22.6 17.7 20.1 344
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 7

T11. Do you think additional funding for public education in Colorado will result in a better education for students?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Total No

Unsure
No Opinion

Yes, Definitely

Yes, Probably

No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
494 135 359 102 10 4 14 270 141 355 44 193 144 157 212 138 196 198
56.0 50.1 58.5 52.8 375 26.8 59.9 75.8 38.3 69.6 23.0 78.9 37.3 62.4 78.0 37.3 42.7 744
329 123 206 84 15 11 8 71 213 132 140 47 227 56 51 223 237 51
374 45.9 33.6 43.3 55.0 73.2 35.3 20.0 57.9 26.0 72.9 19.3 58.7 221 18.6 60.3 51.7 19.2
59 11 48 7 2 1 15 14 22 8 4 16 39 9 9 26 17
6.7 4.0 7.9 3.9 7.5 4.8 4.2 3.8 4.4 4.2 1.8 4.0 15.5 34 25 5.6 6.4
296 88 208 72 4 2 8 167 82 217 25 127 83 85 141 78 103 137
335 32.6 33.9 374 13.0 14.6 33.9 47.0 22.4 42.5 13.0 52.0 21.6 33.9 51.7 21.0 22.3 51.3
198 47 151 30 7 2 6 103 59 138 19 66 61 71 72 60 94 62
22.5 17.5 24.6 15.4 24.5 12.2 26.1 28.8 16.0 271 9.9 26.9 15.7 28.4 26.3 16.2 20.4 23.1
125 49 76 23 9 7 7 13 104 28 84 9 104 11 12 106 101 17
14.2 18.1 12.4 11.9 32.0 48.3 324 3.7 28.3 5.4 43.6 3.9 27.0 45 4.4 28.8 221 6.3
204 75 130 61 6 4 1 58 109 105 56 38 122 44 39 117 136 34
23.2 27.8 21.2 314 23.0 24.8 29 16.3 29.5 20.5 29.3 15.4 31.7 17.6 14.2 315 29.6 12.9
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 7
T11. Do you think additional funding for public education in Colorado will result in a better education for students?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 494 402 201 37 7 55 146 47 263 84 85 69 59 57 52 74 66 68 48
56.0 71.5 82.0 19.2 5.9 431 41.5 33.2 68.8 64.0 57.5 65.0 51.8 50.0 455 69.5 62.7 54.8 49.8
Total No 329 119 36 149 102 61 177 84 102 44 51 34 47 48 55 27 34 43 41
374 21.2 14.7 775 91.9 48.0 50.1 59.5 26.6 33.6 34.7 325 414 41.8 47.7 25.9 32.2 34.5 422
Unsure 59 41 8 6 2 11 30 10 18 3 11 3 8 9 8 5 5 13 8
No Opinion 6.7 7.3 3.2 3.3 2.2 9.0 8.4 7.4 47 2.4 7.8 2.5 6.8 8.2 6.8 46 5.2 10.7 7.9
Yes, Definitely 296 250 151 23 2 22 80 31 165 61 51 38 43 34 36 35 40 37 33
335 44 .4 61.5 12.1 1.9 17.6 22.6 21.9 43.1 46.9 34.8 35.8 37.5 29.4 31.0 33.0 37.6 30.2 345
Yes, Probably 198 152 50 14 4 33 66 16 98 22 33 31 16 24 17 39 27 30 15
225 27.0 20.5 7.0 4.0 255 18.8 11.3 25.7 171 22.7 29.3 14.3 20.6 14.5 36.5 251 24.6 15.3
No, Definitely Not 125 29 8 82 68 14 78 50 29 19 18 22 17 16 19 14 10 14 13
14.2 5.2 3.2 42.7 61.4 11.0 221 35.5 7.5 14.2 12.5 211 14.6 14.3 16.9 13.4 9.4 11.0 13.0
No, Probably Not 204 90 28 67 34 47 99 34 73 25 33 12 31 32 35 13 24 29 28

23.2 16.0 11.6 34.8 30.5 37.0 28.0 23.9 191 19.4 22.2 11.4 26.8 27.5 30.7 12.5 22.8 23.5 29.3
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 7
T11. Do you think additional funding for public education in Colorado will result in a better education for students?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 494 37 45 35 5 76 20 72 57 40 17 9 23
56.0 59.6 57.8 83.5 47.2 63.4 39.6 71.3 54.9 53.1 44.7 59.9 33.0
Total No 329 20 29 6 5 41 23 24 36 30 19 6 43
374 32.3 37.1 14.6 46.3 34.3 45.0 23.9 35.0 39.7 51.9 40.1 60.4
Unsure 59 5 4 1 1 3 8 5 10 5 1 5
No Opinion 6.7 8.2 5.1 1.9 6.5 2.3 15.4 4.8 10.1 71 3.3 6.5
Yes, Definitely 296 29 24 25 3 43 10 33 30 30 11 4 19
33.5 46.2 30.5 59.4 29.6 35.6 20.0 32.9 29.1 40.1 28.5 25.8 26.1
Yes, Probably 198 8 21 10 2 33 10 39 27 10 6 5 5
225 13.4 27.3 24.2 17.6 27.8 19.6 384 25.8 13.1 16.2 34.1 6.9
No, Definitely Not 125 10 9 3 1 23 7 11 11 11 7 3 9
14.2 16.6 10.9 7.5 6.3 19.2 14.2 11.2 11.0 15.1 17.7 19.0 13.3
No, Probably Not 204 10 20 3 4 18 16 13 25 19 13 3 33
23.2 15.7 26.2 71 40.0 15.1 30.8 12.7 24.0 24.6 34.2 211 47.2
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 8
T12. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund school building maintenance and improvements in your local school district?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 395 169 75 89 226 121 97 145 70 216 96 119 40 60 100 35 64 80 37 43
44.8 39.1 29.7 51.4 50.7 46.6 57.8 56.7 44.4 52.0 44.0 61.4 29.9 42.5 36.4 28.5 43.2 41.3 41.6 41.3
Total No 403 215 152 61 185 118 59 88 78 167 102 63 76 69 145 73 7 92 40 51
45.7 49.8 60.4 35.1 41.4 45.4 34.9 34.6 49.4 40.3 46.8 32.4 57.3 48.8 52.9 58.6 47.9 47.3 45.0 49.0
Undecided 83 48 25 23 35 21 12 22 10 32 20 12 17 12 29 16 13 22 12 10
9.5 111 9.9 13.5 7.9 8.0 7.2 8.7 6.2 7.8 9.2 6.2 12.8 8.7 10.7 12.9 8.9 1.4 13.4 9.7
Yes, Definitely 213 99 42 52 114 53 57 94 38 132 66 65 16 26 42 13 28 39 19 20
241 22.8 16.7 30.4 255 20.7 33.7 36.6 241 31.8 30.4 33.7 11.7 18.4 15.2 10.7 19.0 20.2 21.2 19.4
Yes, Probably 183 70 33 36 112 67 41 51 32 84 30 54 24 34 58 22 36 41 18 23
20.7 16.2 13.0 21.0 252 26.0 241 20.1 20.3 20.1 13.6 27.7 18.2 241 21.2 17.8 24.2 21.2 20.4 22.0
No, Definitely Not 234 127 86 39 105 68 32 52 46 99 58 40 40 43 84 45 38 52 24 27
26.5 294 34.3 22.7 235 26.4 18.9 20.5 291 23.8 26.4 20.7 30.6 30.7 30.7 36.2 25.7 26.6 27.4 25.6
No, Probably Not 169 88 66 21 80 49 27 36 32 68 45 23 35 25 61 28 33 40 16 24

19.2 20.4 26.1 12.5 17.9 19.0 16.0 14.1 20.3 16.5 20.5 11.7 26.7 18.0 222 22.3 222 20.7 17.6 23.3
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 8

T12. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund school building maintenance and improvements in your local school district?

TOTAL
Total Yes
Total No

Undecided

Yes, Definitely
Yes, Probably
No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
395 183 70 113 108 40 35 172 84 88 96 40 35 36 12 23 9 18 10 4
44.8 74.0 70.1 76.8 85.1 66.4 58.2 434 40.1 47.6 47.7 32.6 49.8 16.4 11.3 21.3 11.6 21.7 15.2 24.4
403 43 17 25 12 14 17 188 102 84 86 74 28 162 86 75 64 51 47 11
45.7 17.2 17.3 17.0 9.3 23.2 28.1 47.3 48.7 454 42.7 59.7 38.9 73.4 78.5 68.2 83.4 62.4 75.3 63.1
83 22 13 9 7 6 8 37 24 13 19 10 8 23 11 12 4 13 6 2
9.5 8.7 12.6 6.2 5.6 10.4 13.7 9.3 11.3 71 9.6 7.7 11.3 10.3 10.2 10.5 5.1 15.8 9.4 12.5
213 105 43 62 62 23 19 94 50 44 64 14 16 12 4 8 4 4 4 2
241 42.3 42.8 421 49.2 375 32.7 23.7 24.0 23.7 31.8 11.7 22.0 54 3.9 6.9 5.0 4.9 6.5 11.0
183 78 27 51 45 18 15 78 34 44 32 26 20 24 8 16 5 14 5 2
20.7 31.7 27.3 34.7 35.9 29.0 255 19.6 16.1 23.9 15.9 20.9 27.8 11.0 7.4 14.4 6.5 16.9 8.7 13.4
234 24 10 13 5 9 10 114 69 43 54 47 13 90 42 47 37 25 29 6
26.5 9.6 10.5 9.0 3.8 14.7 16.6 28.7 32.8 23.5 26.8 38.0 17.8 40.9 38.8 43.0 47.8 30.5 46.0 36.3
169 19 7 12 7 5 7 74 33 40 32 27 15 72 43 28 27 26 18 5
19.2 7.6 6.9 8.0 54 8.5 11.5 18.6 15.8 21.8 15.9 21.7 211 325 39.7 25.2 35.6 32.0 29.4 26.8
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 8
T12. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund school building maintenance and improvements in your local school district?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 395 275 74 24 12 147 126 82 261 130 157 83 74 155 60 94 37 44
44.8 46.6 42.0 54.0 459 50.4 41.8 49.6 484 40.2 494 475 52.0 45.7 37.6 53.3 36.9 40.6
Total No 403 264 81 17 7 119 140 72 232 158 134 74 59 155 82 72 52 52
457 447 46.2 38.7 254 40.6 46.3 439 43.0 48.8 41.9 425 40.9 45.6 50.9 40.6 52.0 48.0
Undecided 83 51 21 3 8 27 36 11 47 36 28 18 10 29 18 11 11 12
9.5 8.7 11.8 7.3 28.8 9.1 11.9 6.5 8.6 11.0 8.7 10.1 71 8.7 11.5 6.1 11.1 11.4
Yes, Definitely 213 137 51 17 1 77 75 38 141 68 95 57 38 76 31 45 18 22
241 23.2 28.8 38.9 5.2 26.3 25.0 23.0 26.1 21.0 29.9 33.0 26.4 225 19.6 254 17.6 20.0
Yes, Probably 183 138 23 7 11 70 51 44 121 62 62 25 37 79 29 49 20 22
20.7 234 13.2 15.1 40.7 24.0 16.8 26.6 22.3 19.1 194 14.5 25.6 23.2 18.0 27.9 19.3 20.5
No, Definitely Not 234 150 48 12 3 70 92 34 129 99 84 44 39 84 45 37 36 25
26.5 254 275 26.8 12.0 23.8 30.5 20.7 24.0 30.7 26.3 254 27.2 24.6 28.2 211 36.0 23.2
No, Probably Not 169 115 33 5 4 49 48 38 103 59 50 30 20 71 36 34 16 27
19.2 194 18.7 11.9 134 16.7 15.8 23.1 19.0 18.2 15.6 17.1 13.7 21.0 22.7 19.4 16.0 24.9
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 8
T12. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund school building maintenance and improvements in your local school district?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 395 95 300 78 5 2 7 215 113 289 33 166 112 118 186 97 149 178
44.8 35.6 48.9 40.2 17.8 13.3 29.7 60.4 30.8 56.7 17.2 67.7 29.0 46.8 68.4 26.3 324 66.6
Total No 403 150 253 96 22 11 16 109 233 173 146 64 251 89 69 253 276 66
45.7 55.9 41.3 49.6 78.8 745 68.3 30.5 63.5 33.8 76.3 26.0 64.9 355 253 68.3 60.0 24.9
Undecided 83 23 61 20 1 2 1.9 32 21 48 13 15 24 44 17 20 35 23
9.5 8.5 9.9 10.2 34 12.2 9.1 5.7 9.5 6.5 6.2 6.1 17.7 6.4 5.4 7.6 8.5
Yes, Definitely 213 57 155 50 3 1 3 132 43 163 12 107 50 56 114 40 69 117
241 21.3 25.3 25.8 9.5 8.2 13.2 37.2 1.7 32.0 6.4 43.7 13.0 221 41.8 10.8 14.9 43.8
Yes, Probably 183 38 144 28 2 1 4 83 70 126 21 59 62 62 72 57 80 61
20.7 14.3 23.5 14.5 8.3 5.0 16.5 23.2 19.0 24.7 10.8 24.0 16.0 24.7 26.6 15.4 17.4 22.8
No, Definitely Not 234 91 143 58 13 8 10 49 157 85 110 32 159 44 33 167 157 43
26.5 33.9 23.3 30.2 45.3 56.1 42.6 13.7 42.6 16.8 57.3 12.9 411 17.5 121 451 34.1 16.1
No, Probably Not 169 59 110 37 9 3 6 60 77 87 36 32 92 45 36 86 119 24
19.2 22.0 17.9 19.4 334 18.4 25.7 16.8 20.9 17.1 19.0 13.1 23.8 18.0 13.2 23.2 25.9 8.9
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 8

T12. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund school building maintenance and improvements in your local school district?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Total No

Undecided

Yes, Definitely

Yes, Probably

No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
395 340 194 21 7 34 110 32 224 71 61 52 52 43 54 47 52 53 42
44.8 60.4 79.0 1.1 6.5 26.7 31.2 22.7 58.7 54.6 41.3 49.4 45.0 37.9 47.3 44.3 49.0 42.9 43.3
403 169 45 159 101 75 215 102 120 51 68 43 50 58 56 48 42 59 47
45.7 30.1 18.6 83.0 90.5 58.3 60.9 721 314 39.2 46.4 40.5 44.0 50.8 48.8 454 39.6 47.6 48.5
83 53 6 11 3 19 28 7 38 8 18 11 13 13 4 11 12 12 8
9.5 9.4 2.4 5.9 3.0 15.0 7.8 5.2 9.9 6.3 12.2 10.1 11.1 11.3 3.9 10.3 11.3 9.5 8.2
213 195 129 5 1 12 46 20 141 58 25 25 26 20 29 22 32 28 31
241 34.7 52.5 2.7 0.7 9.7 13.1 14.2 37.0 44.5 171 23.2 22.3 17.8 25.0 20.7 30.2 22.7 324
183 145 65 16 6 22 64 12 83 13 36 28 26 23 25 25 20 25 11
20.7 25.8 26.5 8.4 5.8 16.9 18.1 8.5 21.7 10.0 24.2 26.2 22.6 20.1 22.2 23.6 18.9 20.2 10.9
234 75 25 123 85 37 131 80 65 37 38 28 32 35 33 24 22 24 36
26.5 13.3 10.0 63.9 76.5 28.5 37.2 56.3 171 28.3 255 26.9 27.8 30.8 29.2 224 20.5 19.3 36.9
169 94 21 37 16 38 84 22 55 14 31 14 19 23 23 24 20 35 11
19.2 16.8 8.5 19.1 14.0 29.8 23.7 15.8 14.3 10.8 20.9 13.6 16.2 19.9 19.6 23.0 19.1 28.3 11.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 8
T12. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund school building maintenance and improvements in your local school district?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 395 26 33 31 5 57 21 44 45 34 13 6 36
44.8 42.0 41.6 72.9 41.9 47.3 40.4 44.0 43.4 45.5 34.8 414 51.0
Total No 403 31 35 9 6 51 26 45 48 37 22 8 28
45.7 48.5 44.5 20.3 51.6 42.6 51.7 44 .4 46.5 491 59.8 53.5 39.5
Undecided 83 6 11 3 1 12 4 12 10 4 2 1 7
9.5 9.4 13.9 6.8 6.5 10.2 7.9 11.6 10.1 5.4 5.5 5.1 9.6
Yes, Definitely 213 20 17 13 2 31 8 19 23 23 7 3 26
241 31.9 22.1 31.8 18.0 25.9 16.6 18.5 22.1 30.2 18.4 18.1 36.2
Yes, Probably 183 6 15 17 3 26 12 26 22 11 6 4 11
20.7 10.2 19.5 411 23.9 214 23.8 25.5 21.3 15.3 16.4 234 14.8
No, Definitely Not 234 25 18 5 1 34 14 20 16 24 11 8 21
26.5 39.7 23.6 11.6 6.3 28.2 27.3 20.1 15.1 32.2 30.0 49.6 29.7
No, Probably Not 169 6 16 4 5 17 12 24 32 13 11 1 7
19.2 8.8 20.8 8.8 45.3 14.4 24.4 24.3 314 16.8 29.7 3.9 9.8

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 9
T13. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund raising teacher salaries in your local school district?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 505 230 120 104 274 148 119 180 93 273 134 139 62 70 132 50 81 100 46 54
57.2 53.1 47.7 60.2 61.5 57.0 70.9 70.4 58.8 65.9 61.2 71.9 46.8 49.5 48.2 40.5 54.9 51.3 51.0 51.8
Total No 329 186 122 62 139 92 39 68 57 124 79 43 62 61 124 66 57 81 41 39
37.3 43.1 48.6 35.8 31.2 35.4 23.0 26.5 35.6 30.0 36.3 22.3 47.2 43.4 45.2 53.0 38.4 41.6 45.9 37.7
Undecided 49 16 9 7 32 20 10 8 9 17 5 11 8 10 18 8 10 14 3 11
5.5 3.7 3.7 4.0 7.2 7.5 6.1 3.1 5.6 41 2.5 5.8 6.1 71 6.6 6.4 6.8 7.0 3.0 10.5
Yes, Definitely 306 132 61 66 174 84 85 134 52 187 85 101 26 41 67 19 47 53 27 26
34.7 30.4 24.3 38.3 39.0 324 50.3 52.5 32.9 45.0 39.0 52.1 19.7 28.9 24.4 15.6 321 27.2 30.2 24.7
Yes, Probably 199 98 59 38 100 64 35 46 41 87 48 38 36 29 65 31 34 47 19 28
22.5 22.7 234 21.9 225 24.6 20.5 17.9 25.9 20.9 222 19.8 271 20.6 23.7 24.9 22.8 24.2 20.9 271
No, Definitely Not 212 113 70 41 98 66 24 43 43 87 51 35 42 39 80 42 38 45 20 26
241 26.1 27.7 235 21.9 255 14.2 16.9 27.3 20.9 23.3 17.9 314 27.5 294 33.9 254 234 22.0 24.5
No, Probably Not 116 74 52 21 41 26 15 24 13 38 28 8 21 22 43 24 19 35 21 14

13.2 171 20.9 12.3 9.3 10.0 8.7 9.6 8.4 9.1 13.0 4.4 15.8 15.9 15.8 19.2 13.0 18.2 23.9 131
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 9
T13. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund raising teacher salaries in your local school district?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Total Yes 505 212 84 128 121 47 45 216 110 105 127 51 38 69 29 39 22 31 16 9
57.2 85.8 84.0 87.1 95.3 76.4 75.1 54.3 52.3 57.2 62.6 411 53.7 31.1 26.6 35.6 28.3 37.8 25.9 49.8

Total No 329 24 12 11 4 11 8 156 90 64 64 64 29 142 78 63 53 45 44 6
37.3 9.7 12.5 7.7 3.5 18.8 13.8 39.3 42.9 34.7 31.4 51.5 40.6 64.5 71.8 57.2 69.8 55.8 69.4 36.3

Undecided 49 11 3 8 2 3 7 25 10 15 12 9 4 10 2 8 1 5 3 2

55 4.5 3.5 5.2 1.3 4.8 111 6.4 4.8 8.2 5.9 7.4 5.8 4.4 1.6 7.2 1.9 6.5 4.7 13.9

Yes, Definitely 306 156 59 96 97 29 30 127 65 61 82 26 19 22 6 16 6 11 4 2
34.7 63.0 59.1 65.8 76.3 47.4 50.7 31.9 31.0 33.2 40.5 21.2 26.2 9.8 5.3 141 8.3 13.8 6.4 121
Yes, Probably 199 56 25 31 24 18 15 89 45 44 45 25 19 47 23 24 15 19 12 7
22.5 22.7 249 21.3 18.9 29.0 24.4 224 21.3 23.9 221 20.0 275 213 213 21.4 20.0 23.9 19.5 37.6
No, Definitely Not 212 14 8 6 1 9 4 97 54 42 43 45 9 96 47 49 40 24 32 5
241 5.7 7.9 4.2 0.9 14.8 6.4 245 255 22.8 21.5 36.1 13.0 43.4 42.9 44.3 51.7 29.5 51.2 30.6
No, Probably Not 116 10 5 5 3 2 4 59 37 22 20 19 20 47 31 14 14 21 11 1

13.2 41 4.6 3.5 2.6 4.0 7.4 14.8 17.4 11.9 10.0 15.4 27.6 211 28.9 13.0 18.0 26.2 18.2 5.7
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 9
T13. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund raising teacher salaries in your local school district?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 505 353 92 29 18 182 171 100 334 168 192 104 89 203 93 109 55 54
57.2 59.8 52.4 66.5 69.3 62.1 56.9 60.6 61.9 51.8 60.4 59.4 62.0 59.6 57.9 61.5 54.5 49.8
Total No 329 207 70 15 5 93 117 56 184 131 109 64 44 121 64 56 43 45
37.3 35.0 39.6 335 20.2 31.9 38.7 33.7 34.0 404 341 36.5 30.7 35.7 39.7 31.7 43.1 40.9
Undecided 49 31 14 3 17 13 10 22 25 17 7 10 16 4 12 2 10
5.5 5.2 8.0 10.6 6.0 4.4 5.8 4.0 7.8 5.5 4.0 7.3 47 2.4 6.7 2.4 9.3
Yes, Definitely 306 202 66 22 9 113 103 62 202 102 122 66 56 120 50 70 38 25
34.7 34.2 37.3 51.0 34.9 38.5 34.3 37.3 374 314 38.3 37.8 39.2 35.5 31.2 395 37.6 23.2
Yes, Probably 199 151 27 7 9 69 68 38 133 66 70 38 33 82 43 39 17 29
225 25.6 15.1 15.5 34.3 235 22.6 23.3 24.5 204 22.1 21.7 22.8 24.2 26.8 22.1 17.0 26.6
No, Definitely Not 212 138 38 13 0.8 56 88 33 114 92 70 36 34 79 40 39 33 24
241 23.3 21.3 284 19.2 29.0 20.2 21.1 284 21.9 204 235 234 24.6 22.2 32.8 21.7
No, Probably Not 116 69 32 2 5 37 29 22 70 39 39 28 10 42 24 17 10 21
13.2 11.7 18.3 5.1 19.3 12.7 9.7 135 12.9 12.0 12.2 16.1 7.2 12.3 15.1 9.6 10.3 19.2
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 9
T13. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund raising teacher salaries in your local school district?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 505 141 363 116 10 3 8 263 154 357 48 185 156 164 209 142 210 208
57.2 52.7 59.2 60.3 38.0 19.5 32.6 74.0 42.0 70.0 24.9 75.8 40.3 65.2 76.9 38.5 45.7 77.8
Total No 329 117 211 70 16 11 15 81 196 130 134 51 215 63 58 210 233 47
37.3 43.7 345 36.4 58.6 75.7 65.5 22.8 53.4 25.6 70.1 20.8 55.7 25.0 213 56.6 50.8 17.6
Undecided 49 10 39 6 1 1 1.9 12 17 23 10 8 15 25 5 18 16 12
5.5 3.6 6.3 3.3 34 4.8 3.2 4.6 45 5.0 34 4.0 9.9 1.8 4.9 35 4.6
Yes, Definitely 306 79 227 71 3 2 3 179 74 234 18 134 85 87 140 75 109 147
347 29.3 37.1 36.9 9.5 12.4 13.2 50.3 20.2 46.0 9.3 54.6 221 347 51.6 20.2 23.7 55.1
Yes, Probably 199 63 136 45 8 1 4 84 80 122 30 52 70 76 69 67 101 60
22.5 23.4 221 23.4 28.5 7.1 19.4 23.7 21.8 24.0 15.6 21.2 18.2 30.5 253 18.2 22.0 22.7
No, Definitely Not 212 83 129 48 14 8 10 45 141 75 107 34 146 33 35 148 146 37
241 30.9 211 24.8 51.5 56.1 42.6 12.7 38.5 14.8 55.6 13.9 37.8 13.0 12.8 39.9 31.8 13.7
No, Probably Not 116 34 82 22 2 3 5 36 55 55 28 17 69 30 23 62 87 10
13.2 12.8 13.4 11.6 7.1 19.6 22.9 10.1 14.9 10.8 14.5 6.9 18.0 12.0 8.6 16.7 19.0 3.8
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 9

T13. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund raising teacher salaries in your local school district?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Total No

Undecided

Yes, Definitely

Yes, Probably

No, Definitely Not

No, Probably Not

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
505 411 209 45 16 48 147 46 290 86 68 62 69 50 59 69 67 74 55
57.2 73.1 85.4 23.6 14.3 37.7 41.6 32.2 75.8 65.9 46.3 58.3 60.1 43.7 51.7 64.9 63.2 60.2 56.3
329 124 29 142 93 63 190 89 77 39 61 36 42 50 51 34 32 45 39
37.3 22.0 11.7 73.9 83.2 49.5 54.0 63.0 20.2 29.8 41.6 33.9 37.0 43.3 44 .4 32.2 304 36.1 40.2
49 27 7 5 3 16 15 7 15 6 18 8 3 15 4 3 7 5 3
5.5 49 3.0 2.5 2.5 12.8 4.4 4.7 4.0 4.3 12.1 7.8 2.9 13.0 3.9 2.9 6.4 3.7 3.4
306 267 167 15 3 24 73 27 196 66 37 37 36 28 42 37 45 44 38
34.7 47.4 68.1 8.0 2.9 18.8 20.7 19.0 51.3 50.2 25.1 354 31.8 241 36.6 34.6 42.3 354 38.7
199 145 42 30 13 24 74 19 94 21 31 24 33 23 17 32 22 31 17
22.5 25.7 17.3 15.6 11.3 18.9 20.9 13.3 24.5 15.7 21.2 22.9 28.4 19.7 15.1 30.3 20.9 24.8 17.6
212 67 19 108 80 37 112 69 58 33 42 22 31 29 31 22 22 22 34
241 12.0 7.7 56.5 71.5 28.6 31.9 48.4 15.1 25.4 28.6 20.4 27.4 25.3 26.8 20.7 20.4 18.1 34.8
116 56 10 33 13 27 78 21 19 6 19 14 11 21 20 12 11 22 5
13.2 10.0 4.0 17.4 11.8 20.9 22.1 14.6 5.0 4.4 13.1 13.5 9.6 18.0 17.6 11.5 10.1 18.0 55
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 9
T13. Would you vote for a modest property tax increase to fund raising teacher salaries in your local school district?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 505 35 45 36 9 66 24 66 60 46 15 9 37
57.2 56.1 58.1 86.0 81.4 54.7 47.9 65.9 57.9 60.7 39.5 59.8 51.8
Total No 329 25 28 5 2 45 21 31 38 27 20 3 33
37.3 39.9 36.3 11.9 18.6 37.2 41.2 31.0 36.6 36.0 53.0 19.1 47.0
Undecided 49 3 4 1 10 6 3 6 2 3 3 1
5.5 4.0 5.6 2.0 8.1 10.9 3.1 5.6 3.3 7.5 211 1.2
Yes, Definitely 306 25 28 22 3 42 18 34 36 27 8 5 28
34.7 40.2 35.9 52.9 29.6 35.3 34.3 33.9 34.4 36.2 20.9 31.5 39.5
Yes, Probably 199 10 17 14 6 23 7 32 24 18 7 4 9
225 15.9 22.2 33.2 51.8 19.3 13.6 32.0 235 24.5 18.5 284 12.4
No, Definitely Not 212 23 18 3 1 24 15 19 20 21 9 3 20
241 37.1 235 7.0 6.3 20.1 30.3 18.9 18.9 28.2 25.3 19.1 28.6
No, Probably Not 116 2 10 2 1 21 6 12 18 6 10 13
13.2 2.7 12.8 4.9 12.3 17.2 10.9 12.2 17.6 7.8 27.7 18.4
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 10

T14. Please indicate if you think the following statement is true or false. School district revenue from marijuana sales taxes can be used to pay teacher salaries.

TOTAL

True

False

Unsure
No Opinion
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Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
381 194 91 98 186 99 80 144 68 213 126 86 56 55 11 50 61 58 18 39
43.2 44.8 36.2 56.6 4.7 38.4 47.7 56.4 43.0 51.3 57.5 44.4 421 39.2 40.6 40.3 41.0 29.7 19.9 37.9
282 127 80 44 154 92 55 61 54 115 47 67 43 50 93 43 50 73 37 37
32.0 294 31.9 253 34.5 35.7 32.7 23.9 34.0 27.8 21.7 34.7 32.4 35.6 34.1 34.7 33.6 37.9 41.0 35.3
219 11 80 31 106 67 33 50 36 87 45 40 34 36 69 31 38 63 35 28
24.8 258 31.9 18.1 23.8 259 19.7 19.6 229 20.9 20.8 20.9 254 252 253 25.0 254 32.5 39.1 26.8



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 10

T14. Please indicate if you think the following statement is true or false. School district revenue from marijuana sales taxes can be used to pay teacher salaries.

TOTAL

True

False

Unsure
No Opinion
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Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
381 112 51 60 62 29 20 164 83 79 105 44 15 97 52 44 40 35 22 9
43.2 45.3 51.6 41.2 49.3 48.3 33.7 41.2 39.5 43.1 51.7 35.2 21.6 44.0 48.1 39.8 52.9 42.9 34.6 49.7
282 70 16 54 35 17 18 137 78 58 59 47 31 70 31 39 18 28 24 4
32.0 284 16.2 36.7 27.9 28.0 29.9 34.6 37.0 31.7 29.3 37.9 43.7 31.8 28.2 35.7 23.3 34.2 39.0 25.3
219 65 32 32 29 14 22 96 49 46 38 33 25 53 26 27 18 19 17 4
24.8 26.3 32.2 221 22.8 23.7 36.5 24.2 235 25.2 19.0 26.9 34.7 24.2 23.8 24.5 23.8 229 26.3 24.9



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 10
T14. Please indicate if you think the following statement is true or false. School district revenue from marijuana sales taxes can be used to pay teacher salaries.

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
True 381 228 97 28 11 136 146 50 189 182 138 83 55 146 69 76 41 51
43.2 38.6 55.0 63.1 42.7 46.6 484 30.3 35.0 56.2 43.2 474 38.2 42.9 43.0 42.8 40.9 46.3
False 282 208 43 10 5 87 93 66 206 71 109 50 59 102 43 60 31 37
32.0 35.2 24.2 22.1 18.6 29.7 31.0 39.7 38.2 22.1 34.3 28.9 40.9 30.1 26.5 33.6 30.3 33.7
Unsure 219 155 37 7 10 69 62 50 145 70 72 41 30 92 49 42 29 22
No Opinion 24.8 26.2 20.8 14.9 38.7 23.6 20.6 30.0 26.8 21.7 225 23.7 20.9 26.9 30.5 235 28.8 20.1
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 10
T14. Please indicate if you think the following statement is true or false. School district revenue from marijuana sales taxes can be used to pay teacher salaries.

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
True 381 136 245 105 13 4 10 157 157 227 76 112 160 109 127 152 181 119
43.2 50.7 40.0 54.2 47.6 27.9 425 44.0 42.8 445 394 456 415 435 46.6 41.0 394 445
False 282 77 205 49 10 5 11 107 136 164 69 77 136 69 83 139 164 88
32.0 28.8 33.3 254 34.5 36.8 46.1 30.1 37.0 32.2 35.8 314 35.3 27.3 30.7 374 35.7 32.9
Unsure 219 55 164 39 5 5 3 92 74 119 48 56 89 73 62 80 114 60
No Opinion 24.8 20.5 26.7 204 17.9 35.3 114 259 20.2 23.3 24.8 23.0 23.1 29.1 22.8 21.6 24.9 225
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 10

T14. Please indicate if you think the following statement is true or false. School district revenue from marijuana sales taxes can be used to pay teacher salaries.

TOTAL
True
False

Unsure
No Opinion

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
381 257 110 68 36 57 165 66 145 51 71 46 45 39 51 52 40 55 52
43.2 45.6 44.7 35.3 32.6 44.5 46.7 46.5 38.0 38.7 48.5 43.8 39.2 34.0 44.8 49.4 38.1 44.3 53.9
282 175 84 75 47 32 94 35 150 55 38 44 45 29 42 26 32 44 19
32.0 31.2 34.3 38.9 42.3 24.9 26.6 25.0 39.2 42.3 26.0 414 39.1 24.9 36.8 24.8 30.6 36.0 20.0
219 130 51 49 28 39 94 41 87 25 38 16 25 47 21 27 33 24 25
24.8 23.2 21.0 25.7 25.1 30.6 26.7 28.5 22.8 19.0 25.6 14.8 21.7 41.2 18.5 25.7 31.3 19.6 26.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 10

T14. Please indicate if you think the following statement is true or false. School district revenue from marijuana sales taxes can be used to pay teacher salaries.

TOTAL

True

False

Unsure
No Opinion
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County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
381 40 22 17 8 54 17 49 46 38 10 10 31
43.2 64.0 28.1 39.7 69.6 45.2 33.7 49.0 44.7 50.6 26.1 64.7 43.2
282 11 30 18 1 44 21 27 37 18 12 3 24
32.0 171 38.7 43.1 6.1 36.7 40.4 26.7 354 23.6 32.0 19.9 33.6
219 12 26 7 3 22 13 24 21 19 15 2 16
24.8 18.9 33.2 17.2 24.2 18.1 25.8 24.3 19.9 25.8 41.9 15.4 23.2



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 11
T15. Would you support or oppose a statewide ballot measure to fund public education that would keep a portion of future TABOR refunds?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Support 364 171 100 64 193 107 84 103 59 161 86 74 47 65 112 42 70 91 42 49
41.3 39.5 39.7 36.9 43.2 41.2 49.9 40.1 36.9 38.9 39.6 38.3 35.7 46.0 411 34.1 471 46.8 46.8 46.9
Total Oppose 266 154 101 52 110 66 35 54 49 103 61 41 47 53 100 56 43 64 38 26
30.2 35.6 40.1 30.3 247 254 20.8 211 30.7 24.8 27.7 21.2 35.7 37.2 36.5 44.7 29.3 32.8 42.2 247
Unsure 252 108 51 57 143 86 49 99 52 151 72 78 38 24 61 26 35 40 10 30
No Opinion 28.5 249 20.3 32.8 32.1 33.4 29.3 38.8 32.5 36.3 32.7 40.5 28.6 16.7 225 21.2 23.6 20.4 11.0 28.4
Strongly Support 210 99 59 34 11 68 43 69 36 105 52 52 20 39 58 20 38 47 26 21
23.9 22.8 23.7 19.7 24.9 26.2 25.7 271 225 25.4 23.9 27.0 14.8 27.6 21.4 16.4 25.7 24.2 29.1 20.1
Somewhat Support 154 72 40 30 82 39 41 33 23 56 34 22 28 26 54 22 32 44 16 28
17.4 16.7 16.0 17.2 18.3 15.0 24.2 13.0 14.4 13.5 15.7 11.3 21.0 18.5 19.7 17.6 215 22.6 17.7 26.8
Strongly Oppose 202 114 76 37 86 50 30 39 35 74 42 32 33 43 76 43 31 52 29 23
22.9 26.4 30.3 215 19.3 19.3 17.9 15.2 22.2 17.9 191 16.4 24.9 30.2 27.6 34.9 21.2 27.0 325 22.2
Somewhat Oppose 64 40 25 15 24 16 5 15 13 28 19 9 14 10 24 12 12 11 9 3

7.3 9.2 9.8 8.8 54 6.1 2.9 5.9 8.4 6.9 8.6 4.9 10.8 7.0 8.9 9.9 8.0 5.8 9.7 2.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 11

T15. Would you support or oppose a statewide ballot measure to fund public education that would keep a portion of future TABOR refunds?

TOTAL
Total Support
Total Oppose

Unsure
No Opinion

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Strongly Oppose

Somewhat Oppose

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
364 165 74 90 84 39 42 143 73 69 63 46 34 53 22 30 12 26 15 3
41.3 66.8 74.6 61.6 66.1 64.0 71.3 36.0 34.9 37.7 31.3 37.2 47.6 23.9 204 27.3 15.7 32.2 23.3 19.4
266 20 6 14 6 7 7 130 77 52 50 55 25 107 63 44 43 34 30 9
30.2 8.1 6.0 9.6 4.4 11.9 12.1 32.7 36.4 28.1 24.6 441 36.0 48.7 58.1 39.6 56.4 41.8 48.4 50.1
252 62 19 42 37 15 10 124 60 63 89 23 12 60 23 36 21 21 18 5
28.5 25.1 19.5 28.9 29.6 241 16.6 31.2 28.7 34.2 441 18.7 16.4 27.3 215 33.1 28.0 26.0 28.3 30.5
210 110 53 56 65 19 26 82 40 42 36 27 19 16 5 11 3 12 2 2
23.9 44.6 53.6 384 51.4 31.2 44.0 20.7 19.0 22.8 17.6 221 27.0 7.2 4.4 9.7 34 14.4 2.6 12.6
154 55 21 34 19 20 16 61 33 27 28 19 15 37 17 19 9 14 13 1
17.4 22.2 20.9 23.2 14.7 32.8 27.3 15.4 15.9 14.8 13.7 15.0 20.6 16.7 16.0 17.6 12.2 17.8 20.7 6.8
202 16 5 11 2 6 7 101 59 40 39 42 20 80 45 34 30 24 25 6
22.9 6.4 47 7.5 1.8 10.1 12.1 25.3 28.0 21.9 19.3 33.6 28.0 36.1 414 31.0 39.8 29.6 40.1 35.5
64 4 1 3 3 1 29 18 11 11 13 6 28 18 9 13 10 5 3
7.3 1.7 1.2 2.1 2.5 1.8 7.4 8.4 6.2 5.3 10.5 8.0 12.6 16.7 8.5 16.5 12.2 8.3 14.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 11
T15. Would you support or oppose a statewide ballot measure to fund public education that would keep a portion of future TABOR refunds?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Support 364 262 61 23 8 120 123 79 254 108 141 80 61 152 67 84 38 33
41.3 44.3 34.7 52.7 31.8 41.0 40.9 48.0 47.0 334 44.3 46.0 42.3 44.7 41.9 47.2 37.6 30.0
Total Oppose 266 173 55 13 5 83 92 45 167 89 85 53 32 103 56 47 27 47
30.2 29.3 31.3 28.9 18.6 28.2 30.6 274 31.0 27.6 26.7 30.2 22.3 30.3 34.7 26.4 26.4 42.9
Unsure 252 156 60 8 13 90 86 41 119 126 92 41 51 85 38 47 36 30
No Opinion 28.5 26.4 34.0 18.4 49.7 30.7 28.4 24.5 22.0 39.0 29.0 23.8 35.3 25.0 234 26.4 36.0 27.0
Strongly Support 210 152 36 15 3 61 73 55 165 43 95 49 46 80 37 42 21 15
239 25.7 20.2 33.2 11.0 20.9 241 33.2 30.5 134 29.8 28.1 31.9 235 22.9 24.0 20.8 13.5
Somewhat Support 154 110 26 9 5 59 51 24 89 65 46 31 15 72 31 41 17 18
17.4 18.6 14.5 19.5 20.7 20.2 16.9 14.8 16.5 20.0 14.5 17.9 10.4 211 19.0 23.2 16.8 16.5
Strongly Oppose 202 128 42 10 4 68 66 29 124 72 73 43 29 78 40 37 21 26
229 21.6 24.0 23.0 134 23.2 21.9 17.3 23.0 224 22.8 24.5 20.4 22.8 24.9 20.9 21.3 24.0
Somewhat Oppose 64 46 13 3 1 15 26 17 43 17 13 10 3 26 16 10 5 21
7.3 7.7 7.3 5.9 5.2 5.0 8.8 10.1 8.0 5.3 3.9 5.6 1.9 7.5 9.8 55 5.1 18.9
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 11
T15. Would you support or oppose a statewide ballot measure to fund public education that would keep a portion of future TABOR refunds?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Support 364 88 276 66 9 2 8 203 102 261 33 137 108 119 156 109 169 147
41.3 329 45.0 34.1 30.9 17.2 345 56.9 27.8 51.1 17.1 56.1 27.9 47.5 57.4 29.5 36.9 55.3
Total Oppose 266 93 173 51 14 9 14 62 171 108 111 31 175 60 44 177 192 52
30.2 347 28.2 26.5 49.8 64.4 62.7 17.3 46.5 21.3 58.1 12.8 45.3 23.8 16.3 47.9 41.9 19.3
Unsure 252 87 165 76 5 3 1 92 94 141 48 76 103 72 71 84 98 68
No Opinion 28.5 324 26.8 394 19.3 18.5 2.8 25.8 25.7 27.6 24.8 31.2 26.7 28.7 26.2 22.7 213 25.4
Strongly Support 210 44 166 32 3 2 7 120 51 163 10 92 51 68 105 53 95 98
23.9 16.5 271 16.6 9.5 12.4 29.7 337 14.0 32.0 5.1 37.6 13.2 26.9 38.4 14.2 20.7 36.6
Somewhat Support 154 44 110 34 6 1 1 83 51 98 23 45 57 52 52 56 74 50
17.4 16.4 17.9 17.5 21.4 4.8 4.8 23.2 13.8 19.2 12.0 18.5 14.8 20.5 19.0 15.3 16.1 18.7
Strongly Oppose 202 67 135 36 12 9 9 39 144 69 99 17 145 40 30 144 144 42
22.9 24.9 22.0 18.7 42.2 59.3 38.5 10.8 39.2 13.5 51.4 7.1 37.6 15.8 10.9 38.8 314 15.8
Somewhat Oppose 64 26 38 15 2 1 6 23 27 40 13 14 30 20 15 33 48 9
7.3 9.7 6.2 7.8 7.6 5.0 24.2 6.5 7.3 7.8 6.7 5.7 7.7 8.1 5.4 9.0 10.5 3.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 11

T15. Would you support or oppose a statewide ballot measure to fund public education that would keep a portion of future TABOR refunds?

TOTAL

Total Support

Total Oppose

Unsure
No Opinion

Strongly Support

Somewhat Support

Strongly Oppose

Somewhat Oppose

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
364 321 171 26 4 17 115 29 213 68 36 56 45 38 32 52 49 54 38
41.3 57.0 69.9 13.7 34 13.7 32.7 20.7 55.8 51.6 24.4 52.8 39.0 334 27.7 49.5 46.4 44.0 38.9
266 96 23 139 98 31 157 84 76 46 32 25 39 36 42 33 29 37 25
30.2 17.0 9.5 72.7 88.4 24.2 44.6 59.4 20.0 355 22.0 23.9 33.9 31.1 36.6 31.2 27.1 30.2 26.1
252 146 50 26 9 79 80 28 93 17 79 25 31 41 41 20 28 32 34
28.5 26.0 20.6 13.6 8.2 62.1 22.7 19.9 24.3 12.8 53.6 23.3 27.2 354 35.7 19.3 26.5 25.7 35.0
210 195 142 10 1 5 53 18 139 58 18 36 26 14 23 21 38 32 21
23.9 34.6 57.9 54 0.8 41 14.9 12.5 36.5 44.6 12.5 33.7 22.7 12.2 20.2 20.1 35.8 25.7 21.4
154 126 29 16 3 12 63 12 74 9 17 20 19 24 9 31 11 23 17
17.4 224 12.0 8.2 2.6 9.6 17.8 8.2 19.3 7.0 11.9 19.1 16.2 21.2 7.5 29.4 10.7 18.4 17.5
202 52 16 124 94 26 113 75 64 44 26 23 30 27 27 24 21 27 23
229 9.3 6.4 64.7 84.5 20.2 31.9 53.0 16.6 34.0 17.7 22.0 26.0 23.8 23.7 22.9 19.5 21.8 23.4
64 43 8 15 4 5 45 9 13 2 6 2 9 8 15 9 8 10 3
7.3 7.7 3.1 8.0 3.9 4.1 12.7 6.4 3.3 1.6 4.3 1.8 7.8 7.3 12.9 8.3 7.6 8.4 2.7
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 11
T15. Would you support or oppose a statewide ballot measure to fund public education that would keep a portion of future TABOR refunds?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Support 364 30 32 24 6 58 16 53 47 24 15 5 21
41.3 47.2 40.4 57.7 51.2 48.3 31.2 52.2 45.0 32.1 40.9 33.2 29.7
Total Oppose 266 16 23 5 1 30 22 30 32 23 8 6 25
30.2 26.1 29.5 11.4 12.8 24.7 42.6 294 30.9 31.1 22.6 40.1 354
Unsure 252 17 24 13 4 32 13 19 25 28 13 4 25
No Opinion 28.5 26.7 30.2 30.8 36.0 271 26.2 18.4 241 36.8 36.5 26.7 34.9
Strongly Support 210 15 22 18 1 39 9 21 28 13 4 1 18
23.9 23.1 28.3 41.9 11.6 32.6 18.3 21.3 27.5 16.6 12.0 6.9 254
Somewhat Support 154 15 9 7 4 19 7 31 18 12 11 4 3
17.4 241 12.1 15.8 39.6 15.7 12.9 30.9 17.5 15.5 28.9 26.3 4.2
Strongly Oppose 202 13 18 3 1 28 17 21 22 22 7 6 14
22.9 21.0 22.6 8.1 6.3 23.1 33.6 20.7 21.3 29.9 18.5 40.1 19.4
Somewhat Oppose 64 3 5 1 1 2 5 9 10 1 2 11
7.3 5.1 6.9 34 6.6 1.6 9.0 8.7 9.6 1.2 4.2 16.1
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Table 12

T16. When considering a statewide ballot measure to fund public education in Colorado, are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that requires funds to be spent on a specific education need like recruiting and
retaining teachers? Or are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that lets the school district decide how the funding would be spent?

TOTAL

Funding Specific Education
Needs

District Decides How Funding
is Spent

Unsure
No Opinion
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Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL _ Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
567 269 149 114 296 167 113 177 99 276 140 135 93 86 179 76 102 112 53 59
64.3 62.1 59.3 66.0 66.5 64.5 67.4 69.2 62.4 66.6 63.8 69.7 70.2 61.1 65.5 61.4 69.0 57.8 59.0 56.8
237 129 81 46 107 65 41 60 50 110 63 47 33 37 70 40 29 57 26 31
26.9 30.0 32.2 26.5 24.0 253 24.3 235 31.7 26.6 28.9 242 24.8 26.0 254 32.1 19.9 29.5 29.6 29.5
77 34 21 13 42 26 14 19 9 28 16 12 7 18 25 8 16 25 10 14
8.8 7.9 8.4 7.5 9.5 10.2 8.3 7.4 5.9 6.8 7.3 6.1 4.9 12.9 9.1 6.5 111 12.7 11.4 13.7



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 12

T16. When considering a statewide ballot measure to fund public education in Colorado, are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that requires funds to be spent on a specific education need like recruiting and
retaining teachers? Or are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that lets the school district decide how the funding would be spent?

TOTAL

Funding Specific Education
Needs

District Decides How Funding
is Spent

Unsure
No Opinion

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
567 159 63 96 83 42 35 243 121 120 133 72 38 155 77 77 55 60 40 10
64.3 64.6 63.4 65.4 65.5 68.9 58.3 61.1 57.6 65.4 65.8 57.9 53.5 70.1 70.2 69.9 721 73.7 63.1 59.1
237 71 33 37 37 14 20 112 66 46 53 37 23 49 27 22 18 17 14 5
26.9 28.7 335 254 28.9 23.6 335 28.3 314 24.8 26.2 29.6 32.1 224 24.8 20.3 23.6 215 22.2 26.0
77 17 3 13 7 5 5 42 23 18 16 15 10 16 5 11 3 4 9 3
8.8 6.7 3.2 9.1 5.7 7.5 8.3 10.5 11.0 9.8 8.0 12.5 14.3 7.4 5.0 9.8 43 4.8 14.7 14.9
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Table 12

T16. When considering a statewide ballot measure to fund public education in Colorado, are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that requires funds to be spent on a specific education need like recruiting and

retaining teachers? Or are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that lets the school district decide how the funding would be spent?

TOTAL

Funding Specific Education
Needs

District Decides How Funding is
Spent

Unsure
No Opinion

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
567 362 133 29 16 197 184 100 323 234 208 115 92 213 88 123 67 74
64.3 61.3 75.5 65.2 58.7 67.5 61.2 60.5 59.8 72.4 65.4 66.2 64.4 62.6 54.9 69.7 66.2 68.0
237 181 30 9 6 70 98 51 174 61 81 45 36 101 59 42 26 29
26.9 30.6 16.8 20.7 24.5 24.0 324 311 32.3 18.8 25.3 25.6 25.1 29.8 36.7 23.6 25.3 26.5
77 48 13 6 4 25 19 14 43 29 29 14 15 26 13 12 9 6
8.8 8.1 7.6 14.1 16.8 8.4 6.4 8.4 7.9 8.8 9.2 8.2 10.5 7.6 8.4 6.7 8.5 55



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 12

T16. When considering a statewide ballot measure to fund public education in Colorado, are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that requires funds to be spent on a specific education need like recruiting and
retaining teachers? Or are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that lets the school district decide how the funding would be spent?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Funding Specific Education 567 184 384 130 22 7 16 218 256 326 128 139 271 157 152 259 298 170
Needs 64.3 68.4 62.5 67.3 81.3 46.6 70.8 61.2 69.7 64.0 66.8 56.6 70.3 62.6 55.9 69.9 64.9 63.8
District Decides How Funding is 237 74 164 57 5 4 5 113 82 149 43 84 87 67 100 70 127 79
Spent 26.9 274 26.7 29.5 18.5 28.1 23.2 31.8 22.3 29.3 224 341 224 26.7 36.8 18.9 27.7 29.5
Unsure 77 11 66 6 0.2 4 1 25 29 34 21 23 28 27 20 41 34 18
No Opinion 8.8 4.2 10.8 3.2 25.2 5.9 7.0 8.0 6.7 10.8 9.2 7.3 10.6 7.3 11.2 74 6.6
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Table 12

T16. When considering a statewide ballot measure to fund public education in Colorado, are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that requires funds to be spent on a specific education need like recruiting and
retaining teachers? Or are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that lets the school district decide how the funding would be spent?

TOTAL

Funding Specific Education
Needs

District Decides How Funding is
Spent

Unsure
No Opinion

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
567 365 154 127 67 76 241 103 237 80 90 69 70 76 81 71 61 75 63
64.3 64.9 62.8 66.1 60.6 59.1 68.4 724 61.9 61.0 60.9 65.3 61.2 66.7 70.7 67.3 57.8 60.5 65.3
237 160 80 47 32 31 85 32 119 42 33 19 36 28 29 30 34 41 21
26.9 28.4 32.7 24.3 28.3 24.2 24.2 22.6 31.2 32.1 22.4 18.0 31.2 24.2 25.6 28.3 31.9 32.9 21.6
77 38 11 18 12 21 26 7 26 9 25 18 9 10 4 5 11 8 13

8.8 6.7 45 9.6 11.1 16.7 7.5 5.0 6.9 6.9 16.7 16.7 7.6 9.0 3.7 4.4 10.2 6.6 13.2
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Table 12

T16. When considering a statewide ballot measure to fund public education in Colorado, are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that requires funds to be spent on a specific education need like recruiting and
retaining teachers? Or are you more likely to vote for a ballot measure that lets the school district decide how the funding would be spent?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Funding Specific Education Needs 567 45 37 27 5 76 37 69 71 51 29 10 42
64.3 72.0 47.3 64.1 42.4 63.5 71.8 68.4 68.5 68.3 79.0 64.3 59.7

District Decides How Funding is Spent 237 11 32 11 6 25 12 27 26 21 6 5 22
26.9 16.8 40.4 26.3 51.3 20.5 23.7 27.0 24.9 27.2 17.6 29.1 304

Unsure 77 7 10 4 1 19 2 5 7 3 1 1 7
No Opinion 8.8 11.2 12.4 9.6 6.3 16.0 45 4.6 6.6 45 3.5 6.5 9.9

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 13

T17. When you consider candidates in future school board elections, will you judge them based on their COVID policies, such as wearing masks, remote learning, and vaccination requirements, or are those things less

important to you now?

TOTAL

COVID Policies Less Important
Now

COVID Policies Still Matter to
Me

Unsure
No Opinion

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
427 219 133 83 206 117 79 115 68 183 95 87 80 76 156 79 76 88 46 42
48.4 50.8 52.9 47.9 46.2 45.3 46.7 451 42.6 441 43.4 451 60.4 53.7 57.0 63.4 51.7 45.4 51.3 40.5
397 185 106 75 210 121 82 125 80 205 110 94 42 59 101 39 62 91 36 55
45.0 42.7 42.0 43.7 47.2 46.9 48.5 48.8 50.4 49.4 50.2 48.6 31.7 41.7 36.8 31.0 41.6 471 40.5 52.7
58 28 13 14 29 20 8 16 11 27 14 12 10 6 17 7 10 14 7 7
6.6 6.5 5.1 8.3 6.6 7.9 4.8 6.2 6.9 6.5 6.4 6.3 7.9 4.6 6.2 5.6 6.7 7.4 8.1 6.8
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Table 13

T17. When you consider candidates in future school board elections, will you judge them based on their COVID policies, such as wearing masks, remote learning, and vaccination requirements, or are those things less
important to you now?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

COVID Policies Less Important 427 83 32 51 45 19 20 207 113 93 93 78 36 127 68 59 41 55 32 9
Now 48.4 33.8 32.1 35.0 35.7 30.7 32.8 52.2 53.7 50.6 46.1 62.7 51.0 57.8 62.1 53.8 53.4 67.2 51.0 50.8
COVID Policies Still Matter to 397 138 57 81 68 33 37 164 82 82 96 40 28 86 40 46 36 24 26 8
Me 45.0 55.8 57.3 54.9 53.5 54.8 61.9 41.4 38.9 44.3 47.5 32.6 39.4 39.1 36.3 41.7 46.6 30.0 41.8 47.9
Unsure 58 26 11 15 14 9 3 25 16 9 13 6 7 7 2 5 2 4 1.4

No Opinion 6.6 10.4 10.5 10.1 10.8 14.5 5.3 6.4 7.4 52 6.4 4.7 9.6 3.1 1.6 4.5 2.8 71

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 13

T17. When you consider candidates in future school board elections, will you judge them based on their COVID policies, such as wearing masks, remote learning, and vaccination requirements, or are those things less

important to you now?

TOTAL

COVID Policies Less Important
Now

COVID Policies Still Matter to Me

Unsure
No Opinion

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
427 305 71 20 12 132 166 85 278 147 161 95 65 151 72 79 51 60
484 51.6 40.3 455 452 45.0 54.9 51.5 51.5 45.3 50.7 54.7 45.7 44 .4 44.7 445 50.5 54.5
397 249 97 23 8 138 123 71 228 152 139 72 67 169 77 91 41 40
45.0 42.1 54.9 51.2 30.5 47.3 40.7 43.0 42.3 471 43.6 41.2 46.6 49.6 47.7 51.3 411 37.0
58 37 9 1 6 23 13 9 33 25 18 7 11 20 12 8 9 9
6.6 6.3 4.9 34 24.3 7.7 4.4 5.4 6.2 7.6 5.8 41 7.7 5.9 7.6 43 8.5 8.5
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Table 13

T17. When you consider candidates in future school board elections, will you judge them based on their COVID policies, such as wearing masks, remote learning, and vaccination requirements, or are those things less
important to you now?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
COVID Policies Less Important 427 150 277 111 14 5 16 176 185 242 109 115 191 121 128 180 245 125
Now 484 55.8 45.1 57.3 50.7 35.8 68.9 494 50.4 475 56.6 46.8 495 48.2 471 48.8 53.4 46.7
COVID Policies Still Matter to Me 397 107 290 73 14 7 7 152 172 230 80 114 183 100 130 177 196 126
45.0 39.9 47.3 37.8 49.3 49.6 311 42.8 46.8 452 41.8 46.8 47.4 39.6 47.6 47.9 42.7 47.2
Unsure 58 11 47 9 2 28 10 37 3 16 12 31 14 12 18 16
No Opinion 6.6 43 7.6 4.9 14.6 7.8 2.8 7.3 1.6 6.4 3.1 12.2 5.2 3.3 3.9 6.1

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 13

T17. When you consider candidates in future school board elections, will you judge them based on their COVID policies, such as wearing masks, remote learning, and vaccination requirements, or are those things less

important to you now?

TOTAL

COVID Policies Less Important
Now

COVID Policies Still Matter to
Me

Unsure
No Opinion

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
427 270 112 107 61 50 168 63 193 79 66 43 67 53 58 56 43 58 49
48.4 48.0 45.8 56.0 54.6 38.8 47.7 44.6 50.6 60.6 44.5 40.7 58.5 46.1 50.7 53.0 40.5 47.0 50.3
397 253 121 80 48 65 161 66 164 46 72 58 44 50 52 38 54 59 43
45.0 44.9 49.3 41.6 42.8 50.6 45.7 46.5 42.9 354 49.0 55.0 38.0 43.7 45.8 355 50.9 47.4 43.8
58 40 12 5 3 14 23 13 25 5 10 5 4 12 4 12 9 7 6
6.6 71 4.9 2.4 2.6 10.6 6.6 8.9 6.6 41 6.5 43 3.5 10.2 3.6 11.5 8.6 5.6 5.8

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 13

T17. When you consider candidates in future school board elections, will you judge them based on their COVID policies, such as wearing masks, remote learning, and vaccination requirements, or are those things less

important to you now?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

COVID Policies Less Important Now 427 19 28 21 9 54 26 57 43 46 14 9 43
48.4 30.2 35.8 51.2 82.1 44.7 51.2 56.7 41.5 61.6 37.1 55.0 60.6

COVID Policies Still Matter to Me 397 41 40 19 2 62 24 31 54 26 21 7 26
45.0 64.5 51.5 46.0 17.9 51.5 47.4 31.2 52.6 35.2 57.6 45.0 36.0

Unsure 58 3 10 1 5 1 12 6 2 2 2
No Opinion 6.6 5.2 12.7 2.8 3.8 1.3 12.1 5.9 3.2 5.3 3.3

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 14

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

A. Republicans

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
330 168 115 52 160 109 44 80 49 129 77 50 59 59 118 53 64 84 38 45
37.4 39.0 45.7 30.1 35.8 423 26.2 31.2 30.6 31.0 35.2 26.1 44.8 41.7 43.2 42.7 434 43.1 43.1 43.1
103 63 37 26 39 18 18 24 11 35 27 8 17 17 34 16 18 34 20 13
11.6 14.6 14.9 14.8 8.7 7.0 10.8 9.3 7.0 8.4 12.2 4.0 13.1 12.0 12.5 13.1 12.0 17.3 224 12.9
228 105 78 26 121 91 26 56 37 94 50 43 42 42 84 37 46 50 18 31
25.8 24.4 30.9 15.2 271 35.3 15.4 21.9 23.6 22.6 23.0 221 31.7 29.7 30.7 29.6 314 25.8 20.7 30.2
192 82 42 39 109 60 43 39 48 87 36 51 31 35 67 33 34 38 13 25
21.8 19.1 16.6 22.8 24.5 23.0 25.8 15.1 30.5 21.0 16.5 26.2 23.8 25.0 24.4 26.5 22.8 19.8 15.1 23.9
360 181 95 81 177 90 81 137 62 199 106 92 42 47 89 38 50 72 37 34
40.8 42.0 37.7 471 39.7 34.7 48.0 53.7 38.8 48.0 48.3 47.7 314 334 324 30.9 33.8 37.1 41.8 33.0
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Table 14

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

A. Republicans

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust
Some Trust
A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Other
Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters
Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other
TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
330 17 6 11 4 10 3 125 68 56 62 41 23 184 91 92 61 65 58 3
374 7.0 6.0 7.7 34 16.8 4.6 31.6 325 30.4 30.5 33.2 32.1 83.6 83.5 83.7 80.4 79.9 92.3 18.0
103 1 1 1 1 27 17 9 15 9 3 74 45 29 20 25 29 2.7
11.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 25 6.8 8.2 4.8 7.2 7.4 4.3 33.5 40.9 26.5 26.6 30.2 46.4
228 16 5 10 4 10 1 99 51 47 47 32 20 110 46 63 41 40 29 3
25.8 6.4 5.4 71 34 16.8 2.1 24.9 24.3 25.6 23.2 25.8 27.9 50.1 42.6 57.1 53.8 49.7 45.9 15.3
192 48 16 33 25 12 12 110 51 59 48 39 23 28 13 15 11 13 4 6
21.8 19.5 15.6 22.2 19.6 19.2 19.5 27.6 241 31.9 23.8 314 32.1 12.7 12.1 13.3 14.6 15.7 6.4 36.2
360 182 78 103 97 39 45 162 91 69 92 44 25 8 5 3 4 4 1 8
40.8 73.5 78.4 70.1 77.0 64.0 75.9 40.7 434 37.7 45.7 35.4 35.7 3.7 45 3.0 5.0 4.4 1.3 45.9

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 14

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

A. Republicans

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
330 211 79 6 10 93 123 55 182 137 124 71 52 112 57 53 37 47
374 35.7 45.0 14.7 37.2 31.9 40.9 33.1 33.7 424 38.8 40.8 36.1 32.8 35.6 30.2 36.9 42.7
103 74 23 2 39 32 16 51 46 34 24 10 34 19 15 8 18
11.6 125 13.0 8.2 13.2 10.5 9.8 9.5 14.1 10.8 13.9 6.9 10.1 12.1 8.3 8.1 16.9
228 137 56 6 8 55 92 38 131 92 89 47 42 77 38 39 29 28
25.8 23.2 32.0 14.7 29.0 18.8 30.4 23.2 24.2 28.3 28.0 27.0 29.2 22.7 23.6 21.8 28.8 25.8
192 121 48 8 6 66 72 32 128 62 55 29 26 88 35 53 25 23
21.8 20.5 27.1 17.1 22.1 22.7 239 19.2 23.6 19.1 17.3 16.8 18.2 25.9 21.7 29.9 24.7 21.5
360 259 49 30 11 133 106 79 230 125 140 74 65 140 69 71 39 39
40.8 43.8 27.9 68.2 40.7 454 35.2 47.7 42.7 38.5 439 424 45.8 41.3 42.7 39.9 38.4 35.8
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Table 14

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

A. Republicans

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 330 129 201 95 14 5 9 126 151 168 102 81 175 74 90 162 227 47
374 48.2 327 49.0 51.4 325 38.5 35.5 411 329 53.0 33.0 45.4 29.5 33.0 43.8 49.5 17.6
A Lot of Trust 103 41 62 35 2 3 1 41 49 54 33 31 56 15 37 52 74 20
11.6 15.3 10.1 18.0 6.3 20.5 6.1 11.5 13.3 10.5 17.1 12.8 14.5 6.2 13.6 141 16.1 7.5
Some Trust 228 88 139 60 12 2 7 85 102 114 69 49 119 59 53 110 154 27
25.8 329 22.7 31.0 45.1 12.0 324 24.0 27.8 22.3 35.9 20.2 30.9 23.4 19.4 29.6 334 10.1
A Little Bit of Trust 192 61 131 35 10 5 10 74 95 112 53 48 94 50 62 81 118 45
21.8 22.9 21.3 18.2 36.0 32.8 43.0 20.9 25.9 21.9 27.9 19.5 243 20.1 22.7 22.0 25.8 16.9
Do Not Trust at All 360 78 282 63 3 5 4 155 121 230 37 116 117 126 121 127 113 175
40.8 28.9 45.9 32.8 12.7 347 18.5 43.6 33.0 45.2 19.1 47.5 30.3 50.4 44.3 342 24.7 65.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 14

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
A. Republicans

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 330 164 51 100 61 66 162 76 103 30 65 32 35 40 45 53 28 42 55

37.4 29.2 20.8 52.3 55.2 51.5 46.0 53.6 26.8 22.9 44.4 30.6 30.6 34.9 38.9 50.4 26.3 34.3 56.3

A Lot of Trust 103 62 29 27 17 14 51 30 40 11 12 6 13 15 14 23 6 9 17
11.6 11.0 11.8 13.9 15.6 11.0 14.3 21.3 10.5 8.6 8.2 52 11.2 13.3 12.2 21.5 5.8 7.4 17.6
Some Trust 228 102 22 74 44 52 112 46 63 19 53 27 22 25 31 31 22 33 38
25.8 18.1 9.1 38.4 39.6 40.5 31.7 32.3 16.4 14.3 36.2 253 19.4 21.6 26.7 28.8 20.5 27.0 38.7
A Little Bit of Trust 192 11 30 52 34 30 78 29 77 19 37 19 26 25 34 18 21 32 18
21.8 19.7 12.3 26.9 30.3 23.3 22.2 20.8 20.3 14.4 24.8 18.3 225 21.6 294 16.8 20.2 25.7 18.2
Do Not Trust at All 360 288 164 40 16 32 112 36 202 82 45 54 54 50 36 35 57 49 25

40.8 51.1 66.8 20.7 14.5 25.2 31.8 25.6 52.9 62.6 30.7 51.1 46.9 43.5 31.7 32.8 53.6 39.9 25.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 14

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
A. Republicans

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A Lot and Some Combined 330 20 17 4 1 39 25 50 42 22 17 4 47
374 32.2 21.8 9.6 12.4 32.6 49.1 50.1 40.3 28.9 46.6 24.4 66.9

A Lot of Trust 103 5 4 1 1 6 7 18 9 7 5 1 20
11.6 8.4 5.6 1.9 6.1 5.3 13.5 18.2 9.0 9.4 13.6 5.2 27.6

Some Trust 228 15 13 3 1 33 18 32 32 15 12 3 28
25.8 23.8 16.2 7.7 6.3 27.3 35.6 31.9 31.3 19.4 33.0 19.2 39.3

A Little Bit of Trust 192 11 21 12 5 22 10 18 22 25 8 5 6
21.8 17.8 26.2 29.7 45.9 17.9 20.4 17.8 21.7 33.8 21.9 31.2 8.2

Do Not Trust at All 360 31 41 25 5 59 16 32 39 28 12 7 18
40.8 50.0 52.0 60.7 41.7 49.5 30.5 32.1 38.0 374 31.5 44 .4 24.8

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 15

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

B. Democrats

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
349 146 81 62 203 110 90 101 63 164 70 93 31 59 91 34 56 95 41 53
39.6 33.7 32.0 35.8 45.6 42.5 53.2 39.5 39.6 39.6 32.2 48.3 23.7 42.0 33.2 27.6 38.0 48.8 46.1 51.3
123 51 25 22 72 34 35 38 17 55 19 36 8 14 22 8 14 46 24 22
13.9 11.7 9.9 12.9 16.2 13.3 20.9 15.0 10.5 13.3 8.5 18.8 6.1 9.6 7.9 6.5 9.1 23.8 26.7 21.3
227 95 56 40 131 76 54 63 46 109 52 57 23 46 69 26 43 49 17 31
25.7 22.0 22.2 229 294 29.2 32.3 24.5 29.2 26.3 23.6 29.5 17.6 324 253 21.2 28.9 25.0 19.3 30.0
134 68 36 31 66 36 27 45 20 64 32 32 28 18 45 20 26 24 16 8
15.2 15.7 14.3 17.9 14.7 13.8 16.2 17.4 12.5 15.5 14.6 16.5 21.0 12.5 16.6 15.8 17.4 12.6 18.4 7.7
398 218 135 80 177 113 52 110 76 186 116 68 73 64 137 70 66 75 32 43
45.2 50.5 53.7 46.3 39.7 43.8 30.6 43.1 47.8 44.9 53.2 35.2 55.3 45.4 50.2 56.6 44.5 38.6 35.5 40.9
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Table 15

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

B. Democrats

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
349 197 86 111 100 45 51 137 56 82 58 39 40 11 3 9 3 6 3 4
39.6 79.7 86.0 75.5 79.4 74.3 86.1 34.6 26.4 44.3 28.8 31.2 56.8 5.2 2.6 7.8 3.9 7.3 4.0 21.7
123 79 34 45 34 17 28 40 15 26 20 5 16 2 1 1 2 2
13.9 31.9 34.1 304 26.9 271 47.4 10.2 71 13.9 9.8 3.8 22.3 0.8 0.8 0.7 2.7 10.2
227 118 52 66 66 29 23 97 41 56 38 34 24 10 2 8 3 6 1 2
25.7 47.8 51.9 45.1 52.5 47.2 38.7 24.4 19.3 304 19.0 27.3 34.5 4.4 1.8 71 3.9 7.3 1.3 11.5
134 33 5 28 19 8 6 75 44 30 37 25 13 24 17 7 7 11 6 2
15.2 13.4 5.3 18.9 15.2 13.4 9.6 18.9 211 16.4 18.3 20.0 18.7 10.9 15.8 6.0 9.6 13.7 8.9 11.8
398 17 9 8 7 7 3 185 110 72 107 61 17 185 89 95 66 64 55 12
45.2 6.8 8.7 5.6 54 12.3 4.4 46.5 52.5 39.3 52.8 48.9 24.6 83.9 81.6 86.2 86.5 78.9 87.1 66.5
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Table 15

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
B. Democrats

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 349 243 64 21 15 115 118 74 227 119 126 65 61 138 59 79 47 38

39.6 411 36.1 471 56.7 39.2 39.1 445 42.0 36.9 39.5 37.3 42.4 40.6 36.4 44.6 46.1 34.8

A Lot of Trust 123 83 17 12 7 41 39 25 71 49 36 17 19 48 20 28 18 19
13.9 14.0 9.7 26.8 275 14.0 12.9 15.1 13.1 15.1 11.4 10.0 13.1 14.1 12.7 15.6 18.3 17.3
Some Trust 227 160 47 9 8 74 79 49 156 71 90 48 42 90 38 51 28 19
257 27.0 26.5 20.3 29.2 252 26.2 29.4 28.9 21.8 28.1 27.3 29.3 26.4 23.7 29.0 27.8 17.5
A Little Bit of Trust 134 99 27 4 47 45 28 98 35 59 30 29 49 23 25 12 13
15.2 16.8 15.4 8.4 16.0 14.8 17.0 18.2 10.8 18.7 17.2 20.5 14.3 14.2 14.3 12.2 11.9
Do Not Trust at All 398 249 86 20 11 131 139 64 215 169 133 79 53 153 79 73 42 58

452 421 48.5 445 43.3 447 46.1 38.4 39.8 52.3 41.8 455 371 45.1 49.4 411 41.6 53.3

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 15

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
B. Democrats

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 349 78 272 67 5 3 1 206 77 259 18 158 80 112 157 81 135 149
39.6 28.9 44.3 34.5 17.3 204 2.8 57.8 21.0 50.8 9.1 64.4 20.7 44.6 57.6 21.8 29.5 56.0
A Lot of Trust 123 23 100 20 1 2 65 38 93 7 57 30 35 60 31 35 66
13.9 8.6 16.3 104 2.1 124 18.2 10.2 18.2 3.6 23.3 7.9 14.1 21.9 8.3 7.7 24.7
Some Trust 227 55 172 47 4 1 1 141 40 166 11 101 49 77 97 50 100 83
25.7 204 28.0 241 15.2 8.0 2.8 39.6 10.8 32.6 5.6 41.2 12.8 30.5 35.7 13.5 21.8 31.3
A Little Bit of Trust 134 33 102 22 7 1 4 51 59 85 18 23 54 57 36 58 70 40
15.2 12.2 16.5 11.2 24.2 5.0 16.5 14.2 16.1 16.7 9.4 9.6 13.9 22.8 13.3 15.6 15.2 15.0
Do Not Trust at All 398 158 240 105 16 11 19 99 231 166 156 64 253 82 79 232 254 77

45.2 58.8 39.2 54.3 58.5 74.5 80.6 28.0 62.9 325 81.5 26.0 65.4 32.7 29.2 62.6 55.4 29.0

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 15

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
B. Democrats

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 349 288 152 23 4 38 100 29 186 59 64 38 49 45 42 37 53 49 35
39.6 51.2 61.9 12.1 3.3 29.7 28.3 20.7 48.7 454 43.2 36.4 43.0 38.8 37.1 35.3 50.5 39.4 36.1
A Lot of Trust 123 105 65 6 1 12 33 7 66 27 24 16 25 12 23 5 14 16 11
13.9 18.6 26.5 3.1 1.2 9.3 9.3 5.2 17.3 20.9 16.1 15.4 22.0 10.8 19.7 46 13.4 12.8 11.7
Some Trust 227 183 87 17 2 26 67 22 120 32 40 22 24 32 20 33 39 33 24
25.7 32.6 35.5 9.0 2.1 204 19.0 15.6 314 24.5 271 20.9 20.9 28.0 17.4 30.7 37.1 26.7 24.4
A Little Bit of Trust 134 104 39 21 8 9 53 15 69 18 13 26 20 15 17 21 8 17 10
15.2 18.5 16.0 11.1 6.8 71 15.1 10.3 18.0 13.6 8.5 24.2 17.3 13.4 14.6 19.6 8.0 14.1 104
Do Not Trust at All 398 170 54 147 100 81 200 98 127 54 71 42 46 55 55 48 44 57 52

45.2 30.3 22.0 76.8 89.9 63.1 56.7 68.9 33.3 40.9 48.3 39.5 39.7 47.8 48.3 451 41.5 46.5 53.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 15

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
B. Democrats

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A Lot and Some Combined 349 31 35 30 3 46 14 36 41 32 13 7 21
39.6 49.2 441 72.5 30.2 384 28.4 35.8 40.0 421 35.1 43.7 29.7

A Lot of Trust 123 8 10 19 1 19 2 6 14 18 3 1 9
13.9 13.0 12.8 46.2 5.8 15.8 3.9 6.3 13.9 23.3 9.3 8.3 12.5

Some Trust 227 23 24 11 3 27 13 30 27 14 10 6 12
25.7 36.2 31.3 26.4 24.4 22.6 24.5 29.5 26.1 18.9 25.8 354 17.2

A Little Bit of Trust 134 5 5 7 1 25 8 19 17 10 4 3 12
15.2 8.4 6.8 16.3 12.3 20.5 15.3 19.4 16.2 13.1 10.4 18.1 16.8

Do Not Trust at All 398 27 38 5 6 49 29 45 45 34 20 6 38
45.2 42.4 49.1 11.2 57.5 411 56.3 44.8 43.8 44.8 54.5 38.1 53.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 16

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

C. Your Local School Board

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
430 198 113 81 231 136 92 131 78 209 92 117 54 70 124 60 64 97 47 50
48.8 45.9 451 47.2 51.8 52.3 54.7 514 49.0 50.5 42.0 60.5 40.9 49.4 45.3 47.9 43.2 50.1 52.7 48.0
69 32 23 6 37 22 14 14 17 31 11 20 10 9 19 10 9 19 11 8
7.8 7.3 9.2 3.6 8.3 8.6 8.1 5.3 10.8 7.4 5.0 10.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 8.1 6.0 9.8 11.9 8.1
361 167 90 75 194 113 78 118 61 179 81 97 44 60 105 50 55 78 36 42
41.0 38.6 35.9 43.7 43.5 43.7 46.6 46.1 38.2 43.1 36.9 50.3 33.3 42.9 38.3 39.8 37.1 40.3 40.8 40.0
243 143 77 62 98 57 34 87 37 124 86 37 39 33 71 35 37 47 23 25
27.5 33.2 30.7 35.9 21.9 222 20.4 34.0 234 30.0 394 19.0 291 23.2 26.1 27.8 24.7 24.4 253 23.6
209 91 61 29 117 66 42 37 44 81 41 40 40 39 78 30 48 49 20 30
23.7 20.9 24.2 16.9 26.2 255 24.9 14.6 27.6 19.6 18.6 20.5 30.0 274 28.7 24.3 321 255 221 28.4
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Table 16

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
C. Your Local School Board

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A Lot and Some Combined 430 158 72 86 86 34 38 191 87 103 95 62 34 75 35 39 24 26 25 6

48.8 64.0 71.8 58.8 68.4 55.7 63.2 48.1 41.5 56.0 46.8 50.2 48.0 34.1 32.5 35.8 31.8 31.9 39.7 35.3

A Lot of Trust 69 22 9 13 12 4 6 34 19 16 13 13 9 10 3 7 4 3 3 2
7.8 9.0 9.2 8.9 9.7 5.8 10.8 8.7 9.0 8.4 6.2 10.2 13.2 4.5 2.9 6.1 5.2 3.4 5.2 12.3

Some Trust 361 136 62 73 74 30 31 156 68 87 82 50 25 65 32 33 20 23 22 4
41.0 55.0 62.6 49.9 58.7 49.9 52.4 39.4 32.5 47.5 40.6 40.0 34.8 29.6 29.6 29.6 26.6 28.5 34.5 22.9

A Little Bit of Trust 243 45 18 27 28 1" 6 110 75 34 65 27 18 83 47 35 28 31 23 5
27.5 18.4 17.7 18.7 223 17.8 10.7 271.7 35.8 18.3 32.2 21.7 253 37.4 431 31.7 37.0 38.4 36.8 28.3

Do Not Trust at All 209 43 10 33 12 16 16 96 48 47 42 35 19 63 27 36 24 24 15 6

23.7 17.6 10.5 225 9.3 26.5 26.1 242 22.7 25.7 21.0 28.1 26.7 28.5 24.4 32.5 313 29.7 23.5 36.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 16

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

C. Your Local School Board

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
430 291 84 24 15 128 164 89 266 160 156 81 75 165 75 90 49 52
48.8 49.2 47.7 55.1 56.9 439 54.5 53.8 49.3 49.6 49.1 46.5 52.4 48.7 46.6 51.0 48.8 47.3
69 49 7 6 1 20 29 16 58 7 26 16 10 28 12 16 6 7
7.8 8.3 4.0 14.3 5.7 6.7 9.5 9.5 10.8 2.3 8.1 9.2 6.9 8.2 7.5 9.0 6.4 6.1
361 241 77 18 14 109 136 73 208 153 131 65 65 137 63 74 43 45
41.0 40.8 43.8 40.8 51.3 37.2 45.0 44.3 38.5 47.3 41.0 374 455 40.5 39.1 42.0 42.4 41.2
243 171 47 7 6 91 77 36 147 91 100 65 34 87 51 35 34 21
275 28.9 26.9 15.5 21.6 30.9 25.6 21.9 27.2 28.1 31.3 37.5 23.8 25.6 31.9 19.6 33.7 19.5
209 130 45 13 6 74 60 40 127 72 62 28 34 87 35 52 18 36
23.7 22.0 254 294 21.5 25.2 19.8 24.3 235 224 19.6 16.0 23.8 25.7 21.5 294 17.5 33.2
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Table 16

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

C. Your Local School Board

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 430 128 302 95 14 2 12 266 99 305 47 190 111 129 203 107 217 142
48.8 47.6 49.3 49.4 50.6 14.8 52.9 74.6 27.0 59.7 24.6 77.7 28.8 51.3 745 28.9 47.2 53.3
A Lot of Trust 69 25 43 23 1 57 9 59 6 51 8 9 53 13 31 29
7.8 9.5 71 12.1 5.1 16.0 25 11.6 3.3 21.0 2.1 3.7 19.4 34 6.9 10.7
Some Trust 361 102 259 72 13 2 12 208 90 246 41 139 103 119 150 94 185 114
41.0 38.1 42.2 37.3 45.5 14.8 52.9 58.6 24.6 48.2 21.3 56.7 26.7 47.6 55.1 25.5 40.4 42.6
A Little Bit of Trust 243 73 169 54 3 5 8 64 107 125 52 38 114 91 48 107 129 65
275 274 27.6 28.1 115 31.2 35.9 18.1 29.1 24.5 27.0 15.4 29.6 36.1 17.7 28.9 28.0 243
Do Not Trust at All 209 67 142 44 10 8 3 26 161 80 93 17 160 32 21 156 114 60
23.7 25.0 23.1 22.6 37.8 541 11.1 7.2 43.9 15.7 484 6.9 415 12.6 7.8 422 24.8 224

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 16

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
C. Your Local School Board

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 430 310 142 72 32 49 139 51 217 67 74 46 60 48 50 57 58 66 45

48.8 55.1 58.1 37.3 28.8 38.1 39.5 36.2 56.9 50.9 50.0 43.7 52.3 41.8 43.7 53.7 55.0 53.7 46.1

A Lot of Trust 69 56 40 7 3 6 18 12 37 17 14 7 8 4 14 7 6 9 14
7.8 9.9 16.3 3.8 2.9 4.6 5.1 8.3 9.7 12.9 9.4 6.8 7.0 3.6 12.6 6.3 5.2 7.2 14.5

Some Trust 361 254 102 64 29 43 121 40 180 50 60 39 52 44 36 50 53 57 31
41.0 45.2 41.8 33.6 25.9 33.5 34.4 27.9 47.2 37.9 40.6 36.9 45.3 38.3 31.1 47.5 49.7 46.5 31.6

A Little Bit of Trust 243 152 53 48 28 42 112 39 95 31 36 33 31 33 31 25 24 32 33
27.5 271 21.7 252 247 33.1 31.9 271 24.8 241 243 30.9 27.0 28.7 27.4 23.9 22.5 26.0 34.5

Do Not Trust at All 209 100 50 72 52 37 101 52 70 33 38 27 24 34 33 24 24 25 19

23.7 17.8 20.2 37.5 46.4 28.9 28.6 36.7 18.3 251 25.7 254 20.7 29.5 28.9 22.3 225 20.3 194

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 16

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
C. Your Local School Board

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 430 34 40 34 5 56 22 49 49 37 10 7 23
48.8 53.7 51.5 79.9 42.5 46.6 43.6 48.6 47.5 49.7 27.2 471 329
A Lot of Trust 69 5 6 8 7 7 7 5 4 9
7.8 8.1 8.1 18.8 6.1 14.6 7.3 49 5.6 13.0
Some Trust 361 29 34 26 5 48 15 42 44 33 10 7 14
41.0 45.6 43.4 61.1 42.5 40.4 29.0 41.3 42.6 441 27.2 471 19.9
A Little Bit of Trust 243 9 19 4 2 37 11 27 34 19 21 1 35
27.5 13.8 24.0 10.6 18.3 31.2 22.0 26.8 33.3 24.8 56.0 9.4 49.6
Do Not Trust at All 209 20 19 4 4 27 18 25 20 19 6 7 12
23.7 325 24.6 9.4 39.2 22.3 34.5 24.6 19.2 254 16.8 43.5 17.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 17

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

D. Teacher Unions

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
447 192 91 97 254 135 113 167 75 241 112 129 49 62 111 46 64 95 34 60
50.7 44.5 36.3 56.1 56.9 52.0 67.1 65.1 47.0 58.2 51.1 66.6 36.9 441 40.6 37.3 43.5 48.7 38.1 58.1
184 62 26 33 121 64 54 84 32 116 40 76 18 15 32 11 21 35 11 24
20.8 14.4 10.4 19.3 27.2 24.5 32.0 33.0 20.1 28.0 18.2 39.3 13.3 10.5 11.9 8.9 14.4 18.2 12.7 22.9
263 130 65 63 132 71 59 82 43 125 72 53 31 47 79 35 43 59 23 37
29.8 30.0 26.0 36.8 29.7 274 35.2 32.2 26.9 30.2 32.9 27.2 23.6 335 28.7 28.4 291 30.5 254 35.1
122 67 30 34 55 33 19 29 26 55 34 21 18 24 41 16 25 25 16 9
13.9 15.5 11.8 20.0 12.3 12.7 11.5 11.4 16.6 13.3 15.7 10.8 13.4 16.8 15.2 13.2 16.9 13.1 18.1 8.7
313 173 130 41 137 91 36 60 58 118 72 44 66 55 121 62 59 74 39 35
355 40.1 51.9 23.9 30.7 35.3 21.3 235 36.5 28.5 33.1 22.6 49.7 39.2 44.2 49.5 39.6 38.2 43.8 33.3
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Table 17

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

D. Teacher Unions

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
447 210 81 128 111 46 53 195 90 104 116 49 29 36 16 20 10 15 12 6
50.7 85.1 81.7 87.5 87.7 76.1 89.0 49.0 43.0 56.3 57.5 39.7 41.3 16.3 14.9 17.8 12.5 18.1 18.5 34.2
184 112 39 72 67 19 26 60 16 44 45 8 7 8 4 4 1 5 2 4
20.8 45.3 39.5 49.3 52.8 30.6 44.5 15.1 7.6 23.7 221 6.7 9.8 3.6 3.9 3.2 1.0 6.4 3.0 23.8
263 98 42 56 44 28 27 135 74 60 71 41 22 28 12 16 9 10 10 2
29.8 39.9 421 38.2 34.9 455 44.5 33.9 35.4 32.6 35.3 33.0 315 12.7 10.9 14.6 11.4 11.7 15.5 10.4
122 22 10 11 12 7 3 67 44 23 28 23 16 32 12 19 15 11 6 2
13.9 8.7 10.3 7.7 9.8 10.8 4.3 16.9 20.9 12.5 13.8 18.5 23.2 14.3 11.4 17.4 19.0 13.2 10.1 10.8
313 15 8 7 3 8 4 135 76 57 58 52 25 153 80 71 52 56 45 10
355 6.1 8.0 4.9 25 131 6.7 34.1 36.1 31.2 28.8 41.8 35.5 69.4 73.8 64.8 68.6 68.7 713 55.0
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Table 17

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
D. Teacher Unions

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 447 303 85 28 17 181 138 81 266 174 177 89 88 168 74 92 53 43

50.7 51.3 48.3 63.9 64.1 61.9 45.7 48.8 49.2 53.7 55.6 51.0 61.6 49.4 46.3 52.3 52.3 39.3

A Lot of Trust 184 116 44 12 6 71 59 31 114 67 72 30 41 70 21 48 19 21
20.8 19.7 24.8 26.6 229 24.3 194 18.5 211 20.6 225 17.4 28.8 20.6 13.3 27.3 19.3 19.7
Some Trust 263 187 42 16 11 110 79 50 152 107 106 58 47 98 53 44 33 21
29.8 31.6 23.5 37.3 41.2 37.6 26.3 30.3 28.1 33.0 33.1 33.6 32.8 28.8 33.0 24.9 33.0 19.6
A Little Bit of Trust 122 81 32 3 2 29 61 20 76 44 47 30 17 38 20 18 15 20
13.9 13.7 18.2 5.9 7.6 9.8 20.2 11.9 14.0 13.6 14.8 17.2 12.0 11.3 12.3 10.4 14.9 18.3
Do Not Trust at All 313 207 59 13 8 83 103 65 199 106 94 55 38 134 67 66 33 46

35.5 35.0 33.5 30.2 28.3 28.3 34.0 39.4 36.8 32.7 29.6 31.8 26.4 39.3 41.4 37.3 32.8 42.3
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Table 17

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

D. Teacher Unions

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 447 112 335 95 3 3 8 244 114 323 25 177 123 146 190 124 151 195
50.7 416 54.6 49.2 12.2 18.6 36.7 68.7 31.1 63.4 13.0 72.5 31.9 58.2 69.8 33.5 33.0 731
A Lot of Trust 184 41 143 33 3 1 4 101 58 149 11 67 66 50 80 54 54 94
20.8 15.2 23.3 17.0 9.5 6.4 194 28.3 15.9 29.3 5.6 275 17.2 20.0 29.6 14.7 11.7 35.1
Some Trust 263 71 192 62 1 2 4 144 56 174 14 110 57 96 109 70 97 101
29.8 26.4 31.3 32.2 2.8 12.2 17.3 40.3 15.2 341 74 449 14.8 38.1 40.2 18.9 21.2 38.0
A Little Bit of Trust 122 33 89 22 9 1.9 56 45 84 17 40 37 45 34 38 59 36
13.9 12.3 14.5 114 33.3 15.8 12.2 16.5 8.6 16.3 9.7 17.9 12.4 10.4 12.9 13.7
Do Not Trust at All 313 124 189 76 15 12 14 55 208 102 150 28 226 60 48 207 248 35
35.5 46.1 30.9 394 54.5 81.4 61.4 15.6 56.6 20.1 78.4 11.3 58.4 23.9 17.8 56.1 54.1 13.3
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Table 17

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
D. Teacher Unions

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 447 358 186 33 6 56 116 30 241 77 89 57 63 52 44 50 61 62 58
50.7 63.7 75.8 17.2 54 43.5 33.0 213 63.0 59.1 60.7 54.1 54.8 45.2 38.8 471 57.3 49.9 59.9
A Lot of Trust 184 159 90 13 2 12 43 11 112 36 29 25 36 16 24 15 26 28 15
20.8 28.2 36.7 6.7 2.1 9.6 12.3 7.8 29.2 27.8 19.5 235 314 13.9 20.5 14.1 24.5 22.3 15.9
Some Trust 263 199 96 20 4 43 73 19 129 41 61 32 27 36 21 35 35 34 43
29.8 35.5 39.0 10.4 3.3 33.9 20.7 13.5 33.8 31.2 41.2 30.6 234 31.3 18.3 33.1 329 27.7 44.0
A Little Bit of Trust 122 89 32 11 3 22 62 23 49 8 11 10 9 16 27 20 9 15 16
13.9 15.9 13.0 5.6 3.0 17.4 17.5 15.9 12.9 6.2 7.6 9.4 7.7 14.1 235 19.3 8.5 12.5 16.1
Do Not Trust at All 313 115 27 148 102 50 174 89 92 45 47 39 43 47 43 36 36 46 23

35.5 20.4 1.2 77.3 91.7 39.0 49.4 62.8 241 34.8 31.7 36.5 37.5 40.7 37.7 33.6 34.2 37.6 24.0
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Table 17

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
D. Teacher Unions

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A Lot and Some Combined 447 38 43 36 3 64 17 47 52 40 13 7 34
50.7 59.8 54.9 85.3 29.8 53.4 32.7 47.0 50.0 52.7 35.9 44.7 48.5

A Lot of Trust 184 23 13 23 1 27 4 15 21 21 5 4 9
20.8 36.8 16.7 55.7 11.6 22.6 8.7 14.9 20.1 28.3 12.6 26.3 12.5

Some Trust 263 14 30 12 2 37 12 32 31 18 9 3 26
29.8 23.0 38.2 29.6 18.2 30.8 24.0 32.0 29.9 24.3 23.3 18.4 36.1

A Little Bit of Trust 122 5 11 2 2 11 6 21 13 6 5 4 18
13.9 8.3 14.1 4.0 18.1 9.5 12.6 21.3 12.4 8.4 12.4 26.2 26.0

Do Not Trust at All 313 20 24 5 6 45 28 32 39 29 19 5 18
35.5 31.9 31.0 10.7 52.0 37.2 54.7 31.7 37.7 38.9 51.7 29.1 255
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Table 18

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

E. State Board of Education

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL _ Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
361 152 83 65 209 118 88 113 52 165 74 91 37 63 100 37 63 96 41 55
41.0 35.1 32.9 37.5 46.9 45.5 52.3 44.2 32.8 39.8 33.8 47.0 27.9 44.5 36.5 294 42.6 49.7 46.3 52.9
49 19 13 4 30 17 12 13 11 24 6 17 4 6 9 4 5 16 9 7
55 43 5.0 2.4 6.8 6.4 7.3 5.1 6.7 5.7 2.8 9.0 2.7 41 34 3.1 3.6 8.2 9.6 71
312 133 70 61 179 101 76 100 41 142 68 73 33 57 90 33 58 80 33 48
35.4 30.8 27.9 35.1 40.1 39.1 45.0 39.2 26.1 34.2 31.0 38.0 252 40.4 33.1 26.2 39.0 41.5 36.7 45.8
251 128 62 64 122 70 44 88 51 139 79 60 38 39 77 35 41 35 14 21
28.4 29.6 247 37.2 27.4 27.0 26.3 34.3 32.4 33.6 36.1 30.9 28.6 27.7 28.1 28.5 27.9 17.8 15.2 20.0
270 153 106 44 115 7 36 55 55 110 66 43 58 39 97 52 44 63 34 28
30.6 35.3 42.3 253 25.7 27.5 21.3 21.5 34.8 26.6 30.1 221 43.5 27.8 35.4 42.2 294 32.5 38.5 271
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Table 18

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
E. State Board of Education

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A Lot and Some Combined 361 166 71 94 79 42 45 148 65 83 71 41 35 43 14 30 12 15 16 4

41.0 67.1 71.0 64.3 62.6 68.8 74.9 37.2 30.9 45.0 35.2 33.2 50.0 19.7 12.6 26.9 16.3 18.7 25.0 25.5

A Lot of Trust 49 18 5 12 11 1 5 26 12 14 10 6 9 3 1 2 2 2 2
55 7.2 5.3 8.4 9.0 2.0 8.4 6.5 5.7 7.5 5.2 5.0 13.2 1.5 0.9 2.0 21 2.5 111

Some Trust 312 148 65 82 68 41 40 122 53 69 61 35 26 40 13 27 12 14 14 3
35.4 59.9 65.6 55.9 53.5 66.8 66.5 30.7 25.1 37.4 30.1 28.2 36.8 18.2 1.7 249 16.3 16.7 225 14.4

A Little Bit of Trust 251 66 23 43 44 10 12 107 58 49 63 35 10 75 46 29 32 31 13 2
28.4 26.5 22.8 29.2 34.4 16.7 19.9 271 27.6 26.5 30.9 28.0 14.4 34.2 42.3 26.1 41.5 38.2 20.1 13.8

Do Not Trust at All 270 16 6 10 4 9 3 142 87 52 68 48 25 102 49 52 32 35 34 1"

30.6 6.4 6.3 6.5 3.0 14.6 5.2 35.7 41.5 28.5 33.8 38.8 35.7 46.2 45.2 47.0 42.2 431 54.9 60.8
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Table 18

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

E. State Board of Education

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
361 245 72 20 16 119 127 72 228 129 145 75 70 131 58 73 46 36
41.0 414 40.5 449 58.9 40.6 42.0 43.6 422 40.0 455 43.0 48.8 38.6 36.0 411 45.3 325
49 37 7 2 1 13 25 7 36 9 23 12 10 18 6 12 4 3
5.5 6.3 4.0 43 5.7 4.5 8.3 43 6.7 2.7 71 6.9 7.3 5.4 3.7 7.0 3.8 2.7
312 207 65 18 14 106 101 65 192 121 122 63 59 113 52 60 42 33
354 35.1 36.6 40.6 53.3 36.2 33.6 39.2 355 37.3 38.4 36.1 415 33.2 32.3 341 415 29.8
251 184 38 11 8 91 82 50 155 87 91 50 41 104 51 52 27 23
284 311 21.5 24.4 30.7 31.3 27.3 30.4 28.7 26.9 28.5 28.5 28.6 30.5 31.8 294 27.0 21.2
270 162 67 14 3 82 93 43 157 107 83 50 32 105 52 52 28 51
30.6 275 38.0 30.7 104 28.1 30.7 26.1 29.1 33.1 26.0 284 22.6 30.9 32.2 29.5 27.6 46.3
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Table 18

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
E. State Board of Education

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 361 90 271 74 7 1 4 217 79 264 25 146 91 124 162 84 144 141
41.0 33.7 44.2 38.5 26.6 9.8 16.5 61.0 21.4 51.8 12.9 59.7 23.5 49.6 59.7 22.8 315 53.0
A Lot of Trust 49 14 35 12 1 1 38 5 40 3 33 7 8 34 7 17 26
5.5 5.1 5.7 6.4 1.9 5.0 10.7 1.4 7.9 1.6 13.5 1.9 3.3 12.7 1.8 3.7 9.8
Some Trust 312 77 236 62 7 1 4 179 74 224 22 113 83 116 128 78 128 115
354 28.5 38.4 32.0 24.6 4.8 16.5 50.3 20.0 43.9 11.4 46.2 21.6 46.3 47.0 211 27.8 43.2
A Little Bit of Trust 251 82 169 61 7 3 9 101 94 161 36 65 105 81 82 94 132 81
28.4 304 27.5 31.6 26.0 18.8 39.3 28.5 25.5 31.6 18.5 26.6 27.2 32.1 30.1 25.5 28.8 30.3
Do Not Trust at All 270 96 174 58 13 10 10 38 195 85 131 33 191 46 28 191 183 45

30.6 35.9 28.3 29.9 475 71.4 442 10.6 53.1 16.6 68.5 13.7 49.3 18.3 10.2 51.6 39.8 16.7
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Table 18

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
E. State Board of Education

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 361 291 141 25 9 46 108 31 187 50 66 39 51 41 39 43 53 53 42
41.0 51.8 57.3 12.9 7.9 35.6 30.6 22.2 49.0 38.3 45.0 36.6 44.5 35.9 33.8 40.3 50.2 43.2 43.7
A Lot of Trust 49 42 28 2 0.1 4 14 9 24 6 11 5 9 4 6 3 6 5 10
5.5 7.5 11.3 1.1 3.5 4.0 6.4 6.2 4.8 7.5 4.8 7.7 34 5.5 3.3 5.9 41 10.1
Some Trust 312 249 113 23 9 41 94 22 163 44 55 34 42 37 32 39 47 48 33
354 44.3 46.1 11.8 7.9 32.1 26.6 15.8 42.8 33.5 37.5 31.8 36.8 325 28.3 37.1 44.3 39.1 335
A Little Bit of Trust 251 178 66 45 17 28 94 33 118 40 39 29 31 32 31 36 23 37 32
284 31.7 26.8 234 15.5 21.7 26.6 23.6 30.9 30.6 26.2 275 27.2 28.2 271 33.7 215 29.7 32.8
Do Not Trust at All 270 93 39 122 85 55 151 77 77 41 42 38 32 41 45 27 30 33 23

30.6 16.6 15.9 63.7 76.6 42.7 42.8 54.2 20.1 31.1 28.8 35.9 28.3 35.9 39.1 26.0 28.3 271 23.5
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Table 18

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
E. State Board of Education

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 361 32 36 26 3 43 14 40 46 33 12 6 25
41.0 50.9 45.6 63.1 30.5 36.1 27.9 39.8 44.7 44.0 31.5 35.8 35.7
A Lot of Trust 49 4 7 7 1 5 2 3 3 3 1 1.7 9
5.5 5.7 9.0 17.7 6.6 3.8 47 34 2.6 45 2.0 12.4
Some Trust 312 28 29 19 3 39 12 37 44 30 11 5 17
354 45.3 36.6 45.4 23.9 32.3 23.3 36.3 421 39.5 29.5 34.1 23.3
A Little Bit of Trust 251 10 14 11 2 34 15 37 34 17 8 6 29
28.4 15.7 18.0 25.8 17.9 28.5 29.5 36.3 324 224 21.0 414 41.0
Do Not Trust at All 270 21 28 5 6 42 22 24 24 25 18 4 17
30.6 33.3 36.4 111 51.6 354 42.6 23.9 22.9 33.6 47.5 22.7 23.3
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Table 19

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

F. State Legislature

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
334 157 72 83 177 100 7 114 53 167 86 81 28 51 78 32 46 89 39 50
37.9 36.3 28.5 47.9 39.7 38.4 41.9 44.7 33.5 40.4 39.4 42.0 20.9 36.0 28.7 26.1 30.9 45.7 43.2 47.9
32 18 11 5 14 5 5 12 5 17 6 11 1 8 9 7 2 6 5 1
3.6 4.2 4.4 29 3.1 1.8 3.2 4.7 3.0 4.0 2.7 5.6 1.0 5.7 34 5.5 1.7 3.1 6.0 0.6
302 139 61 77 163 95 65 102 48 151 80 70 26 43 69 26 43 83 33 49
34.3 32.2 241 44.9 36.6 36.6 38.8 40.0 30.5 36.4 36.7 36.4 19.9 30.2 252 20.6 29.2 42.5 37.2 47.3
248 116 60 53 130 68 57 78 34 112 63 48 40 42 82 32 49 54 21 33
28.1 26.8 24.0 30.6 29.2 26.5 33.9 30.5 21.6 271 28.8 249 30.3 294 29.9 258 33.4 27.6 23.0 31.4
300 159 119 37 138 91 41 63 7 135 69 64 65 49 113 60 53 52 30 22
34.0 36.9 47.5 21.5 31.1 35.1 242 24.8 44.9 32.5 31.8 33.1 48.8 34.6 41.5 48.1 35.7 26.7 33.8 20.7
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Table 19

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

F. State Legislature

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust
Some Trust
A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
334 145 65 80 72 35 37 143 73 70 80 29 34 44 19 24 13 14 17 3
37.9 58.5 64.8 54.3 56.9 58.2 62.4 36.0 34.5 38.3 39.5 23.3 48.3 19.7 17.3 22.2 17.3 16.9 26.4 18.5
32 18 12 6 8 6 4 10 4 6 5 3 2 2 2 2 2
3.6 7.3 11.7 43 6.0 10.1 71 2.5 1.9 3.2 2.4 2.6 2.7 1.1 2.2 3.1 9.6
302 127 53 73 64 29 33 133 68 65 75 26 32 41 16 24 11 14 17 2
34.3 51.2 53.1 50.0 50.8 48.1 55.4 335 325 35.0 37.1 20.7 45.6 18.6 15.1 22.2 14.1 16.9 26.4 8.9
248 72 28 44 38 17 18 107 49 57 49 38 20 64 36 27 25 24 15 4
28.1 29.3 27.8 30.2 29.9 271 30.1 271 234 31.1 24.2 30.9 28.6 29.0 334 24.5 32.1 29.5 24.5 22.8
300 30 7 23 17 9 4 146 89 57 73 57 16 113 54 59 39 44 31 10
34.0 12.2 7.4 15.5 13.3 14.6 7.5 36.9 421 30.7 36.3 45.8 23.1 51.3 49.3 53.3 50.6 53.6 49.1 58.7
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Table 19

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

F. State Legislature

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
334 211 78 21 17 120 112 62 200 131 138 80 58 133 61 71 38 23
37.9 35.7 44.0 47.7 64.1 40.9 37.2 37.3 371 404 434 46.0 40.6 39.0 38.2 40.0 374 211
32 20 6 4 8 18 4 19 10 18 12 5 10 4 6 1 2
3.6 34 3.3 10.2 2.6 6.0 2.2 3.5 3.1 5.5 7.2 35 2.9 2.2 3.6 1.2 2.0
302 191 72 17 17 112 94 58 181 121 121 68 53 123 58 64 36 21
34.3 32.3 40.7 37.5 64.1 38.3 31.2 35.1 33.6 37.3 37.9 38.8 371 36.1 36.0 36.4 36.2 191
248 188 36 11 2 89 82 49 170 68 76 39 36 96 44 51 30 40
28.1 31.8 20.5 25.7 8.4 30.3 27.2 294 31.5 21.1 23.7 224 25.2 28.3 27.2 29.0 29.3 36.2
300 192 63 12 7 84 107 55 170 125 105 55 49 111 56 55 34 47
34.0 325 355 26.6 27.5 28.8 35.7 33.3 314 38.5 329 31.7 34.2 32.7 34.6 31.0 33.3 42.7
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Table 19

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

F. State Legislature

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 334 96 239 78 9 1 5 203 74 250 25 143 85 107 152 77 141 135
37.9 35.6 38.9 40.2 33.0 8.9 20.7 57.0 20.1 49.0 13.0 58.3 22.0 42.6 56.0 20.9 30.7 50.7
A Lot of Trust 32 12 20 11 1 24 4 25 5 21 6 5 22 5 14 15
3.6 4.6 3.2 5.9 2.9 6.7 1.2 4.8 2.6 8.4 1.7 2.0 8.1 1.5 3.0 5.4
Some Trust 302 83 219 66 8 1 5 179 69 225 20 122 79 102 130 72 127 121
34.3 31.0 35.7 34.3 30.1 8.9 20.7 50.3 18.9 442 104 49.8 20.3 40.5 47.8 19.4 27.7 45.2
A Little Bit of Trust 248 59 189 40 4 4 9 97 92 155 26 62 100 86 75 99 124 81
28.1 21.9 30.8 20.6 16.2 29.9 40.9 27.3 25.0 30.3 13.3 25.3 25.9 341 27.6 26.9 271 30.3
Do Not Trust at All 300 114 186 76 14 9 9 56 202 105 141 40 201 59 45 193 194 51
34.0 425 30.3 39.1 50.8 61.2 38.4 15.6 54.9 20.6 73.7 16.4 52.1 23.3 16.5 52.2 42.3 19.0
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Table 19

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
F. State Legislature

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 334 269 134 27 6 38 100 35 173 51 61 34 46 33 36 41 45 49 52
37.9 47.9 54.7 13.8 5.6 30.1 28.5 24.9 454 38.6 411 32.0 39.7 28.5 31.1 39.0 42.4 39.4 53.3
A Lot of Trust 32 28 15 1 1 3 7 1 13 7 12 3 7 3 4 1 5 2 6
3.6 4.9 6.3 0.8 1.3 24 2.1 1.0 34 54 7.8 3.2 5.8 2.3 3.6 1.2 5.1 1.9 6.4
Some Trust 302 242 119 25 5 35 93 34 160 43 49 30 39 30 32 40 39 46 46
34.3 43.0 48.5 13.1 43 27.7 26.4 23.9 41.9 33.2 33.3 28.8 34.0 26.1 27.5 37.8 37.3 37.5 46.9
A Little Bit of Trust 248 178 70 44 24 26 99 32 110 38 39 33 27 36 34 31 22 43 23
28.1 31.7 28.5 22.7 21.9 20.3 28.0 22.6 28.8 29.3 26.3 31.0 23.1 314 294 29.1 21.0 34.4 235
Do Not Trust at All 300 115 41 122 81 64 153 75 99 42 48 39 43 46 45 34 39 32 22

34.0 20.4 16.8 63.4 72.5 49.7 43.5 52.5 25.8 32.0 32.6 37.0 37.1 40.1 39.4 31.9 36.6 26.2 23.2
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Table 19

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
F. State Legislature

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 334 32 29 27 1 39 16 39 44 31 8 6 31
37.9 51.3 374 64.0 12.8 32.3 31.8 39.1 42.7 41.2 21.7 37.0 43.2
A Lot of Trust 32 5 5 4 3 3 1 1 1 3 2
3.6 8.6 6.9 10.6 2.4 6.5 1.3 1.2 1.9 17.2 2.3
Some Trust 302 27 24 22 1 36 13 38 43 30 8 3 29
34.3 42.8 30.6 53.3 12.8 29.9 25.3 37.8 41.5 39.3 21.7 19.9 41.0
A Little Bit of Trust 248 9 15 9 3 33 11 30 38 16 12 5 25
28.1 14.5 19.1 21.6 29.7 27.3 21.2 30.1 36.5 21.0 31.1 31.5 35.2
Do Not Trust at All 300 22 34 6 6 49 24 31 22 28 17 5 15
34.0 34.2 43.4 14.4 57.5 40.5 46.9 30.8 20.8 37.8 47.2 314 21.5
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Table 20

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

G. Governor's Office

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL _ Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
408 180 99 79 227 127 94 123 69 191 93 98 39 69 108 40 67 109 47 61
46.3 1.7 39.5 45.9 50.9 49.1 55.8 48.0 43.3 46.2 42.5 50.7 291 49.0 39.4 32.2 45.6 56.2 53.1 58.9
122 52 31 19 70 32 33 32 16 48 22 26 9 26 35 15 20 39 15 24
13.8 12.0 12.4 11.0 15.7 12.5 19.7 12.5 10.1 11.6 10.2 13.4 6.8 18.4 12.8 11.8 13.7 201 16.8 23.0
286 128 68 60 157 95 61 91 53 143 7 72 30 43 73 25 47 70 32 37
32.4 29.7 271 34.9 35.2 36.7 36.2 35.5 33.1 34.6 32.3 37.3 22.3 30.6 26.6 20.4 31.9 36.1 36.2 36.0
148 77 32 41 70 41 25 51 19 70 41 28 31 24 55 26 29 23 10 13
16.8 17.8 12.9 23.7 15.8 16.0 14.8 201 11.7 16.9 18.9 14.7 234 16.9 201 20.5 19.7 12.0 11.6 12.2
326 175 120 53 148 90 49 82 7 153 84 67 63 48 11 59 51 62 32 30
36.9 40.5 47.6 30.5 33.3 34.9 29.3 31.9 45.0 36.9 38.7 34.6 47.5 34.1 40.6 47.3 34.7 31.8 35.4 28.8
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Table 20

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.

G. Governor's Office

TOTAL

A Lot and Some Combined

A Lot of Trust

Some Trust

A Little Bit of Trust

Do Not Trust at All

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
408 195 77 117 95 46 53 167 81 85 76 47 43 43 21 22 18 13 12 4
46.3 78.8 77.2 79.9 75.2 76.3 89.2 42.0 38.5 46.4 37.7 38.3 60.9 19.4 18.8 20.2 23.3 15.9 19.2 215
122 63 26 37 22 20 22 56 25 31 25 15 16 1 1 1 1 2
13.8 255 26.1 25.1 17.0 32.0 36.7 14.1 12.0 16.7 12.6 11.7 225 0.7 1.3 0.8 1.3 10.0
286 132 51 80 74 27 31 111 56 55 51 33 27 41 21 21 18 12 11 2
324 53.4 51.1 54.8 58.2 44.3 52.5 27.9 26.5 29.7 251 26.6 38.5 18.7 18.8 18.8 23.3 15.1 17.9 11.5
148 31 15 16 23 6 3 72 33 39 35 28 9 42 27 14 10 20 12 3
16.8 12.6 14.8 11.1 17.9 9.6 4.4 18.2 15.7 211 17.6 224 12.9 19.0 24.9 13.1 13.4 24.8 18.4 15.9
326 21 8 13 9 9 4 158 96 60 91 49 19 136 61 73 48 48 39 11
36.9 8.6 8.0 9.0 6.9 14.1 6.5 39.8 45.8 325 44.8 39.3 26.2 61.6 56.3 66.8 63.3 59.3 62.3 62.6
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Table 20

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
G. Governor's Office

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 408 271 85 26 17 138 129 96 267 133 155 73 83 155 76 78 52 42

46.3 459 48.4 59.0 64.8 47.2 42.8 58.3 49.5 41.0 48.8 41.7 57.8 45.8 47.5 44.3 51.6 38.1

A Lot of Trust 122 87 9 15 8 41 39 24 87 31 45 25 20 50 21 29 12 14
13.8 14.8 5.2 33.8 28.7 14.0 13.1 14.5 16.2 9.7 14.1 14.4 13.9 14.8 12.8 16.7 11.7 12.8
Some Trust 286 184 76 11 10 97 90 72 180 101 110 48 63 105 56 49 40 28
32.4 311 432 252 36.1 33.1 29.7 43.7 33.3 31.3 34.6 27.3 43.8 31.0 34.7 27.6 39.9 253
A Little Bit of Trust 148 121 11 5 4 57 49 25 98 49 51 33 19 65 28 36 16 16
16.8 20.4 6.1 11.2 14.2 19.7 16.4 14.9 18.1 15.0 16.1 18.8 13.0 19.1 17.7 20.3 15.6 14.6
Do Not Trust at All 326 199 80 13 6 97 123 44 175 142 112 69 42 120 56 63 33 52

36.9 33.7 45.6 29.8 21.0 33.2 40.8 26.8 324 44.0 35.1 39.6 29.2 35.2 34.8 35.5 32.8 47.4
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Table 20

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
G. Governor's Office

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools
Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot
TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 408 98 310 80 5 3 8 220 104 296 29 163 115 130 172 113 167 164

46.3 36.6 50.5 41.3 17.8 22.2 33.7 61.7 28.4 58.0 15.0 66.6 29.9 51.7 63.2 30.6 36.3 61.6

A Lot of Trust 122 36 86 31 1 3 76 17 85 6 58 25 39 57 24 44 50
13.8 13.3 14.0 16.2 5.0 17.4 215 4.8 16.8 3.2 23.6 6.6 15.4 20.9 6.4 9.7 18.7
Some Trust 286 62 224 48 4 1 8 143 87 210 23 105 90 91 115 90 122 114
32.4 232 36.5 25.0 12.8 4.8 33.7 40.2 237 41.3 11.9 43.0 23.3 36.2 422 242 26.6 42.8
A Little Bit of Trust 148 33 115 20 5 4 4 58 61 92 25 27 67 54 41 61 82 39
16.8 123 18.8 10.2 18.1 259 16.5 16.2 16.7 18.0 13.1 11.2 17.3 21.5 15.0 16.5 18.0 14.7
Do Not Trust at All 326 137 189 94 18 8 12 79 202 122 138 54 204 67 59 195 210 63

36.9 511 30.7 48.5 64.1 51.9 49.8 221 54.9 239 71.9 222 52.8 26.8 21.8 52.8 45.7 23.7
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Table 20

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
G. Governor's Office

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A Lot and Some Combined 408 329 160 35 13 44 127 45 213 66 68 45 54 54 48 45 53 62 46

46.3 58.6 65.4 18.0 11.3 34.4 36.1 31.4 55.7 50.7 46.1 42.3 47.5 47.4 42.2 42.6 50.1 50.0 47.7

A Lot of Trust 122 105 55 6 2 1" 35 12 67 20 20 12 16 21 10 18 16 16 13
13.8 18.7 22.6 3.3 1.9 8.5 10.0 8.5 17.5 15.6 13.7 11.5 14.0 18.1 9.0 16.9 14.8 12.7 13.8
Some Trust 286 224 105 28 10 33 92 33 146 46 48 33 38 34 38 27 37 46 33
32.4 39.9 42.7 14.8 9.4 25.9 26.1 23.0 38.3 35.0 32.5 30.7 33.5 29.3 33.2 25.7 35.3 37.4 33.9
A Little Bit of Trust 148 104 34 23 12 21 57 19 60 20 31 18 24 16 16 24 15 20 15
16.8 18.5 13.8 121 111 16.5 16.3 13.2 15.7 15.2 20.9 171 20.6 14.2 141 22.8 14.0 15.9 16.0
Do Not Trust at All 326 129 51 134 86 63 168 79 109 45 49 43 37 44 50 37 38 42 35

36.9 22.9 20.8 69.8 77.6 49.1 47.7 55.4 28.6 34.2 33.0 40.6 31.9 38.4 43.7 34.6 36.0 34.1 36.4
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Table 20

T18. Please indicate how much trust you have in the following groups to address public education in Colorado. A lot, some, a little bit, do not trust at all.
G. Governor's Office

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A Lot and Some Combined 408 33 35 32 3 54 20 44 51 32 13 9 31
46.3 52.6 44.5 75.9 25.2 45.3 40.1 43.6 49.4 43.1 36.0 54.7 43.3

A Lot of Trust 122 14 11 10 2 16 8 15 11 8 8 4 2
13.8 22.2 13.6 23.0 18.9 13.6 15.3 15.0 10.3 11.2 211 23.7 3.3

Some Trust 286 19 24 22 1 38 13 29 40 24 6 5 28
324 30.5 30.9 52.9 6.3 31.7 24.8 28.6 39.1 31.9 15.0 31.0 40.0

A Little Bit of Trust 148 8 12 6 2 17 6 24 19 17 6 1 14
16.8 13.3 14.7 13.5 17.3 14.3 11.5 235 18.6 225 16.3 8.7 19.1

Do Not Trust at All 326 21 32 4 6 48 25 33 33 26 18 6 27
36.9 34.1 40.8 10.6 57.5 40.4 48.4 32.9 32.1 34.4 47.7 36.6 37.6
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Table 21

T19. Colorado is in the process of designing a Universal Preschool Program funded in part by a nicotine tax voters approved in 2020. The program's mission is to provide at least 10 hours a week of high-quality

preschool for every 4-year-old in the state. However, total funding for the program may be limited and not able to meet that goal. Knowing this, do you think the program should pay for 10 hours a week for every 4-year-

old, regardless of a child's socioeconomic circumstances, or should the program prioritize and provide more than 10 hours for children with certain risk factors, such as those with teen parents or those who have

language delays?

TOTAL

Provide 10 Hours to All
Children

Regardless of Circumstances
Prioritize Children with Risk
Factors

Unsure
No Opinion
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Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
429 227 121 101 200 120 76 142 86 228 134 93 56 40 96 38 58 106 55 50
48.6 52.5 48.1 58.6 45.0 46.3 45.3 55.6 53.9 54.9 61.3 48.0 42.0 28.5 35.0 30.3 39.1 54.4 62.1 47.8
359 145 83 58 212 120 81 96 58 154 67 86 63 73 136 58 77 69 20 49
40.7 33.5 33.2 33.6 47.7 46.2 48.2 37.5 36.5 371 30.5 44.6 47.4 51.6 49.6 46.7 52.1 35.7 22.3 47.2
94 61 47 13 32 20 11 18 15 33 18 14 14 28 42 29 13 19 14 5
10.7 14.0 18.8 7.8 7.3 7.6 6.5 6.9 9.6 7.9 8.2 7.4 10.6 19.9 15.4 231 8.8 10.0 15.6 5.0
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Table 21

T19. Colorado is in the process of designing a Universal Preschool Program funded in part by a nicotine tax voters approved in 2020. The program's mission is to provide at least 10 hours a week of high-quality
preschool for every 4-year-old in the state. However, total funding for the program may be limited and not able to meet that goal. Knowing this, do you think the program should pay for 10 hours a week for every 4-year-

old, regardless of a child's socioeconomic circumstances, or should the program prioritize and provide more than 10 hours for children with certain risk factors, such as those with teen parents or those who have
language delays?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Provide 10 Hours to All 429 123 59 64 68 24 32 199 113 85 114 44 40 98 48 49 42 23 33 9

Children 48.6 49.9 59.0 43.7 53.4 38.7 54.0 50.1 53.8 45.9 56.3 35.9 57.1 44 .4 44.2 44.9 54.8 28.7 52.1 52.0
Regardless of Circumstances

Prioritize Children with Risk 359 112 34 78 56 31 25 149 63 85 70 55 24 92 43 48 23 48 20 6

Factors 40.7 455 34.4 53.0 44 .4 51.4 41.7 375 29.9 46.3 34.8 441 335 41.6 39.8 434 30.6 59.5 31.8 334

Unsure 94 11 7 5 3 6 3 49 34 14 18 25 7 31 18 13 11 10 10 3

No Opinion 10.7 4.6 6.6 3.3 2.2 10.0 4.4 12.4 16.4 7.8 8.9 20.0 9.4 14.0 16.0 11.7 14.7 11.8 16.0 14.6
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Table 21

T19. Colorado is in the process of designing a Universal Preschool Program funded in part by a nicotine tax voters approved in 2020. The program's mission is to provide at least 10 hours a week of high-quality

preschool for every 4-year-old in the state. However, total funding for the program may be limited and not able to meet that goal. Knowing this, do you think the program should pay for 10 hours a week for every 4-year-

old, regardless of a child's socioeconomic circumstances, or should the program prioritize and provide more than 10 hours for children with certain risk factors, such as those with teen parents or those who have

language delays?

TOTAL

Provide 10 Hours to All Children
Regardless of Circumstances

Prioritize Children with Risk
Factors

Unsure
No Opinion

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
429 239 127 29 19 166 140 71 226 194 173 102 71 152 83 68 44 57
48.6 404 72.2 65.9 70.5 56.7 46.3 42.7 41.8 60.1 54.4 58.6 495 44.7 51.6 38.3 43.4 52.1
359 286 32 13 7 110 130 73 259 98 113 50 62 160 60 100 39 43
40.7 484 18.4 29.5 27.8 37.8 43.1 441 47.9 30.2 354 28.6 43.6 471 37.3 56.3 38.3 39.7
94 66 17 2 1.7 16 32 22 56 32 32 22 10 28 18 10 18 9
10.7 11.2 9.4 4.6 5.5 10.6 13.1 10.3 9.8 10.2 12.8 6.9 8.2 11.1 5.4 18.3 8.2
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Table 21

T19. Colorado is in the process of designing a Universal Preschool Program funded in part by a nicotine tax voters approved in 2020. The program's mission is to provide at least 10 hours a week of high-quality
preschool for every 4-year-old in the state. However, total funding for the program may be limited and not able to meet that goal. Knowing this, do you think the program should pay for 10 hours a week for every 4-year-
old, regardless of a child's socioeconomic circumstances, or should the program prioritize and provide more than 10 hours for children with certain risk factors, such as those with teen parents or those who have
language delays?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Provide 10 Hours to All Children 429 135 294 90 19 7 17 183 171 260 85 141 185 103 143 171 211 149
Regardless of Circumstances 48.6 50.3 47.9 46.8 67.3 48.1 73.8 51.4 46.6 51.0 44.5 57.6 48.0 40.9 52.6 46.1 46.0 55.7
Prioritize Children with Risk 359 101 257 78 7 6 1 148 141 214 69 87 148 124 103 149 184 108
Factors 40.7 37.7 41.9 40.6 26.9 43.0 5.7 416 38.5 42.0 36.1 35.5 38.3 49.3 37.7 40.2 40.1 40.5
Unsure 94 32 62 24 2 1 5 25 55 36 37 17 53 24 26 51 64 10
No Opinion 10.7 11.9 10.2 12.6 5.8 8.8 20.5 7.0 14.9 7.1 19.5 6.9 13.7 9.7 9.7 13.7 13.9 3.7
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Table 21

T19. Colorado is in the process of designing a Universal Preschool Program funded in part by a nicotine tax voters approved in 2020. The program's mission is to provide at least 10 hours a week of high-quality
preschool for every 4-year-old in the state. However, total funding for the program may be limited and not able to meet that goal. Knowing this, do you think the program should pay for 10 hours a week for every 4-year-
old, regardless of a child's socioeconomic circumstances, or should the program prioritize and provide more than 10 hours for children with certain risk factors, such as those with teen parents or those who have
language delays?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CDo06 CDO07 CDO08

TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Provide 10 Hours to All Children 429 274 147 95 54 60 194 81 174 67 61 61 50 56 51 58 47 49 57
Regardless of Circumstances 48.6 48.8 59.9 49.6 48.1 46.5 54.9 56.8 455 51.5 41.7 57.9 43.9 48.5 44.5 54.7 44.5 39.7 58.6
Prioritize Children with Risk 359 259 93 61 31 39 123 45 182 47 53 31 55 47 49 42 46 63 27
Factors 40.7 46.1 38.1 31.6 27.6 30.3 34.9 32.0 47.7 36.1 36.3 29.0 47.7 40.6 42.4 39.5 43.7 51.2 27.7
Unsure 94 29 5 36 27 30 36 16 26 16 32 14 10 13 15 6 13 11 13
No Opinion 10.7 5.1 2.0 18.8 24.3 23.2 10.2 11.2 6.8 12.4 22.0 13.1 8.4 10.9 13.2 5.8 11.8 9.2 13.7
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Table 21

T19. Colorado is in the process of designing a Universal Preschool Program funded in part by a nicotine tax voters approved in 2020. The program's mission is to provide at least 10 hours a week of high-quality

preschool for every 4-year-old in the state. However, total funding for the program may be limited and not able to meet that goal. Knowing this, do you think the program should pay for 10 hours a week for every 4-year-
old, regardless of a child's socioeconomic circumstances, or should the program prioritize and provide more than 10 hours for children with certain risk factors, such as those with teen parents or those who have

language delays?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Provide 10 Hours to All Children 429 35 33 20 2 69 19 54 40 33 21 9 49
Regardless of Circumstances 48.6 56.1 41.7 46.6 17.7 57.3 37.2 53.9 38.3 443 57.6 58.5 68.7
Prioritize Children with Risk Factors 359 15 36 21 9 36 26 39 55 36 13 4 17
40.7 235 45.6 49.7 82.3 30.0 51.8 38.5 52.8 47.6 34.7 274 24.5

Unsure 94 13 10 2 15 6 8 9 6 3 2 5
No Opinion 10.7 20.4 12.7 3.6 12.7 11.0 7.6 8.9 8.0 7.7 14.1 6.8
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Table 22

T20. Some people believe the "learning loss" among Colorado students due to remote learning and COVID education policies justify giving tax dollars directly to parents to pay for tutoring, tuition at another school, or
other educational needs. Do you agree or disagree with this viewpoint?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL _ Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Agree 301 149 93 54 150 84 59 83 60 143 74 68 51 47 99 44 54 60 32 28
341 34.5 36.9 31.2 33.7 32.4 35.1 32.5 37.5 34.4 33.7 35.2 38.8 33.6 36.1 35.2 36.7 30.8 35.5 26.7
Total Disagree 526 258 141 113 265 159 96 151 89 241 130 109 70 89 159 74 85 125 54 7
59.6 59.8 56.2 65.3 59.5 61.5 56.8 59.2 56.3 58.1 59.7 56.3 53.3 63.1 58.3 59.5 57.6 64.6 60.5 68.1
Unsure 55 24 17 6 30 16 14 21 10 31 14 17 10 5 15 7 8 9 4 5
No Opinion 6.3 5.7 6.9 3.5 6.8 6.0 8.0 8.4 6.1 7.5 6.5 8.6 7.9 34 5.6 5.3 5.7 4.6 4.0 52
Strongly Agree 119 53 39 13 65 33 30 23 30 52 23 29 25 25 49 25 24 17 4 13
134 12.2 15.7 7.7 14.6 12.9 17.6 8.9 18.8 12.7 10.7 14.9 18.6 17.5 18.0 20.3 15.9 8.6 4.5 12.0
Somewhat Agree 183 97 53 41 85 50 29 60 30 90 50 39 27 23 49 18 31 43 28 15
20.7 22.3 21.2 235 191 19.5 17.5 23.6 18.8 21.8 23.0 20.3 20.2 16.1 18.1 14.9 20.8 22.2 31.1 14.7
Strongly Disagree 382 193 101 89 187 118 60 116 57 173 100 72 56 65 121 58 62 88 35 52
43.3 44.6 40.0 51.4 42.0 45.7 35.8 45.3 36.1 41.8 45.7 37.4 42.2 46.1 44.2 46.9 42.0 45.1 39.0 50.3
Somewhat Disagree 144 66 41 24 78 41 35 35 32 68 31 36 15 24 39 16 23 38 19 19

16.3 15.2 16.2 14.0 17.5 15.9 21.0 13.8 20.3 16.3 14.1 18.9 111 17.0 14.1 12.5 15.6 19.4 21.5 17.8
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Table 22

T20. Some people believe the "learning loss" among Colorado students due to remote learning and COVID education policies justify giving tax dollars directly to parents to pay for tutoring, tuition at another school, or
other educational needs. Do you agree or disagree with this viewpoint?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Total Agree 301 74 31 43 43 20 11 124 66 57 62 41 21 93 44 48 31 33 28 10
341 30.1 314 29.2 34.3 33.3 17.8 31.2 31.3 31.0 30.7 329 29.7 42.0 40.8 43.2 41.0 40.9 44.8 58.7

Total Disagree 526 155 63 91 75 35 45 247 127 119 123 77 46 118 64 53 41 44 33 6
59.6 62.7 63.2 62.3 59.1 57.1 76.1 62.1 60.3 64.4 60.9 62.4 65.2 53.5 58.5 48.5 53.0 54.7 52.5 36.2

Unsure 55 18 5 13 8 6 4 27 18 9 17 6 4 10 1 9 5 4 2 1
No Opinion 6.3 7.3 54 8.5 6.7 9.5 6.2 6.7 8.4 4.6 8.5 4.7 5.1 45 0.7 8.3 6.0 44 2.7 5.1
Strongly Agree 119 19 7 12 8 10 1 51 24 27 25 19 6 44 19 24 16 18 10 5

13.4 7.6 71 8.0 6.5 16.6 1.0 12.8 11.2 14.5 12.3 15.7 9.1 19.9 17.5 22.2 211 22.3 15.4 27.9

Somewhat Agree 183 55 24 31 35 10 10 73 42 30 37 21 15 49 25 23 15 15 18 5

20.7 224 24.3 211 27.8 16.8 16.8 18.4 20.1 16.5 18.4 17.2 20.6 221 23.2 211 19.9 18.6 29.4 30.8

Strongly Disagree 382 93 41 51 40 24 29 192 103 87 101 58 33 92 44 47 31 36 25 5

43.3 37.6 41.6 35.0 31.4 40.1 48.5 48.3 49.2 47.3 49.8 46.7 46.8 41.8 40.3 431 40.6 44.7 39.3 28.5

Somewhat Disagree 144 62 22 40 35 10 16 55 23 31 22 19 13 26 20 6 9 8 8 1

16.3 251 21.6 27.3 27.7 171 27.6 13.8 111 17.0 111 15.7 18.4 11.7 18.2 54 12.3 10.0 13.2 7.7
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Table 22

T20. Some people believe the "learning loss" among Colorado students due to remote learning and COVID education policies justify giving tax dollars directly to parents to pay for tutoring, tuition at another school, or

other educational needs. Do you agree or disagree with this viewpoint?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Agree 301 184 68 27 3 97 95 48 173 118 100 57 43 124 49 74 34 40
341 311 38.4 61.1 114 33.3 31.6 28.8 32.0 36.6 314 324 30.0 36.6 30.7 42.0 334 36.5
Total Disagree 526 362 106 15 21 173 194 105 332 188 200 114 85 196 101 94 59 62
59.6 61.2 60.0 34.8 77.7 59.1 64.5 63.4 61.4 58.1 62.8 65.6 59.5 57.7 62.8 53.1 58.2 56.9
Unsure 55 45 3 2 3 22 12 13 36 17 18 3 15 19 10 9 9 7
No Opinion 6.3 7.7 1.7 4.2 11.0 7.6 3.9 7.8 6.6 5.3 5.8 2.0 10.5 5.7 6.5 4.9 8.4 6.5
Strongly Agree 119 69 31 4 3 42 35 23 73 39 35 10 25 49 19 29 21 1
134 11.7 17.3 10.1 114 144 115 14.1 135 12.1 11.0 5.9 171 14.4 11.8 16.7 21.2 10.4
Somewhat Agree 183 115 37 22 55 61 24 100 79 65 46 18 75 30 45 12 29
20.7 194 21.1 51.0 19.0 20.2 14.7 18.5 24.5 20.4 26.5 12.9 22.2 19.0 25.3 12.1 26.1
Strongly Disagree 382 271 68 12 13 118 146 78 240 140 146 90 55 140 73 66 43 47
43.3 459 38.6 28.2 50.2 40.3 484 47.3 444 43.3 459 51.8 38.7 41.3 455 37.5 43.0 42.9
Somewhat Disagree 144 91 38 3 7 55 49 27 92 48 54 24 30 56 28 28 15 15
16.3 15.3 214 6.6 275 18.8 16.1 16.1 17.1 14.9 16.9 13.9 20.8 16.4 17.3 15.6 15.2 14.0
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Table 22

T20. Some people believe the "learning loss" among Colorado students due to remote learning and COVID education policies justify giving tax dollars directly to parents to pay for tutoring, tuition at another school, or
other educational needs. Do you agree or disagree with this viewpoint?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Agree 301 113 189 62 15 9 20 100 164 149 89 60 170 71 87 148 206 48
34.1 41.9 30.7 322 54.0 61.1 85.9 28.1 44.5 29.2 46.5 24.6 441 28.2 32.0 40.1 44.9 18.1
Total Disagree 526 139 386 116 13 4 3 242 181 330 94 172 196 157 169 203 237 200
59.6 51.9 63.0 60.2 46.0 25.3 14.1 68.0 49.3 64.8 48.8 70.5 50.8 62.6 62.1 54.9 51.7 75.1
Unsure 55 17 39 15 2 14 23 31 9 12 20 23 16 18 16 18
No Opinion 6.3 6.2 6.3 7.6 13.6 3.9 6.1 6.0 4.6 5.0 5.1 9.3 5.9 5.0 34 6.8
Strongly Agree 119 56 63 25 7 3 15 32 81 57 41 15 86 17 31 74 91 15
13.4 20.7 10.3 13.0 271 22.3 67.0 8.9 221 11.1 211 6.2 22.3 7.0 11.3 19.9 19.8 5.7
Somewhat Agree 183 57 126 37 7 6 4 68 83 92 49 45 84 53 56 75 115 33
20.7 21.2 20.5 19.2 26.8 38.7 18.9 19.2 22.5 18.1 25.4 18.4 21.8 21.2 20.7 20.2 25.1 124
Strongly Disagree 382 113 269 98 7 4 1 171 147 250 72 133 152 97 125 158 160 162
43.3 42.0 43.8 50.7 26.2 25.3 6.4 48.1 39.9 49.1 375 54.4 39.3 38.5 45.8 42.7 34.9 60.5
Somewhat Disagree 144 27 117 18 5 2 7 35 80 22 39 44 60 45 45 77 39
16.3 9.9 19.1 9.5 19.8 7.6 19.9 9.4 15.7 11.4 16.0 11.5 241 16.4 12.2 16.8 14.6
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Table 22

T20. Some people believe the "learning loss" among Colorado students due to remote learning and COVID education policies justify giving tax dollars directly to parents to pay for tutoring, tuition at another school, or
other educational needs. Do you agree or disagree with this viewpoint?

TOTAL

Total Agree

Total Disagree

Unsure
No Opinion

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Strongly Disagree

Somewhat Disagree

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
301 157 66 95 56 50 168 69 96 37 38 25 45 42 41 39 36 42 30
34.1 27.9 27.1 49.3 49.9 39.0 47.6 48.9 25.0 28.6 255 23.8 39.1 36.9 36.1 37.0 34.2 34.0 31.0
526 372 171 92 53 62 165 65 270 88 90 69 63 60 67 61 64 75 67
59.6 66.1 69.7 48.0 47.8 48.5 46.7 45.9 70.7 67.3 61.5 65.1 55.3 52.8 58.5 57.3 60.1 60.6 68.8
55 34 8 5 3 16 20 7 16 5 19 12 6 12 6 6 6 7 0.2

6.3 6.1 3.3 2.7 2.3 12.5 5.6 5.2 4.2 4.2 13.0 1.1 5.6 10.4 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.4
119 53 22 49 36 17 67 39 36 18 15 13 25 9 15 12 13 22 9
13.4 9.5 9.1 25.4 32.2 12.9 19.1 27.4 9.4 14.1 10.2 12.6 22.2 7.9 12.7 11.4 11.9 17.9 9.8
183 103 44 46 20 33 101 31 60 19 23 12 19 33 27 27 24 20 21
20.7 18.4 18.0 24.0 17.7 26.1 28.5 21.5 15.6 14.5 15.3 11.3 16.9 29.0 234 25.6 22.3 16.1 21.3
382 266 128 77 50 39 121 53 190 73 71 47 46 47 52 36 42 50 61
43.3 47.2 52.2 40.3 447 30.3 34.2 37.3 49.7 56.1 48.3 44.8 40.1 411 45.2 34.0 40.0 40.6 62.7
144 106 43 15 3 23 44 12 81 15 19 22 17 13 15 25 21 25 6
16.3 18.8 17.4 7.7 3.1 18.1 12.5 8.5 21.1 11.2 13.2 20.3 15.1 11.7 13.3 23.3 20.1 20.0 6.0
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Table 22

T20. Some people believe the "learning loss" among Colorado students due to remote learning and COVID education policies justify giving tax dollars directly to parents to pay for tutoring, tuition at another school, or
other educational needs. Do you agree or disagree with this viewpoint?

TOTAL

Total Agree

Total Disagree

Unsure
No Opinion

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Strongly Disagree

Somewhat Disagree
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County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld

882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
301 31 19 16 1 35 19 36 43 26 18 5 17
34.1 49.4 24.5 38.5 12.0 29.0 37.7 36.2 41.5 34.2 49.1 325 24.7
526 32 54 24 9 74 29 56 54 47 16 8 52
59.6 50.3 69.0 57.8 81.5 62.1 56.4 56.0 52.1 62.2 435 54.3 73.6
55 0.3 5 2 1 11 3 8 7 3 3 2 1
6.3 6.6 3.7 6.5 8.9 5.9 7.8 6.4 3.6 7.5 13.3 1.8
119 7 7 11 1 18 6 9 22 13 4 2 4
13.4 10.4 9.4 27.3 12.0 14.6 12.6 9.2 214 17.2 11.2 10.3 5.7
183 25 12 5 17 13 27 21 13 14 3 13
20.7 39.0 15.1 11.2 14.4 25.2 271 20.1 17.0 37.8 22.2 19.0
382 28 36 18 4 54 21 35 37 37 12 8 43
43.3 45.3 46.4 42.7 36.5 45.0 42.0 34.5 36.0 48.7 32.7 494 61.3
144 3 18 6 5 20 7 22 17 10 4 1 9
16.3 5.0 22.6 15.1 45.0 171 14.4 214 16.1 13.5 10.7 4.8 12.3
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Table 33

And now we have a few questions for statistical purposes only.
T32. Are you a parent or guardian of one or more students that attend a school or are homeschooled in kindergarten through 12th grade?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Yes, One Student

Yes, More Than One

No
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Gender~Marital Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL _ Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
269 129 97 32 138 102 33 44 99 143 65 77 76 35 11 57 53 14 6 8
30.4 29.7 38.4 18.5 31.0 39.4 19.5 17.3 62.5 34.6 29.9 39.8 57.1 251 40.6 45.7 36.1 7.3 7.0 7.5
126 55 35 20 70 46 23 37 32 70 39 31 26 22 48 14 34 8 3 5
14.3 12.7 13.8 11.8 15.7 17.7 13.9 14.6 20.3 16.8 17.6 16.0 19.8 15.5 17.6 11.0 23.0 4.2 3.2 4.8
143 74 62 12 68 56 10 7 67 74 27 46 49 13 63 43 19 6 3 3
16.2 17.0 247 6.7 15.3 21.6 5.7 2.7 421 17.8 12.3 23.8 37.3 9.5 23.0 34.8 131 3.2 3.8 2.7
613 304 155 141 307 157 136 212 60 271 153 116 57 106 162 68 95 180 83 96
69.6 70.3 61.6 81.5 69.0 60.6 80.5 82.7 37.5 65.4 70.1 60.2 42.9 74.9 59.4 54.3 63.9 92.7 93.0 92.5
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Table 33

And now we have a few questions for statistical purposes only.
T32. Are you a parent or guardian of one or more students that attend a school or are homeschooled in kindergarten through 12th grade?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Yes, One Student

Yes, More Than One

No

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
269 48 15 32 22 23 3 122 64 57 77 42 2 92 44 47 41 42 9 7
30.4 19.3 15.3 221 17.4 38.0 4.3 30.6 30.3 30.8 38.0 34.1 3.5 41.7 40.6 42.7 53.4 51.6 14.7 414
126 30 9 21 13 14 3 59 28 30 39 18 1 34 14 19 16 13 5 3
14.3 12.2 9.4 14.2 10.4 23.6 43 14.8 13.4 16.3 19.5 14.9 1.3 15.3 13.3 171 211 16.0 7.2 18.1
143 18 6 12 9 9 63 35 27 38 24 2 58 30 28 25 29 5 4
16.2 71 6.0 7.8 6.9 14.3 15.8 16.9 14.6 18.6 19.2 2.1 26.5 27.3 25.6 323 35.6 7.5 23.3
613 199 84 114 105 38 57 275 147 127 125 82 68 129 65 63 36 39 54 10
69.6 80.7 84.7 77.9 82.6 62.0 95.7 69.4 69.7 69.2 62.0 65.9 96.5 58.3 59.4 57.3 46.6 48.4 85.3 58.6

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 33

And now we have a few questions for statistical purposes only.

T32. Are you a parent or guardian of one or more students that attend a school or are homeschooled in kindergarten through 12th grade?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 269 159 67 23 5 64 117 64 166 94 79 46 32 121 50 71 36 29
304 26.9 37.8 52.1 19.3 22.0 38.9 38.5 30.8 28.9 24.9 26.5 22.7 35.7 31.0 40.1 36.2 26.4
Yes, One Student 126 71 35 10 3 39 54 26 69 52 44 29 15 56 19 37 13 11
14.3 11.9 19.8 21.8 12.0 13.2 18.0 15.5 12.9 16.1 14.0 16.8 10.4 16.5 11.9 20.6 13.0 10.3
Yes, More Than One 143 88 32 13 2 26 63 38 97 41 35 17 18 65 31 34 23 18
16.2 15.0 18.0 30.4 7.3 8.7 20.9 23.0 17.9 12.8 10.9 9.7 12.3 19.2 19.1 19.4 23.2 16.2
No 613 432 110 21 21 228 184 102 374 230 239 128 111 218 111 106 64 80
69.6 731 62.2 47.9 80.7 78.0 61.1 61.5 69.2 711 751 73.5 77.3 64.3 69.0 59.9 63.8 73.6

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 33

And now we have a few questions for statistical purposes only.

T32. Are you a parent or guardian of one or more students that attend a school or are homeschooled in kindergarten through 12th grade?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Total Yes 269 269 193 28 14 23 125 126 176 77 82 142 44 104 121 176 59
304 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 35.1 343 345 40.3 33.7 36.9 17.3 38.4 32.6 38.2 221
Yes, One Student 126 126 95 7 7 12 77 42 91 27 52 50 23 63 40 77 32
14.3 46.8 49.1 24.6 47.9 53.4 21.7 11.3 17.8 13.8 21.4 13.0 9.3 23.1 10.9 16.8 12.0
Yes, More Than One 143 143 98 21 8 11 48 85 85 51 30 92 20 42 80 99 27
16.2 53.2 50.9 75.4 52.1 46.6 13.4 23.0 16.8 26.5 12.4 23.9 8.0 15.3 21.7 21.5 10.1
No 613 613 231 241 334 114 162 244 208 168 249 284 208
69.6 100.0 64.9 65.7 65.5 59.7 66.3 63.1 82.7 61.6 67.4 61.8 77.9

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 33

And now we have a few questions for statistical purposes only.

T32. Are you a parent or guardian of one or more students that attend a school or are homeschooled in kindergarten through 12th grade?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Yes, One Student

Yes, More Than One

No

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
269 160 67 74 47 35 114 55 115 41 40 18 47 27 39 34 25 41 37
30.4 28.4 27.2 38.5 421 27.2 324 39.0 30.0 31.3 26.9 17.2 41.0 23.8 34.4 31.8 235 335 37.7
126 90 38 28 15 7 43 21 65 19 18 8 12 12 14 25 12 25 20
14.3 16.0 15.7 14.8 13.3 5.6 12.1 15.0 171 14.6 12.2 7.5 10.1 10.3 11.8 234 11.4 19.9 20.2
143 70 28 46 32 28 72 34 50 22 22 10 35 16 26 9 13 17 17
16.2 12.4 11.5 23.8 28.8 21.5 20.3 24.0 13.0 16.7 14.7 9.8 30.9 13.5 22.6 8.4 12.1 13.6 17.5
613 402 178 118 64 93 238 87 267 90 108 88 68 87 75 72 81 82 60
69.6 71.6 72.8 61.5 57.9 72.8 67.6 61.0 70.0 68.7 73.1 82.8 59.0 76.2 65.6 68.2 76.5 66.5 62.3

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 33

And now we have a few questions for statistical purposes only.

T32. Are you a parent or guardian of one or more students that attend a school or are homeschooled in kindergarten through 12th grade?

TOTAL

Total Yes

Yes, One Student

Yes, More Than One

No

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld
882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
269 21 21 14 3 24 20 32 33 27 6 4 30
30.4 33.5 26.9 32.6 24.5 20.4 38.3 31.7 32.2 36.4 16.0 22.8 43.0
126 8 8 6 1 14 6 23 21 6 2 2 17
14.3 12.6 9.8 13.2 5.9 11.5 12.7 22.9 20.3 7.3 4.3 13.3 24.2
143 13 13 8 2 11 13 9 12 22 4 1 13
16.2 20.9 171 19.4 18.6 8.8 25.6 8.9 11.8 29.0 11.7 9.5 18.7
613 42 57 28 8 95 31 69 70 48 31 12 40
69.6 66.5 73.1 67.4 75.5 79.6 61.7 68.3 67.8 63.6 84.0 77.2 57.0
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Table 34

T33. If you have more than one student, please answer the following question for the oldest student in your household.

Does your student attend:

TOTAL

Public School

Charter School

Homeschooled

Private School

Other

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL _ Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
269 129 97 32 138 102 33 44 99 143 65 77 76 35 11 57 53 14 6 8
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
193 92 65 27 100 70 29 37 63 100 45 55 59 24 83 43 40 9 4 5
71.9 71.4 67.0 84.9 72.6 68.9 86.8 83.8 63.8 69.9 68.2 71.6 78.4 68.5 75.2 751 75.4 65.6 711 62.7
28 13 12 1 14 12 1 1 18 19 8 11 6 2 8 4 3 1 1
10.3 10.0 12.4 2.7 10.2 12.0 21 1.8 18.2 131 11.8 14.2 7.5 55 6.9 7.5 6.0 7.9 15.2
23 13 10 3 10 9 1 5 8 13 8 5 3 6 9 5 4 1 1
8.6 9.8 9.9 9.6 7.5 8.8 2.0 11.2 8.0 9.0 11.5 6.8 3.6 17.7 8.1 9.0 7.3 8.6 15.6
14 7 6 0.8 8 5 3 1 7 8 4 5 4 1 5 2 3 1 1
5.4 5.1 6.5 5.7 4.7 9.2 3.2 7.0 5.8 5.8 5.9 54 34 4.7 3.3 6.2 6.0 13.7
10 5 4 1 6 6 3 3 2 1 4 2 6 3 3 2 2
3.8 3.6 41 1.9 41 55 3.0 21 2.6 1.6 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.0 11.9 21.7
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Table 34

T33. If you have more than one student, please answer the following question for the oldest student in your household.
Does your student attend:

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 269 48 15 32 22 23 3 122 64 57 77 42 2 92 44 47 41 42 9 7
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Public School 193 41 14 27 18 20 3 87 46 40 59 26 2 61 28 32 21 35 4 5
71.9 86.1 90.9 83.9 83.5 87.1  100.0 71.2 72.8 69.7 76.1 61.0 92.5 66.1 64.2 68.1 52.6 83.1 48.7 63.0

Charter School 28 3 1 1 2 1 12 4 7 7 5 7.5 13 6 6 9 3 1 1
10.3 5.5 9.1 3.8 9.2 2.5 9.6 6.9 12.1 9.0 10.7 13.8 14.5 12.8 22.6 6.0 10.3 9.3

Homeschooled 23 1 1 1 13 7 6 7 6 8 5 3 5 2 1 1
8.6 1.4 2.0 2.8 10.9 11.3 10.5 9.1 14.9 8.9 11.1 7.0 13.2 3.8 13.3 13.1

Private School 14 2 2 1 1 8 4 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 1 1
5.4 47 7.0 4.9 5.1 6.2 6.3 6.1 45 9.6 45 46 45 8.1 9.3 7.5

Other 10 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 6 2 4 1 3 2 1
3.8 2.3 3.3 2.4 2.4 2.1 2.6 1.6 1.3 3.8 6.6 5.5 7.7 3.6 71 18.4 7.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 34

T33. If you have more than one student, please answer the following question for the oldest student in your household.
Does your student attend:

TOTAL

Public School

Charter School

Homeschooled

Private School

Other

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
269 159 67 23 5 64 117 64 166 94 79 46 32 121 50 71 36 29
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
193 121 43 15 4 49 83 47 115 75 58 34 24 84 34 50 28 23
71.9 76.0 65.0 65.5 87.6 76.8 71.0 74.2 68.9 80.1 731 73.2 73.3 69.5 69.0 69.8 76.2 78.7
28 12 11 1 3.6 1 15 6 21 7 7 5 1 16 5 11 2 1
10.3 7.8 17.1 5.4 2.0 13.1 8.7 12,5 7.2 8.3 11.8 2.9 13.6 10.3 15.8 5.5 34
23 6 12 3 8.7 7 9 4 11 8 8 3 5 7 4 3 6 2
8.6 4.0 17.9 13.3 11.2 7.8 6.5 6.4 9.0 10.1 6.6 15.1 6.1 8.0 4.8 15.6 6.9
14 11 3 4 6 4 13 2 4 2 2 8 4 4 1 1
5.4 6.8 13.6 6.5 5.2 6.5 7.5 2.1 5.7 4.9 6.8 6.7 8.1 5.8 2.7 2.6
10 9 1 2 3 3 8 1 2 2 1 5 2 3 2
3.8 5.3 2.2 3.6 2.9 4.2 47 1.5 2.8 3.5 1.7 41 4.7 3.7 8.3
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Table 34

T33. If you have more than one student, please answer the following question for the oldest student in your household.
Does your student attend:

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools
Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot
TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 269 269 193 28 14 23 125 126 176 77 82 142 44 104 121 176 59
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Public School 193 193 193 105 77 142 45 78 86 29 85 75 110 50
71.9 71.9 100.0 83.8 60.7 80.7 58.0 94.5 60.5 66.2 81.7 62.5 62.8 84.0
Charter School 28 28 28 12 15 14 12 2 16 9 5 17 20 8
10.3 10.3 100.0 9.6 11.9 8.2 15.3 2.7 11.5 20.5 4.9 14.1 11.2 13.4
Homeschooled 23 23 23 5 15 10 8 19 4 8 12 23 0.1
8.6 8.6 100.0 3.7 11.6 5.9 9.9 13.6 8.5 7.8 9.9 13.1
Private School 14 14 14 3 11 5 8 1 12 1 2 11 13 1
5.4 54 100.0 2.0 8.5 3.1 10.2 1.4 8.5 2.7 1.8 9.4 7.4 2.4
Other 10 10 1 9 4 5 1 8 1 4 5 10
3.8 3.8 0.9 7.3 2.1 6.6 1.3 5.8 2.0 3.8 41 5.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 34

T33. If you have more than one student, please answer the following question for the oldest student in your household.

Does your student attend:

TOTAL

Public School

Charter School

Homeschooled

Private School

Other

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
269 160 67 74 47 35 114 55 115 41 40 18 47 27 39 34 25 41 37
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
193 121 49 49 30 23 77 39 89 25 27 10 32 24 33 22 17 27 29
71.9 75.9 73.9 66.4 63.5 65.4 67.8 69.9 77.2 62.2 68.2 56.4 67.8 86.8 83.8 63.9 69.3 64.8 78.0
28 13 3 8 5 7 15 8 5 3 7 3 7 1 3 6 1 3 4
10.3 8.2 3.9 10.4 11.6 19.5 13.6 14.0 4.7 8.1 17.0 17.9 15.4 2.6 6.8 17.5 4.4 6.2 11.2
23 15 8 6 5 2 9 2 13 8 1 5 1 1 4 1 9 1
8.6 9.4 12.4 8.5 10.9 5.3 7.5 2.8 11.6 18.7 2.9 11.2 2.4 3.2 13.2 4.9 22.3 2.8
14 5 3 7 6 2 7 6 6 4 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 2
5.4 3.3 4.1 9.8 12.4 5.7 5.9 10.1 4.9 10.9 5.1 19.1 45 2.7 2.2 5.3 8.5 3.5 5.2
10 5 4 4 1 1 6 2 2 0.1 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 1
3.8 3.2 5.7 5.0 1.6 4.2 5.2 3.2 1.5 6.7 6.5 1.1 5.6 4.0 12.9 3.2 2.7

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 34

T33. If you have more than one student, please answer the following question for the oldest student in your household.

Does your student attend:

TOTAL

Public School

Charter School

Homeschooled

Private School

Other

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso [ofe) mer Mesa blo Weld
269 21 21 14 3 24 20 32 33 27 6 4 30
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
193 17 18 8 2 16 14 20 21 19 5 4 25
71.9 83.0 84.9 57.4 73.2 63.6 73.3 62.0 64.4 68.2 88.1 100.0 82.6
28 1 1 3 3 6 3 7 1 4
10.3 3.3 10.7 13.4 13.9 18.5 7.7 24.4 11.9 11.8
23 4 2 4 4 2 1
8.6 27.9 9.7 13.9 13.3 74 34
14 2 2 0.3 1 4 1 2 1 1
5.4 9.1 10.0 26.8 15.4 3.1 5.6 4.2 2.1
10 1 1 2 3
3.8 47 5.1 3.7 7.6 10.4
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Table 35

T34. Which gender do you most identify with?

Gender~Marital

Age~Gender

Men

Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female 445 445 259 168 110 84 193 193 62 86 148 148 104 104
50.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 42.8 52.7 46.6 100.0 46.9 60.9 54.1 100.0 53.7 100.0
Male 432 432 251 172 144 74 219 219 70 55 124 124 89 89
49.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 56.5 46.6 52.7 100.0 52.7 38.7 45,5 100.0 46.0 100.0
Prefer to Self-Identify As 4 2 1 3 0.4 1 1 1
0.5 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.3

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 35

T34. Which gender do you most identify with?

Democrat Voters

Unaffiliated Voters

Republican Voters

Other
Voters

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Unaf

Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Female 445 147 147 75 38 33 184 184 84 65 35 110 110 32 43 35 4

50.5 59.4 100.0 59.4 63.0 55.7 46.4 100.0 41.4 52.6 50.0 49.9 100.0 41.8 52.6 56.3 25.4

Male 432 100 100 51 23 26 210 210 117 58 35 109 109 44 38 27 13

49.0 40.4  100.0 40.3 36.9 44.2 53.0 100.0 57.9 471 49.5 49.5 100.0 57.4 46.7 43.3 73.6

Prefer to Self-Identify As 4 1 0.4 0.1 0.1 2 2 0.3 0.5 1 1 1 0.4 0.9
0.5 0.2 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.6

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 35
T34. Which gender do you most identify with?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female 445 314 76 24 12 167 139 76 296 142 143 143 177 177 55 62
50.5 53.1 42.8 53.3 437 57.0 46.1 457 54.8 43.8 449 100.0 52.1 100.0 54.9 57.1
Male 432 275 101 20 14 125 161 89 241 181 174 174 161 161 45 47
49.0 46.6 57.2 455 54.8 426 53.4 53.8 447 55.8 54.7 100.0 47.3 100.0 44.9 42.6
Prefer to Self-Identify As 4 2 1 1.5 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 0.2 0.3

0.5 0.3 1.2 04 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.6

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 35
T34. Which gender do you most identify with?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female 445 138 307 100 14 8 10 182 191 261 95 124 203 118 126 201 219 135
50.5 51.5 50.1 51.9 51.2 54.2 447 51.2 52.0 51.2 495 50.7 52.6 471 46.3 54.3 47.6 50.7
Male 432 129 304 92 13 7 13 173 174 247 95 120 180 132 145 166 237 131
49.0 47.9 495 475 46.7 455 54.7 48.5 474 48.5 495 49.1 46.7 52.4 53.4 45.0 51.6 49.1
Prefer to Self-Identify As 4 2 3 1 1 0.3 0.6 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 3 3 1
0.5 0.7 04 0.5 2.1 0.3 0.6 0.3 1.0 0.3 0.7 04 0.2 0.7 0.7 0.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 35
T34. Which gender do you most identify with?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female 445 287 123 89 48 69 132 56 213 61 101 54 63 59 68 46 47 66 41
50.5 51.1 50.0 46.4 42.7 53.9 374 39.5 55.6 46.6 68.6 51.5 55.3 51.5 59.2 434 44.3 53.7 42.7
Male 432 273 122 101 62 58 218 84 169 69 45 51 51 55 45 60 58 57 55
49.0 48.5 49.8 52.8 56.1 455 61.9 59.5 441 53.1 30.8 48.3 44.5 48.2 39.7 56.5 54.8 46.0 56.4
Prefer to Self-Identify As 4 2 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0.2 1 0.2 0.3 0.2 1 0.1 1 0.3 1
0.5 0.4 0.8 1.2 0.6 0.7 1.0 0.3 0.7 1.2 0.9 0.8

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 35
T34. Which gender do you most identify with?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female 445 23 35 24 3 61 32 44 56 48 16 10 29
50.5 374 44.6 56.6 23.8 50.9 62.9 43.4 54.4 63.7 42.6 66.9 40.7
Male 432 39 43 18 8 59 19 57 47 27 21 5 41
49.0 62.3 54.3 43.3 76.2 48.9 36.3 56.4 45.2 35.8 57.0 33.1 57.9
Prefer to Self-Identify As 4 0.4 1 0.1 0.3 0.8 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.4 1
0.5 1.1 1.4

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 36

T35. Are you between the ages of:

TOTAL

18-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or Older

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
256 144 41 101 110 50 55 256 256 144 110
29.0 33.4 16.4 58.5 24.6 191 325 100.0 61.7 66.1 56.7
159 74 53 21 84 67 16 159 159 74 84
18.0 171 21.2 11.9 18.8 259 9.6 100.0 38.3 33.9 43.3
132 70 46 23 62 41 18 132 132 70 62
15.0 16.1 18.4 13.2 13.9 15.7 10.8 100.0 48.4 56.1 41.9
141 55 43 11 86 46 38 141 141 55 86
16.0 12.6 16.9 6.5 19.3 17.6 225 100.0 51.6 43.9 58.1
194 89 68 17 104 56 41 194 89 104
22.0 20.6 271 9.9 234 21.6 245 100.0 100.0 100.0



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 36

T35. Are you between the ages of:

TOTAL

18-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or Older

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
256 87 38 49 87 130 80 49 130 33 22 10 33 5
29.0 35.4 37.9 33.6 69.2 32.8 38.2 26.6 64.3 15.0 20.2 9.5 431 30.0
159 39 13 26 39 72 37 35 72 43 22 22 43 4
18.0 15.8 13.1 17.6 30.8 18.2 17.4 18.8 35.7 19.7 20.1 19.6 56.9 23.4
132 25 10 15 25 59 30 29 59 42 25 17 42 6
15.0 10.2 10.4 10.1 41.5 15.0 14.3 15.9 48.0 19.0 22.8 15.2 51.5 323
141 36 12 24 36 64 28 36 64 39 13 26 39 2
16.0 14.4 12.1 16.1 58.5 16.2 13.4 19.4 52.0 17.9 121 23.6 48.5 8.9
194 60 26 33 60 71 35 35 71 63 27 35 63 1
22.0 241 26.4 22.6 100.0 17.8 16.7 19.2 100.0 28.5 24.9 32.1 100.0 5.3

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 36
T35. Are you between the ages of:

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18-34 256 168 48 17 13 111 87 30 145 109 121 75 46 90 47 42 21 20
29.0 28.5 274 39.1 47.7 38.0 28.8 18.0 26.8 33.7 38.1 43.1 321 26.5 29.0 24.0 21.0 18.2
35-44 159 102 42 3 2 41 64 39 107 46 46 21 25 86 42 44 14 11
18.0 17.3 241 6.8 6.5 14.0 214 23.7 19.7 14.3 14.5 11.9 17.5 25.3 26.3 24.6 14.2 10.3
45-54 132 88 25 10 3 31 53 39 82 49 44 25 19 54 26 27 15 18
15.0 14.8 14.1 225 12.0 10.7 17.5 23.6 15.2 15.0 13.8 14.2 13.3 15.8 16.4 15.3 14.7 16.7
55-64 141 98 23 6 4 39 50 30 92 43 45 21 24 42 14 27 24 26
16.0 16.6 13.0 13.2 13.2 134 16.5 18.3 17.1 13.3 14.1 12.2 16.5 12.3 8.9 15.5 24.2 23.7
65 or Older 194 135 38 8 5 70 48 27 114 77 62 32 30 68 31 37 26 34

22.0 22.8 215 18.4 20.5 23.8 15.9 16.4 211 237 19.5 18.6 20.6 20.1 19.4 20.7 26.0 31.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 36
T35. Are you between the ages of:

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18-34 256 44 212 37 1 1 5 84 103 142 45 58 108 90 65 100 88 108
29.0 16.4 34.5 19.2 2.9 9.7 21.5 23.6 28.1 27.8 23.7 235 28.0 35.8 23.9 27.0 19.1 40.6
35-44 159 99 60 63 18 7 8 72 69 90 45 46 75 37 53 71 84 45
18.0 36.9 9.7 32.8 65.3 48.2 34.3 20.1 18.9 17.7 23.7 18.9 19.5 14.9 19.4 19.1 18.3 17.0
45-54 132 76 57 59 6 4 3 50 62 83 35 30 73 30 36 60 77 31
15.0 28.1 9.3 30.7 20.6 28.0 11.8 14.1 16.9 16.3 18.3 12.2 18.8 11.9 13.1 16.2 16.8 11.4
55-64 141 35 106 24 2 1 6 66 59 81 28 44 60 37 56 57 96 31
16.0 13.2 17.2 12.6 7.0 8.2 27.1 18.5 15.9 15.9 14.7 17.8 15.7 14.7 20.7 15.5 20.9 11.5
65 or Older 194 14 180 9 1 1 1 84 74 114 37 68 70 57 63 82 115 52
22.0 5.3 29.3 4.8 41 5.9 5.3 23.7 20.2 224 19.6 27.6 18.0 22.7 23.0 22.2 25.0 19.5

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 36
T35. Are you between the ages of:

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18-34 256 182 92 33 19 41 96 33 111 31 49 44 28 30 31 29 29 36 27
29.0 325 374 17.0 16.8 31.8 271 235 29.1 23.7 33.2 42.0 24.4 26.3 271 27.8 27.6 29.2 28.3
35-44 159 97 37 30 18 32 60 23 72 24 26 14 26 15 22 16 19 29 17
18.0 17.2 15.1 15.7 16.1 24.9 171 16.0 18.9 18.7 17.9 13.1 229 13.3 19.6 15.1 18.2 23.1 17.7
45-54 132 76 30 36 23 20 62 28 50 21 20 15 23 15 15 20 17 15 11
15.0 13.6 12.1 18.6 20.6 15.9 17.7 19.7 13.1 15.8 13.5 14.5 20.0 12.7 13.4 19.1 16.3 12.3 11.8
55-64 141 88 30 41 28 12 55 25 61 29 25 17 15 23 16 18 14 26 13
16.0 15.7 12.3 211 255 9.7 15.5 17.9 16.1 224 171 16.1 12.8 20.3 13.7 17.0 13.0 211 13.1
65 or Older 194 118 57 53 23 23 80 32 87 25 27 15 23 31 30 22 26 18 28

22.0 211 23.2 27.6 21.0 17.8 22.6 229 22.8 19.5 18.4 14.3 19.9 275 26.2 21.0 249 14.2 29.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 36
T35. Are you between the ages of:

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18-34 256 23 14 14 1 54 3 27 37 24 12 4 21
29.0 36.7 17.4 32.7 11.6 45.3 6.1 26.7 35.8 31.9 33.3 25.8 29.8
35-44 159 9 23 9 7 15 12 17 20 15 3 2 9
18.0 15.0 29.6 21.6 64.2 12.5 23.1 16.9 19.6 20.3 9.0 12.5 121
45-54 132 8 12 5 1 15 12 20 14 12 2 1 13
15.0 12.9 15.9 12.3 6.1 12.5 22.6 19.4 13.1 16.2 5.7 3.9 17.9
55-64 141 10 9 5 1 18 9 19 17 10 10 3 6
16.0 16.5 11.9 11.2 5.7 15.4 17.0 18.6 16.7 13.4 25.7 171 8.1
65 or Older 194 12 20 9 1 17 16 18 15 14 10 6 23
22.0 18.9 25.2 22.2 12.3 14.3 31.2 18.4 14.8 18.2 26.3 40.7 32.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 37
T36. Which race or ethnicity do you most identify with?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
White 591 275 169 102 314 193 114 168 102 270 144 126 88 98 186 79 107 135 53 82
67.0 63.7 67.2 59.0 70.5 74.4 67.5 65.7 64.4 65.2 65.8 65.0 66.2 69.6 68.0 63.2 721 69.4 59.1 78.5
Hispanic 176 101 57 44 76 46 29 48 42 91 47 43 25 23 48 29 19 38 25 13
Latino(a) 20.0 23.3 22.8 25.2 17.0 17.8 17.5 18.9 26.8 21.9 21.7 224 18.8 16.3 17.5 23.0 13.0 19.5 27.9 12.4
Black 44 20 7 11 24 3 16 17 3 20 8 12 10 6 16 7 8 8 5 3
African American 5.0 4.6 29 6.4 5.3 1.3 9.7 6.7 1.9 4.9 3.5 6.3 7.5 41 5.8 5.8 5.6 4.2 5.8 2.9
Asian 26 14 5 10 12 8 1 13 2 14 10 4 3 4 7 2 5 5 3 2
3.0 34 1.9 5.6 2.6 3.0 0.8 4.9 1.1 3.5 4.4 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4 1.6 3.2 2.8 3.2 2.3
Other 44 22 13 7 21 9 8 9 9 19 10 8 7 11 17 8 9 8 4 4

5.0 5.0 5.2 3.8 4.7 3.4 4.6 3.7 5.9 4.5 4.6 4.0 5.1 7.5 6.4 6.4 6.0 4.1 4.0 4.0

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 37
T36. Which race or ethnicity do you most identify with?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

White 591 165 63 102 88 35 42 249 128 120 115 92 42 165 75 90 59 56 51 12

67.0 66.6 62.8 69.3 69.9 56.8 69.7 62.8 60.9 65.3 57.1 74.3 58.9 75.0 68.8 81.4 775 68.4 80.6 67.0

Hispanic 176 54 26 28 26 19 9 81 49 33 52 11 19 38 24 14 12 16 10 3

Latino(a) 20.0 21.8 26.2 19.0 20.5 31.6 14.8 20.5 23.2 17.8 25.6 8.9 26.4 17.3 22.2 12.6 15.8 19.3 16.5 16.3

Black 44 18 6 12 6 6 6 20 10 10 10 8 2 5 3 2 3 2 1

African American 5.0 7.4 6.2 8.0 5.1 9.1 10.5 5.1 4.8 54 5.2 6.3 2.7 2.3 3.0 1.7 43 2.3 3.1

Asian 26 5 3 2 3 2 20 10 10 11 3 5 2 2 2 2.5
3.0 1.8 3.0 1.1 2.4 2.5 4.9 45 5.2 5.6 2.2 7.7 0.9 1.8 2.4

Other 44 6 2 4 3 3 27 14 12 13 10 3 10 5 5 2 6 2 2

5.0 2.3 1.8 2.6 2.2 5.0 6.7 6.6 6.4 6.5 8.3 4.4 45 4.2 43 2.5 7.6 2.9 11.1

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 37

T36. Which race or ethnicity do you most identify with?

TOTAL

White

Hispanic
Latino(a)

Black
African American

Asian

Other

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
591 591 178 207 131 422 164 176 90 87 254 123 130 77 77
67.0 100.0 60.9 68.7 79.1 78.1 50.8 55.4 51.4 60.6 74.9 76.5 73.6 76.6 70.5
176 176 67 65 15 59 110 97 61 36 36 19 17 11 28
20.0 100.0 23.0 21.6 9.3 10.9 34.0 30.5 35.0 25.3 10.6 12.0 9.6 11.3 25.6
44 44 22 11 6 22 20 21 13 8 21 5 16 2
5.0 100.0 7.6 3.6 34 41 6.2 6.5 7.5 5.4 6.3 3.3 8.9 1.7
26 26 12 5 6 12 14 8 3 5 15 8 7 3
3.0 100.0 4.2 1.8 3.6 2.3 4.4 2.6 1.9 34 4.4 5.1 3.8 3.0
44 13 13 7 25 15 16 7 8 13 5 7 7 4
5.0 43 43 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.9 4.2 5.4 3.7 3.1 41 7.4 3.9



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 37
T36. Which race or ethnicity do you most identify with?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
White 591 159 432 121 12 11 6 247 232 352 106 160 241 190 186 253 319 181
67.0 59.2 70.4 62.6 45.0 751 275 69.5 63.1 69.1 55.1 65.5 62.3 75.6 68.4 68.4 69.5 67.9
Hispanic 176 67 110 43 11 12 71 81 109 45 60 88 29 54 67 76 60
Latino(a) 20.0 24.8 17.9 225 41.3 51.6 20.0 22.0 21.5 23.3 24.3 22.7 11.5 19.7 18.0 16.7 22.3
Black 44 23 21 15 1 3 3 18 20 21 12 13 19 11 15 20 22 12
African American 5.0 8.6 34 7.8 4.5 21.7 13.2 5.1 5.3 4.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.4 55 47 47
Asian 26 5 21 4 0.7 1.9 9 8 14 6 6 7 14 12 4 10 8
3.0 1.9 3.5 2.3 2.6 2.2 2.7 3.1 24 1.7 5.6 4.6 1.0 2.2 2.8
Other 44 15 29 9 2 3.3 1 10 27 14 23 6 31 7 5 26 32 6
5.0 5.5 4.8 4.8 8.6 5.7 2.8 74 2.7 12.0 2.3 8.2 2.7 1.9 71 6.9 2.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 37

T36. Which race or ethnicity do you most identify with?

TOTAL

White

Hispanic
Latino(a)

Black
African American

Asian

Other

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
591 396 171 131 73 64 233 102 269 94 89 61 82 86 80 60 77 91 54
67.0 70.4 69.9 68.1 65.2 50.2 66.0 71.9 70.4 71.8 60.5 57.5 715 75.4 70.0 56.4 72.3 74.0 55.4
176 103 54 28 20 45 70 21 65 15 41 31 19 21 17 17 22 23 27
20.0 18.4 22.1 14.5 17.7 35.3 19.9 14.5 171 11.8 27.9 29.2 16.7 18.2 14.9 16.0 20.3 18.5 27.9
44 30 11 13 7 1 20 6 21 10 3 9 6 6 12 2 1 9
5.0 54 47 6.7 6.1 0.6 5.6 4.2 5.5 7.7 2.2 8.2 4.9 4.8 11.4 1.5 1.0 9.6
26 11 1 3 0.2 12 11 5 10 4 5 3 2 13 3 3 2
3.0 2.0 0.6 1.7 9.4 3.2 3.9 2.5 2.9 3.7 2.6 1.5 12.1 2.9 2.8 2.4
44 21 7 17 12 6 19 8 17 8 8 5 5 7 10 4 3 5 4
5.0 3.7 2.8 9.1 10.8 45 5.3 5.5 4.4 5.8 5.7 5.2 4.2 6.4 8.7 4.2 2.9 3.7 4.6

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 37

T36. Which race or ethnicity do you most identify with?

TOTAL

White

Hispanic
Latino(a)

Black
African American

Asian

Other

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
591 35 54 28 7 66 41 62 84 52 22 11 36
67.0 56.2 68.5 67.2 60.6 54.7 79.7 61.2 80.9 69.1 60.8 69.3 51.2
176 15 16 7 4 31 12 15 16 11 3 31
20.0 23.2 20.5 16.6 33.5 25.7 12.2 14.5 214 30.1 211 441
44 7 2 2 13 6 9 1 3 0.4
5.0 11.3 2.1 5.8 11.2 10.9 9.2 1.2 41
26 2 3 3 3 2 13 0.4 0.3
3.0 3.7 4.0 7.2 2.5 3.0 12.7
44 4 4 1 1 7 3 5 3 4 3 1 3
5.0 5.6 5.0 3.2 5.9 5.9 6.3 47 3.0 5.5 9.1 9.6 4.0
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Table 38
T37. Are you married or single?

TOTAL
Married
Single

Prefer Not to Say

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
512 251 251 259 259 91 121 212 94 116 87 89 176 89 86 125 68 56
58.1 58.2 100.0 58.1  100.0 35.7 76.0 51.1 43.2 60.3 66.0 62.7 64.3 71.5 58.4 64.2 76.3 53.7
342 172 172 168 168 156 37 194 121 7 41 49 90 34 56 59 17 41
38.8 39.9 100.0 37.8 100.0 61.2 23.3 46.7 55.6 36.7 31.1 34.8 33.0 27.3 37.9 30.2 191 39.7
27 8 18 8 1 9 3 6 4 3 7 1 5 11 4 7
3.1 1.9 4.1 3.1 0.7 2.2 1.2 3.0 2.9 2.5 2.7 1.2 3.7 5.7 4.6 6.6
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Table 38
T37. Are you married or single?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Married 512 131 50 81 54 40 36 218 121 96 99 78 41 153 73 79 54 52 47 11

58.1 53.0 50.2 55.0 43.1 66.4 60.2 54.9 57.4 52.2 48.8 62.7 58.4 69.3 66.9 71.8 71.0 63.7 74.6 61.2

Single 342 109 47 62 68 20 22 165 86 78 99 42 24 62 34 27 22 27 13 6

38.8 44.3 47.4 421 53.6 32.7 36.7 41.5 40.8 42.4 49.0 34.0 335 27.9 315 24.6 28.9 33.0 20.1 36.7

Prefer Not to Say 27 7 2 4 4 1 2 14 4 10 4 4 6 6 2 4 0.1 3 3 2.1
3.1 2.7 2.4 2.9 34 0.9 3.2 3.6 1.8 5.3 2.2 3.3 8.1 2.8 1.6 3.7 3.3 5.4

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 38
T37. Are you married or single?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Married 512 363 103 11 13 105 197 136 332 172 169 78 90 205 105 99 61 72
58.1 61.3 58.7 24.2 48.7 35.8 65.4 82.6 61.4 53.3 53.1 45.0 62.9 60.5 65.3 56.2 60.1 65.7
Single 342 216 73 28 11 177 97 28 193 145 140 91 49 124 54 69 37 35
38.8 36.6 41.3 62.4 425 60.7 321 16.7 35.7 447 44.0 52.0 344 36.4 334 39.2 36.9 32.3
Prefer Not to Say 27 12 6 2 10 8 1 16 7 9 5 4 10 2 8 3 2
3.1 2.1 134 8.9 3.5 25 0.8 2.9 2.0 2.9 3.0 2.7 3.1 1.4 4.6 3.0 2.1

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 38
T37. Are you married or single?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Married 512 200 312 136 25 11 19 199 240 300 132 135 251 126 155 246 294 143
58.1 74.4 50.9 70.2 89.6 771 81.1 55.8 65.4 58.9 68.8 55.4 65.0 50.1 57.0 66.6 63.9 53.5
Single 342 65 277 56 2 3 4 152 114 200 48 104 123 115 110 113 154 113
38.8 241 45.2 28.8 5.7 22.6 16.0 42.7 31.1 39.2 25.3 42.5 31.8 45.9 40.5 30.5 33.6 42.4
Prefer Not to Say 27 4 24 2 1 0.3 1 5 13 10 11 5 12 10 7 11 11 11
3.1 1.4 3.8 1.0 4.7 29 1.5 3.5 1.9 5.9 2.1 3.2 4.0 25 3.0 24 4.1

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 38
T37. Are you married or single?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Married 512 309 139 129 74 74 207 84 221 82 84 55 68 74 64 64 59 68 60
58.1 55.0 56.6 67.2 66.7 57.8 58.7 59.5 57.8 62.9 57.3 52.0 58.9 64.9 55.8 60.3 56.0 55.0 62.2
Single 342 240 102 56 35 46 135 55 152 46 56 47 43 38 44 40 46 51 33
38.8 42.6 41.8 294 31.8 36.0 38.2 38.8 39.7 34.8 38.0 44.5 37.2 334 38.2 37.6 43.8 41.2 34.3
Prefer Not to Say 27 13 4 7 2 8 11 2 10 3 7 4 4 2 7 2 0.1 5 3
3.1 2.3 1.6 3.4 1.5 6.2 3.1 1.7 2.5 2.3 47 3.5 3.9 1.7 6.0 2.1 3.8 35

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 38
T37. Are you married or single?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Married 512 33 45 24 8 58 37 59 53 37 25 10 40
58.1 53.2 57.7 57.6 69.7 48.8 72.9 58.3 51.0 49.1 68.2 62.0 56.8
Single 342 26 33 16 3 58 11 39 47 36 11 5 30
38.8 41.5 42.2 37.2 30.3 48.1 21.7 38.8 45.2 47.7 30.3 34.5 41.8
Prefer Not to Say 27 3 0.1 2 4 3 3 4 2 1 1 1
3.1 5.3 5.2 3.1 5.4 2.9 3.9 3.2 1.6 35 1.4

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 39

T38. For statistical and weighting purposes only, are you registered to vote as an Unaffiliated voter, a Democrat, a Republican, or are you registered with another party?

TOTAL

Unaffiliated

Democrat

Republican

Other Party

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital Age~Gender
Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
397 210 121 86 184 96 78 130 72 202 117 84 59 64 124 58 65 71 35 35
45.0 48.7 48.0 49.8 41.4 371 46.4 50.8 45.4 48.8 53.5 43.3 44.9 45.7 45.3 46.9 44.0 36.5 39.3 34.0
247 100 50 47 147 81 62 87 39 126 51 75 25 36 61 23 38 60 26 33
28.0 231 19.9 274 32.9 31.2 36.7 34.2 24.6 30.5 23.3 38.8 19.1 253 223 18.1 26.0 30.7 29.5 31.8
221 109 73 34 110 79 27 33 43 76 44 32 42 39 81 38 43 63 27 35
25.0 25.2 29.0 19.9 24.7 30.5 16.1 12.9 274 18.4 20.1 16.6 31.7 27.9 29.7 30.5 28.9 32.3 30.5 33.9
18 13 8 5 4 3 1 5 4 9 7 3 6 2 7 6 2 1 1 0.3

2.0 3.0 3.1 29 1.0 1.2 0.9 2.1 2.6 2.3 3.1 1.3 4.3 1.1 2.7 4.5 1.1 0.5 0.7
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Table 39

T38. For statistical and weighting purposes only, are you registered to vote as an Unaffiliated voter, a Democrat, a Republican, or are you registered with another party?

TOTAL
Unaffiliated
Democrat
Republican

Other Party

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Other
Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters
Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other
TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
397 397 210 184 202 124 71
45.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
247 247 100 147 126 61 60
28.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
221 221 109 110 76 81 63
25.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18 18
2.0 100.0
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Table 39
T38. For statistical and weighting purposes only, are you registered to vote as an Unaffiliated voter, a Democrat, a Republican, or are you registered with another party?

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender

Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl

TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Unaffiliated 397 249 81 20 20 140 130 64 245 141 141 86 54 155 78 77 44 48
45.0 422 46.2 45.8 73.7 47.9 43.2 38.4 453 437 44.3 49.3 38.1 45.7 48.3 43.3 44 1 44.0
Democrat 247 165 54 18 5 88 77 56 161 86 101 48 53 100 38 61 29 17
28.0 27.8 30.6 414 17.2 30.0 255 33.7 29.8 26.6 31.7 27.8 36.7 294 23.6 34.7 28.4 16.0
Republican 221 165 38 5 2 60 86 44 125 88 72 37 34 76 38 37 26 42
25.0 28.0 21.6 11.6 74 20.4 28.6 26.9 23.2 27.3 225 21.5 23.6 224 23.6 21.2 25.8 38.8
Other Party 18 12 3 1 1.7 5 8 2 9 8 5 3 2 9 7 2 2 1
2.0 2.0 1.6 1.2 1.7 2.7 0.9 1.7 24 1.5 1.5 1.6 2.6 4.5 0.9 1.8 1.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 39
T38. For statistical and weighting purposes only, are you registered to vote as an Unaffiliated voter, a Democrat, a Republican, or are you registered with another party?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Unaffiliated 397 122 275 87 12 8 13 158 163 223 86 116 167 114 122 159 186 125
45.0 45.3 449 44.8 42.1 51.9 57.5 445 44.3 437 449 474 43.2 45.4 44.9 43.0 40.5 46.9
Democrat 247 48 199 41 3 2 1 127 71 174 17 85 74 88 96 71 88 117
28.0 17.8 325 21.3 9.5 15.6 2.8 35.7 19.2 34.0 9.1 34.8 191 35.1 35.3 19.2 19.2 43.7
Republican 221 92 129 61 13 4 8 66 125 108 81 40 137 43 50 130 173 22
25.0 343 21.0 315 45.9 28.7 35.5 18.5 34.0 21.2 42.4 16.3 35.6 17.2 18.2 35.1 37.8 8.4
Other Party 18 7 10 5 1 1 1 4 9 5 7 4 8 6 4 10 11 3
2.0 2.7 1.7 24 25 3.8 41 1.2 25 1.1 3.7 1.5 2.1 2.3 1.5 2.7 2.5 1.0

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 39

T38. For statistical and weighting purposes only, are you registered to vote as an Unaffiliated voter, a Democrat, a Republican, or are you registered with another party?

TOTAL
Unaffiliated
Democrat
Republican

Other Party

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def
TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
397 242 104 95 66 59 161 69 166 56 70 52 41 53 57 44 43 64 42
45.0 43.0 42.4 49.7 59.7 46.5 45.6 49.0 43.4 42.6 47.7 49.2 35.9 46.2 49.4 41.8 40.7 52.2 43.6
247 202 114 24 7 22 68 20 148 49 30 39 39 30 21 23 34 32 31
28.0 35.8 46.4 12.5 6.5 16.8 19.4 14.3 38.8 37.7 20.6 36.7 34.1 25.8 17.9 21.3 32.0 25.7 31.6
221 113 26 65 34 42 118 49 61 21 42 13 31 31 35 38 25 26 22
25.0 20.0 10.4 34.1 30.8 33.1 33.3 34.2 16.0 15.8 284 11.9 26.8 26.8 30.6 36.1 23.9 20.8 22.8
18 6 2 7 3 5 6 4 7 5 5 2 4 1 2 1 4 2 2
2.0 1.1 0.8 3.7 3.1 3.6 1.7 2.5 1.8 3.9 3.3 2.1 3.2 1.3 2.0 0.8 34 1.3 1.9

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 39
T38. For statistical and weighting purposes only, are you registered to vote as an Unaffiliated voter, a Democrat, a Republican, or are you registered with another party?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Unaffiliated 397 20 38 11 9 61 19 40 47 37 23 7 38
45.0 324 49.0 25.8 82.3 50.8 37.5 39.9 45.5 48.5 61.2 45.5 53.1
Democrat 247 29 19 26 1 44 12 24 26 16 6 5 11
28.0 46.6 24.6 62.4 11.6 36.6 22.8 23.9 24.8 21.0 17.0 32.3 15.0
Republican 221 11 17 3 1 12 19 35 29 22 8 3 22
25.0 18.2 21.2 8.0 6.1 10.1 37.2 35.2 28.4 294 21.7 20.5 30.6
Other Party 18 2 4 2 3 1 1 1 1 1.7 1
2.0 2.8 5.3 3.8 2.5 2.5 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.3

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 40

T39. How likely are you to vote in this year's November election? Are you:

TOTAL
Extremely Likely
Very Likely
Somewhat Likely

Unlikely to Vote

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Gender~Marital

Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
807 390 236 149 413 241 155 229 134 363 189 172 122 136 258 117 140 185 84 101
91.5 90.3 93.9 86.4 92.6 93.2 92.3 89.7 84.4 87.6 86.4 89.0 92.2 96.5 94.4 94.3 94.5 95.5 94.2 96.7
53 28 11 14 25 12 11 18 16 35 19 15 8 4 12 6 6 6 3 3
6.0 6.4 4.3 7.9 5.6 4.8 6.5 7.2 10.2 8.3 8.7 7.9 6.4 2.5 4.4 4.6 4.3 3.2 3.0 3.3
20 13 5 8 7 5 2 6 9 15 9 6 1 1 3 1 1 3 3
2.3 29 1.9 4.6 1.6 2.0 1.3 2.4 5.4 3.6 4.0 3.1 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.8 1.3 2.8
2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
0.3 0.4 1.1 0.1 0.7 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.2 0.4
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Table 40
T39. How likely are you to vote in this year's November election? Are you:

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Extremely Likely 807 227 87 139 112 59 56 358 193 163 173 117 68 207 99 107 71 76 61 15

91.5 91.9 87.6 94.8 88.8 97.0 93.5 90.1 91.6 88.4 85.4 94.3 96.2 94.1 91.2 96.8 92.9 93.1 96.7 84.1

Very Likely 53 11 5 6 8 1 3 31 12 19 22 6 3 8 8 3 4 1 2

6.0 4.6 54 4.1 6.5 0.9 4.3 7.8 5.7 10.1 10.7 5.2 3.8 3.8 7.7 4.1 5.3 1.5 12.7

Somewhat Likely 20 7 6 2 5 1 1 8 6 3 8 1 4 1 3 2 1 1 0.2
2.3 3.0 5.7 1.1 3.7 2.1 22 2.1 2.7 1.5 3.9 0.5 1.8 1.1 2.6 2.9 0.8 1.9

Unlikely to Vote 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0.3 0.5 1.3 1.0 0.3 0.5 0.7 3.0

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 40

T39. How likely are you to vote in this year's November election? Are you:

TOTAL
Extremely Likely
Very Likely
Somewhat Likely

Unlikely to Vote

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
807 539 163 43 23 251 281 157 496 294 293 159 133 311 144 166 92 99
91.5 91.1 92.1 96.9 87.5 85.9 93.3 95.2 91.9 90.9 92.0 91.1 93.1 91.6 89.4 93.6 90.7 90.8
53 35 11 3 26 16 7 32 19 15 9 6 19 11 8 8 9
6.0 5.8 6.1 12,5 8.7 5.4 41 5.9 5.9 47 4.9 4.5 5.7 6.9 4.6 8.1 7.9
20 15 3 1 14 4 1 11 8 9 6 3 9 5 3 1 1
2.3 2.6 1.8 3.1 47 1.3 0.7 2.1 2.6 2.7 3.3 2.0 2.6 34 1.8 1.2 1.3
2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
0.3 0.4 0.6 0.1 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.3
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Table 40
T39. How likely are you to vote in this year's November election? Are you:

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Extremely Likely 807 251 556 179 27 12 23 327 342 469 178 229 363 216 253 347 428 250
91.5 93.3 90.7 92.7 96.4 83.8 98.1 91.8 93.1 92.1 92.8 93.5 93.9 85.9 92.9 93.8 93.2 93.7
Very Likely 53 10 43 7 1 1 1.9 18 18 25 11 11 19 22 12 16 22 14
6.0 3.6 7.0 3.7 3.6 6.9 4.9 5.0 4.9 5.5 4.6 5.0 8.7 4.4 4.2 4.8 5.1
Somewhat Likely 20 8 12 7 1 11 6 15 3 4 4 12 7 7 9 3
2.3 3.1 1.9 3.6 9.3 3.2 1.7 3.0 1.3 1.7 0.9 4.9 25 1.8 2.0 1.0
Unlikely to Vote 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.3 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.2 0.2
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Table 40

T39. How likely are you to vote in this year's November election? Are you:

TOTAL

Extremely Likely

Very Likely

Somewhat Likely

Unlikely to Vote

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
807 512 236 185 109 110 334 138 348 126 125 96 108 99 107 94 102 112 89
91.5 91.1 96.2 96.3 97.9 86.2 94.8 97.4 90.9 96.4 84.9 91.1 941 86.0 93.6 88.7 95.9 90.9 91.6
53 38 5 5 1 10 12 2 22 2 19 6 4 14 5 7 2 8 7
6.0 6.8 2.2 2.4 1.0 7.6 34 1.6 5.8 1.8 12.6 5.8 3.6 11.8 4.4 6.5 1.9 6.4 7.2
20 10 2 3 1 7 6 1 10 2 4 3 1 2 2 5 2 3 1
2.3 1.8 0.8 1.3 1.1 5.8 1.8 1.0 2.6 14 2.4 2.5 0.7 2.2 2.0 4.8 2.1 2.7 1.2

2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2

0.3 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.6 1.6
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Table 40

T39. How likely are you to vote in this year's November election? Are you:

TOTAL

Extremely Likely

Very Likely

Somewhat Likely

Unlikely to Vote

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld

882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
807 59 76 37 6 108 50 89 96 70 35 14 66
91.5 94.3 97.4 89.2 53.7 90.3 97.1 88.1 924 93.0 94.3 87.0 92.8
53 4 2 3 5 8 1 7 4 3 2 1 4
6.0 5.7 2.6 6.4 46.3 6.5 1.3 6.9 34 4.0 5.7 8.3 5.5
20 0.1 3 1 5 4 2 1 1
2.3 2.7 1.5 5.0 4.2 3.0 4.7 1.7

2 2 1

0.3 4.4 0.5
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Table 41
T40. How would you describe the area where you currently live?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Suburban Area 340 161 105 54 177 99 69 90 86 176 89 86 54 42 96 41 54 68 31 37
38.5 37.2 41.7 311 39.7 38.4 41.2 35.2 54.2 42.4 40.6 44.5 40.6 29.7 35.0 32.8 36.8 35.1 34.9 35.1
City 319 174 78 91 143 90 49 121 46 168 96 71 44 45 89 46 43 62 32 30
Urban Area 36.1 40.3 31.2 52.6 321 34.8 29.2 47.5 29.2 40.5 43.9 36.7 33.2 31.8 32.5 37.0 28.8 31.9 36.3 28.3
Rural Area 109 47 36 11 62 36 24 20 11 31 9 22 18 26 44 18 26 34 19 15
12.4 10.8 14.2 6.2 14.0 13.8 14.5 7.8 71 7.5 43 11.1 13.7 18.3 16.1 14.6 17.5 17.6 21.2 14.4
Small Town Area 101 45 29 15 55 32 22 21 14 35 22 14 15 24 39 18 21 26 6 20
11.4 10.5 11.5 8.9 12.4 12.2 13.0 8.3 9.0 8.6 9.9 71 11.2 17.3 14.3 14.2 14.5 13.5 6.6 19.5
Prefer Not to Say 14 5 3 2 8 2 4 3 1 4 3 1 2 4 6 2 4 4 1 3
1.5 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.7 0.8 2.2 1.3 0.6 1.0 1.2 0.6 1.2 29 2.1 1.5 2.5 1.9 0.9 2.7
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Table 41
T40. How would you describe the area where you currently live?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Suburban Area 340 100 38 61 52 21 27 155 78 77 87 45 23 76 38 37 33 25 18 9
38.5 40.4 38.1 41.8 411 34.9 44.7 39.1 36.9 41.6 42.9 36.6 32.8 34.5 34.7 34.0 43.0 30.8 28.8 49.7

City 319 101 48 53 61 25 15 141 86 54 80 33 28 72 37 34 24 30 18 5
Urban Area 36.1 40.9 48.5 35.8 48.3 414 24.7 35.5 40.8 29.6 39.6 26.2 40.2 325 34.3 30.7 31.1 36.7 28.9 275
Rural Area 109 17 6 11 3 7 7 48 18 30 17 19 12 42 22 20 11 17 15 1
12.4 71 6.2 7.7 2.6 11.7 11.9 12.1 8.3 16.5 8.3 15.6 171 19.2 20.2 18.3 14.2 20.4 23.8 7.2

Small Town Area 101 29 7 21 10 7 11 44 26 18 17 22 6 26 10 16 7 10 9 2
11.4 11.6 7.2 14.6 8.0 12.0 18.8 11.2 12.6 9.7 8.2 17.5 8.7 11.8 9.3 14.4 9.6 12.1 14.1 10.0

Prefer Not to Say 14 8 3 5 2 5 1 4 2 3 2 0.1 3 1
1.5 2.1 1.4 2.6 1.1 4.2 1.2 2.0 1.4 2.6 2.1 45 5.6

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 41

T40. How would you describe the area where you currently live?

TOTAL
Suburban Area
City

Urban Area
Rural Area

Small Town Area

Prefer Not to Say

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
340 254 36 21 15 100 107 88 235 100 340 161 177
38.5 43.0 20.5 48.6 57.1 34.2 35.5 53.1 43.5 30.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
319 176 97 21 8 132 101 41 174 138 319 174 143
36.1 29.9 55.1 471 31.5 452 33.5 24.9 32.2 427 100.0 100.0 100.0
109 77 28 31 50 16 62 47 109
124 13.0 15.8 10.5 16.6 10.0 11.5 14.5 100.0
101 77 11 2 3 27 40 19 66 34 101
11.4 13.1 6.5 3.8 114 9.4 134 11.6 12.2 10.6 100.0
14 6 4 0.5 2 3 1 3 5
1.5 1.0 2.1 0.8 1.0 0.5 0.6 14



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 41
T40. How would you describe the area where you currently live?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Suburban Area 340 121 218 84 16 8 7 149 135 191 77 89 144 107 103 144 195 99
38.5 452 35.6 437 59.7 56.6 32.0 41.8 36.7 37.6 40.2 36.4 37.3 42.4 38.0 38.8 42.4 371
City 319 79 239 58 7 4 8 122 129 185 67 96 133 89 98 130 148 104
Urban Area 36.1 29.5 39.0 30.0 23.8 311 34.8 34.2 35.0 36.3 34.7 39.2 34.5 35.6 35.9 35.2 32.2 39.0
Rural Area 109 29 80 23 1 1 2 33 58 68 26 27 53 28 30 52 58 39
124 10.7 13.1 11.8 3.6 5.3 8.6 9.3 15.7 134 13.6 11.2 13.8 11.3 11.0 14.1 12.5 14.5
Small Town Area 101 36 64 28 2 1 6 47 42 61 19 28 50 24 35 37 53 25
11.4 13.6 10.5 14.4 7.3 6.8 24.6 13.3 114 11.9 10.1 11.3 12.9 9.4 13.0 10.1 11.6 9.2
Prefer Not to Say 14 2 11 0.1 2 0.3 5 5 4 3 5 6 3 6 7 6 1
1.5 0.9 1.8 5.6 1.5 1.3 0.9 1.5 1.9 1.5 1.3 2.2 1.8 1.3 0.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 41

T40. How would you describe the area where you currently live?

TOTAL
Suburban Area
City

Urban Area
Rural Area

Small Town Area

Prefer Not to Say

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
340 213 75 86 44 40 138 68 156 49 46 15 45 12 52 37 58 81 40
38.5 38.0 30.7 44.8 39.8 31.5 39.2 48.2 40.8 37.2 31.0 13.8 39.0 10.6 45.6 35.1 54.8 65.5 41.1
319 213 117 58 37 48 128 38 141 50 49 86 35 29 16 53 42 13 44
36.1 37.9 47.7 30.0 33.2 37.2 36.4 26.4 36.9 38.3 335 81.1 304 255 14.0 50.4 40.1 10.4 453
109 71 29 21 13 17 49 18 32 12 27 16 37 32 8 1 12 3
12.4 12.6 11.7 11.1 11.5 13.3 14.0 12.6 8.4 8.8 18.7 14.3 325 27.7 8.0 0.9 9.6 2.6
101 62 24 23 14 16 34 16 49 19 18 1 18 32 13 6 3 16 11
11.4 11.0 9.9 11.9 12.7 12.5 9.7 11.2 12.8 14.6 12.2 1.3 16.1 28.0 11.3 5.9 2.9 13.1 10.9

14 2 4 3 7 2 2 4 1 7 4 0.1 4 2 1 1 2

1.5 0.4 2.2 2.8 5.5 0.7 1.6 1.2 1.0 4.6 3.9 3.4 14 0.7 1.3 14

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 41
T40. How would you describe the area where you currently live?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld

TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Suburban Area 340 29 49 19 11 15 40 39 83 25 2 5 19
38.5 46.3 63.2 45.6 100.0 12.1 77.9 39.2 80.7 33.3 4.7 32.8 26.4

City 319 28 27 18 100 4 51 10 20 18 8 32
Urban Area 36.1 44.8 34.6 43.9 83.6 7.5 50.7 9.2 26.9 48.9 53.1 44.5
Rural Area 109 3 6 3 4 20 7 2 7
12.4 41 12.7 3.2 41 26.2 18.5 9.7 10.5

Small Town Area 101 3 1 4 0.2 0.1 6 5 10 10 1 13
11.4 49 0.7 10.3 6.2 46 13.6 26.0 4.4 18.4

Prefer Not to Say 14 1 0.1 5 1 1 1 1 0.2

1.5 1.6 41 1.7 0.8 1.4 1.9

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 42
T41. What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Did Not Complete High School 5 1 1 4 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
0.5 0.2 0.3 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.7 0.3 0.6 1.8 0.8 0.6 1.1 0.7 1.2
Graduated High School 56 47 17 29 9 8 1 26 4 30 28 3 5 6 11 7 5 14 12 2
6.3 10.8 6.9 17.0 2.1 3.1 0.8 10.3 2.5 7.3 12.7 1.4 41 43 4.2 5.6 3.1 7.2 13.4 1.8
Attended Technical or 29 22 6 17 7 5 2 13 4 17 13 4 6 2 8 7 1 4 2 2
Vocational School 3.3 5.1 2.2 9.6 1.6 1.8 1.4 49 2.7 41 6.0 1.9 45 1.7 3.1 5.8 0.8 2.0 1.9 2.1
Attended Some College 153 82 46 34 70 45 24 56 24 80 42 37 19 26 45 22 22 28 17 11
No Degree 17.3 18.9 18.2 19.9 15.8 17.2 14.4 21.7 15.3 19.2 19.2 19.3 14.0 18.6 16.4 18.0 15.1 14.4 19.3 10.2
Associates Degree 81 30 13 17 51 30 18 15 13 27 10 17 16 8 25 14 10 30 6 24
Graduated Two-Year 9.2 6.9 5.2 9.7 11.5 11.5 10.5 5.7 7.9 6.6 4.6 8.9 12.3 5.9 9.0 11.4 6.9 15.3 6.3 23.0
Bachelors Degree 333 139 87 52 192 107 78 103 66 170 79 90 51 55 106 39 66 58 22 36
Graduated Four-Year 37.7 32.2 34.6 30.3 43.1 414 46.4 40.4 41.7 40.9 36.1 46.5 38.3 38.9 38.6 31.2 44.8 29.7 24.2 34.5
Obtained Masters, Ph.D. 207 102 74 23 104 62 39 41 40 82 41 40 32 38 69 32 37 56 29 27
Other Professional Degree 235 23.7 29.6 13.2 23.3 23.8 23.0 16.2 254 19.7 18.6 20.8 23.9 26.6 25.3 25.9 24.8 29.0 32.8 25.7
Prefer Not to Say 18 10 8 0.3 8 1 4 2 6 8 6 1 1 6 7 2 5 3 2 2
2.1 2.3 3.0 1.8 0.2 2.6 0.6 3.7 1.8 2.8 0.6 1.0 41 2.6 1.5 3.5 1.8 2.1 1.5
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Table 42
T41. What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party

TOTAL 882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Did Not Complete High School 5 2 2 2 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 1
0.5 0.7 1.1 2.6 0.9 0.7 1.1 0.9 2.0 6.4

Graduated High School 56 14 14 6 1 7 30 24 6 20 8 2 12 8 4 4 2 6 1
6.3 5.6 13.9 4.8 2.1 10.9 7.5 11.4 3.1 10.0 6.2 2.7 5.2 7.2 3.2 4.8 2.8 8.8 43

Attended Technical or 29 11 10 1 10 1 6 4 2 4 2 11 7 4 2 6 3 1
Vocational School 3.3 4.4 10.4 0.4 8.2 1.0 1.6 1.9 1.2 2.2 1.5 5.0 6.9 3.3 2.7 71 5.3 54
Attended Some College 153 40 16 25 18 18 5 77 48 29 49 13 14 33 16 16 12 13 8 2
No Degree 17.3 16.4 15.7 16.9 14.0 28.9 8.4 19.4 22.7 15.5 24.3 10.9 204 15.0 15.1 14.8 15.4 15.9 13.3 12.5
Associates Degree 81 19 6 13 10 2 7 29 9 20 9 14 6 31 13 18 8 6 17 3
Graduated Two-Year 9.2 7.7 5.7 9.1 8.1 2.9 12.1 7.2 41 10.8 43 11.6 7.8 14.0 11.7 16.4 9.8 7.9 27.0 15.9
Bachelors Degree 333 90 25 65 47 24 18 154 71 82 86 42 27 82 38 43 32 37 13 7
Graduated Four-Year 37.7 36.3 24.7 44.2 374 39.7 304 38.8 33.9 44.7 42.5 33.6 375 37.2 34.9 39.3 42.0 45.8 20.3 39.8
Obtained Masters, Ph.D. 207 71 30 42 35 14 22 90 50 39 31 40 20 43 21 22 15 14 14 2
Other Professional Degree 235 28.9 29.6 28.3 275 23.8 37.1 22.8 23.8 214 15.2 32.1 27.9 19.7 19.2 20.3 20.1 17.3 22.2 11.6
Prefer Not to Say 18 11 5 6 3 5 3 7 5 2 4 2 1 1
2.1 2.7 2.2 34 1.5 41 3.7 3.0 43 1.6 5.2 2.3 1.2 4.2

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com
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Table 42

T41. What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

TOTAL

Did Not Complete High School

Graduated High School

Attended Technical or Vocational
School

Attended Some College
No Degree

Associates Degree
Graduated Two-Year

Bachelors Degree
Graduated Four-Year

Obtained Masters, Ph.D.
Other Professional Degree

Prefer Not to Say

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area
882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
5 2 1 2 2 2 5 3 1 3
0.5 0.3 0.6 3.8 0.6 0.6 1.5 1.1 04 1.9
56 28 21 3 3 31 15 5 56 29 25 3 12 9 3 6 8
6.3 4.8 11.7 6.9 114 10.6 5.0 3.1 17.2 9.0 14.5 2.4 35 5.7 1.6 5.9 7.7
29 15 13 7 6 2 29 20 17 3 4 2 2 2 3
3.3 2.6 7.5 24 1.8 14 9.0 6.3 9.6 2.4 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.6 2.9
153 75 50 8 8 67 51 14 153 58 30 27 53 33 19 19 22
17.3 12.8 284 17.6 31.7 23.0 16.9 8.3 471 18.1 17.4 18.8 15.5 20.5 10.8 19.3 20.2
81 43 25 8 2 41 24 7 81 28 14 14 31 10 21 7 13
9.2 74 14.1 17.4 8.9 14.1 8.0 41 25.1 8.9 7.9 10.1 9.1 6.4 11.6 71 12.2
333 246 42 17 11 107 112 72 333 118 53 65 147 61 85 31 35
37.7 416 23.7 39.5 40.5 36.7 37.0 434 61.6 37.0 30.4 45.2 43.2 38.0 48.0 31.0 31.6
207 176 17 5 2 36 89 61 207 56 31 25 88 40 47 35 28
235 29.8 9.7 10.6 5.9 12.2 29.6 37.2 38.4 17.6 17.7 17.4 25.9 25.0 26.6 34.2 254
18 5 8 2 1 3 4 6 4 3 5 5 1 1
2.1 0.8 43 43 04 0.9 24 2.0 2.1 1.8 1.6 3.0 0.3 0.9
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Table 42
T41. What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools
Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot
TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Did Not Complete High School 5 3 1 3 0.3 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 3
0.5 1.3 0.2 1.8 0.3 0.6 0.5 04 04 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.6 0.6
Graduated High School 56 22 33 17 1 5 26 16 32 10 17 18 21 21 18 27 20
6.3 8.3 5.5 8.6 25 22.1 7.2 4.4 6.2 5.1 6.9 4.6 8.5 7.7 47 6.0 74
Attended Technical or Vocational 29 7 22 6 1 1 11 17 23 5 11 12 7 15 9 18 1
School 3.3 2.8 3.6 3.1 3.5 2.3 3.2 4.5 4.5 2.6 4.5 3.0 2.6 55 2.5 4.0 0.6
Attended Some College 153 32 121 24 4 2 1 61 63 79 36 36 72 45 42 59 69 40
No Degree 17.3 11.8 19.7 12,5 14.6 13.2 41 17.0 17.3 15.6 18.5 14.6 18.6 18.0 15.3 15.9 15.1 15.0
Associates Degree 81 29 53 25 1 2 27 34 42 26 25 41 15 17 40 39 16
Graduated Two-Year 9.2 10.7 8.6 12.9 4.0 8.2 7.7 9.2 8.2 135 10.3 10.6 6.0 6.4 10.9 8.5 5.9
Bachelors Degree 333 102 231 67 15 8 6 121 156 174 87 73 158 102 88 157 184 113
Graduated Four-Year 37.7 38.1 37.6 34.8 52.9 55.4 27.9 341 424 34.2 452 29.8 40.9 40.5 32.5 42.4 40.1 425
Obtained Masters, Ph.D. 207 64 143 47 6 5 4 99 74 147 24 76 72 59 77 78 109 74
Other Professional Degree 235 23.8 23.3 24.5 22.3 311 17.9 27.8 20.2 28.9 12.6 311 18.7 234 28.3 21.0 23.7 27.8
Prefer Not to Say 18 9 10 3 0.2 4 10 5 9 4 6 11 1 10 7 9 2
2.1 3.2 1.6 1.8 17.5 2.7 1.5 1.7 2.1 2.3 2.9 0.5 35 1.8 2.0 0.9
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 42

T41. What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

TOTAL

Did Not Complete High School

Graduated High School

Attended Technical or
Vocational School

Attended Some College
No Degree

Associates Degree
Graduated Two-Year

Bachelors Degree
Graduated Four-Year

Obtained Masters, Ph.D.
Other Professional Degree

Prefer Not to Say

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District

Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 3

0.5 1.2 2.1 1.9 0.7 1.2 1.6 1.1 0.6 2.7
56 36 28 15 4 5 23 11 28 6 5 1 6 10 1 12 13 1 12
6.3 6.4 11.5 7.7 3.4 4.1 6.5 7.9 7.4 4.9 3.1 0.7 5.1 8.8 1.1 11.4 12.2 1.0 11.9
29 21 13 7 5 1 18 3 7 3 5 5 0.3 3 2 3 12 2 1
3.3 3.8 5.2 3.6 4.4 0.7 5.0 2.1 1.8 2.3 3.2 5.1 2.3 1.9 2.9 11.4 2.0 1.1
153 90 25 29 20 34 72 19 50 17 30 18 11 24 30 23 19 13 15
17.3 15.9 10.1 15.3 18.0 26.4 20.5 13.7 13.1 13.2 20.6 16.9 9.3 21.2 26.4 21.6 17.9 10.4 15.3
81 36 14 23 15 22 28 10 35 12 19 8 19 13 5 8 10 6 12
9.2 6.4 5.7 12.1 13.4 17.2 7.8 7.2 9.1 8.9 13.0 71 16.9 11.4 3.9 7.8 9.3 5.1 12.9
333 224 88 71 42 37 128 60 149 45 55 43 47 34 50 34 34 61 31
37.7 39.9 35.8 37.2 374 29.2 36.3 42.4 39.1 34.6 37.7 40.2 40.6 30.0 43.3 31.8 31.8 49.4 32.3
207 148 75 40 22 19 75 35 108 46 24 27 29 29 25 24 16 34 24
235 26.3 30.8 21.0 19.8 14.7 21.3 24.4 28.3 34.8 16.4 25.1 24.9 25.6 21.7 23.1 14.7 27.6 24.5
18 7 2 4 2 7 7 2 5 2 6 4 3 2 1 5 2
2.1 1.3 1.0 2.0 1.6 5.7 1.9 1.2 1.3 1.3 4.4 3.9 3.0 1.7 1.3 4.4 2.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 42
T41. What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Did Not Complete High School 5 3 0.1 1 1
0.5 3.6 0.9 1.9
Graduated High School 56 5 10 3 1 1 8 1 1 2 5 12
6.3 7.5 12.2 7.2 1.2 1.4 7.6 0.6 1.7 4.1 31.0 16.3
Attended Technical or Vocational School 29 1 1 1 5 1 3 3 0.4 1 1
3.3 18.0 1.6 6.1 45 2.7 2.6 2.7 4.7 1.5
Attended Some College 153 12 19 3 19 7 23 14 15 12 2 12
No Degree 17.3 18.7 23.9 7.6 15.6 13.7 22.7 13.8 19.3 33.1 13.0 17.0
Associates Degree 81 6 8 5 8 3 8 6 13 1 4 8
Graduated Two-Year 9.2 8.9 10.3 12.4 6.3 6.5 8.2 6.0 17.2 2.1 25.9 10.7
Bachelors Degree 333 18 26 17 9 53 24 33 48 26 12 3 23
Graduated Four-Year 37.7 28.0 32.8 39.7 82.3 44.3 46.9 32.6 46.9 34.5 324 18.9 31.8
Obtained Masters, Ph.D. 207 9 11 11 1 29 15 25 26 19 10 1 16
Other Professional Degree 235 14.4 14.6 26.7 11.6 23.8 28.9 25.0 24.7 25.8 26.4 6.5 22.7
Prefer Not to Say 18 3 1 3 4 0.1 1 5 1
2.1 46 1.0 6.3 3.5 1.3 5.2 1.1
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 43
T42. Last year, what was your total family income before taxes?

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64 45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL  Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34 35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Less than $30,000 58 22 1 21 35 4 25 26 4 30 13 17 8 6 14 3 11 13 6 7
6.6 5.1 0.3 121 7.9 1.4 15.0 10.2 2.6 7.3 5.9 8.9 6.0 4.5 52 2.6 7.3 6.9 6.9 6.8
$30,000 to $49,999 97 45 14 30 52 21 31 34 9 43 24 19 8 18 25 8 17 29 12 16
11.0 10.4 5.7 17.6 11.7 8.2 18.3 13.3 5.6 10.4 11.0 9.6 5.9 12.5 9.3 6.7 11.5 14.9 13.9 15.7
$50,000 to $74,999 137 58 25 32 80 39 37 51 28 79 34 45 16 15 31 15 16 27 8 19
15.6 13.3 10.0 18.6 17.9 15.3 221 19.9 17.6 19.0 15.6 23.2 11.9 10.8 1.4 12.3 10.6 141 9.2 18.4
$75,000 to $99,999 137 81 52 29 55 28 27 43 27 70 39 30 19 20 39 25 14 28 17 11
15.6 18.8 20.6 16.6 12.4 10.8 16.1 16.9 16.9 16.9 18.0 15.6 14.4 14.2 14.3 19.9 9.7 14.5 19.5 10.3
$100,000 to $124,999 101 52 33 16 49 40 6 28 25 53 26 27 21 15 36 20 16 12 6 5
11.5 121 13.2 9.5 11.0 15.5 3.7 111 15.7 12.9 12.0 141 15.8 10.8 13.2 15.9 10.9 6.1 6.9 52
$125,000 to $149,999 63 27 21 7 35 23 11 15 13 28 15 12 13 14 27 9 18 8 3 5
71 6.3 8.2 3.9 7.9 8.8 6.6 5.9 8.0 6.7 7.0 6.3 9.8 10.2 10.0 7.2 12.2 41 34 4.7
More than $150,000 165 89 73 15 76 63 12 30 39 69 38 30 39 30 69 36 33 27 15 12
18.7 20.6 28.9 8.8 17.0 24.4 7.4 11.6 24.6 16.6 17.4 15.7 29.5 215 25.4 28.7 225 14.0 171 11.4
Refused 123 58 33 22 64 41 18 28 14 42 29 13 9 22 31 8 23 49 21 29

13.9 13.4 13.0 12.9 14.4 15.8 10.8 11.0 8.9 10.2 13.2 6.8 6.8 15.5 11.3 6.6 15.2 25.5 23.1 27.5
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 43

T42. Last year, what was your total family income before taxes?

TOTAL

Less than $30,000

$30,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $124,999

$125,000 to $149,999

More than $150,000

Refused

Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
58 25 11 14 11 7 7 21 5 15 13 5 2 11 5 5 6 1 4 1
6.6 10.1 10.9 9.5 8.4 12.2 11.6 5.2 2.4 8.2 6.4 4.4 3.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.3 1.6 6.5 7.0
97 33 13 20 12 12 9 37 25 12 22 8 7 25 5 20 7 5 12 2
11.0 13.3 12.6 13.6 9.3 19.3 15.6 9.4 11.9 6.5 11.0 6.2 10.2 11.4 4.9 17.9 9.8 6.5 19.7 11.6
137 30 5 25 21 3 6 82 39 43 51 17 15 23 12 11 7 11 6 2
15.6 12.2 47 17.3 16.3 5.2 10.4 20.7 18.6 234 25.0 13.6 20.9 10.6 11.3 10.1 8.5 13.0 10.1 9.4
137 35 18 17 17 11 7 61 35 26 34 14 13 39 28 11 18 13 8 2
15.6 14.2 17.8 11.8 13.2 17.9 12.3 15.3 16.4 14.0 16.8 11.5 17.8 17.8 25.7 10.0 23.1 16.6 13.0 12.3
101 28 13 15 18 3 6 41 24 17 20 18 3 30 13 17 14 13 3 3
11.5 11.3 13.0 10.3 14.6 5.6 10.3 10.3 11.3 9.2 10.1 14.5 3.6 13.4 11.9 15.1 18.1 15.6 4.9 15.8
63 14 3 10 5 5 4 29 15 14 14 12 2 17 8 9 7 8 2 3
71 5.6 34 71 4.2 7.8 6.2 7.2 7.0 7.4 6.8 9.9 3.5 7.9 7.0 8.5 9.3 10.4 2.8 18.5
165 56 24 32 30 15 11 64 37 26 25 32 6 44 27 18 14 20 10 2
18.7 22.6 23.8 21.8 235 25.2 18.0 16.0 17.8 14.0 12.3 26.2 8.8 20.2 24.4 15.9 18.3 25.2 16.0 8.6
123 27 14 13 13 4 9 63 31 32 24 17 23 30 11 19 4 9 17 3
13.9 10.8 13.8 8.7 10.5 6.7 15.5 15.9 14.6 17.2 11.7 13.6 32.0 13.7 9.8 17.5 5.5 11.1 27.0 16.9
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results

Table 43

T42. Last year, what was your total family income before taxes?

TOTAL

Less than $30,000

$30,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $124,999

$125,000 to $149,999

More than $150,000

Refused

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area

882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
58 38 3 14 58 19 37 27 15 12 20 6 13 4 5
6.6 6.4 1.5 314 19.8 3.6 115 8.5 8.8 8.2 5.9 3.8 7.6 3.7 45
97 57 26 5 5 97 47 51 37 13 24 33 20 13 13 13
11.0 9.6 14.5 11.9 17.7 33.3 8.6 15.6 11.7 7.6 16.8 9.8 12.3 7.5 13.1 12.2
137 84 39 3 8 137 77 60 68 29 38 47 19 28 10 13
15.6 14.2 22.1 74 28.8 47.0 14.3 18.6 21.3 16.9 26.7 13.7 11.6 15.8 10.4 11.5
137 89 40 2 2 137 80 55 53 35 18 41 21 20 8 31
15.6 15.0 229 5.4 6.5 455 14.8 17.1 16.8 20.0 12.6 12.1 13.3 11.1 8.2 28.6
101 70 18 7 3 101 76 25 34 23 11 39 17 22 19 9
11.5 11.8 10.3 16.3 12.0 33.6 14.1 7.7 10.8 13.2 8.0 11.4 10.5 12.2 18.5 8.5
63 49 7 1 1.7 63 45 17 13 6 7 27 12 15 13 10
71 8.3 3.8 2.8 20.9 8.3 5.4 41 34 4.9 8.0 7.6 8.2 13.2 8.7
165 131 15 6 6 165 133 28 41 21 20 88 48 40 19 16
18.7 22.1 8.8 12.9 224 100.0 24.7 8.7 12.9 12.2 13.8 25.8 29.6 225 19.0 15.1
123 75 29 5 3 63 50 44 31 13 45 18 27 14 12
13.9 12.7 16.2 11.8 11.0 11.6 15.4 13.9 18.0 9.0 13.3 11.2 15.2 13.9 10.8



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 43
T42. Last year, what was your total family income before taxes?

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Less than $30,000 58 14 44 12 1 0.3 1 26 21 31 12 16 24 18 22 23 22 18
6.6 5.3 71 6.3 25 2.9 7.2 5.6 6.0 6.2 6.5 6.2 7.2 8.1 6.3 4.8 6.9
$30,000 to $49,999 97 17 80 13 1 2 38 40 62 15 27 37 33 26 47 47 23
11.0 6.3 13.1 6.7 8.0 8.9 10.8 10.9 12.3 7.8 11.2 9.5 13.2 9.7 12.8 10.2 8.5
$50,000 to $74,999 137 33 104 24 1 3 4 53 56 70 35 35 61 41 42 54 62 53
15.6 124 17.0 12.6 2.1 20.5 19.3 14.9 15.1 13.7 18.5 14.4 15.7 16.5 15.5 14.7 13.6 19.9
$75,000 to $99,999 137 35 102 30 2 1 54 70 87 33 44 63 31 45 58 71 44
15.6 12.9 16.7 15.6 6.5 8.2 15.2 18.9 17.0 17.3 17.9 16.2 12.2 16.5 15.6 15.5 16.6
$100,000 to $124,999 101 50 51 29 11 1.8 9 38 41 61 22 17 45 40 27 35 56 37
11.5 18.6 8.4 15.1 39.8 37.5 10.8 11.2 12.1 115 6.8 11.7 15.7 10.0 9.3 12.1 13.9
$125,000 to $149,999 63 33 30 24 3 5 1.9 29 26 35 19 19 26 17 17 28 38 14
71 12.2 4.9 12,5 9.2 324 8.3 6.9 6.8 9.7 8.0 6.8 6.9 6.4 7.6 8.2 5.4
More than $150,000 165 64 102 47 6 4 4 72 65 107 27 53 75 38 53 75 96 52
18.7 23.7 16.6 24.5 20.0 28.8 17.8 20.2 17.7 21.0 14.1 21.6 19.3 15.1 19.6 20.3 21.0 19.5
Refused 123 23 100 13 5 3 45 50 57 29 34 56 33 38 49 67 25
13.9 8.6 16.2 6.8 19.8 11.7 12.7 13.6 11.1 14.9 13.7 14.6 13.1 14.1 13.3 14.7 9.3
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 43
T42. Last year, what was your total family income before taxes?

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3% Congressional District
Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO01 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CDO07 CDO08
TOTAL 882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Less than $30,000 58 38 18 13 7 7 31 12 22 6 5 9 8 10 5 11 4 5 5
6.6 6.8 7.3 6.5 6.1 5.7 8.7 8.4 5.9 4.9 3.2 8.7 7.2 8.9 47 10.9 3.5 4.2 4.7
$30,000 to $49,999 97 61 26 18 11 18 34 16 47 15 17 7 8 15 15 19 14 10 9
11.0 10.8 10.7 9.6 10.0 14.1 9.6 11.2 12.2 11.5 11.5 6.7 7.2 13.4 13.0 17.7 13.1 7.7 9.8
$50,000 to $74,999 137 98 55 24 19 15 35 13 71 28 31 21 16 22 9 12 18 21 18
15.6 17.4 224 12.7 17.5 11.8 10.0 9.5 18.7 211 20.8 20.1 14.1 18.9 7.6 11.1 171 17.2 19.0
$75,000 to $99,999 137 90 38 25 12 22 63 27 50 14 25 18 18 12 23 21 11 13 21
15.6 16.0 15.6 13.0 11.0 17.5 17.7 19.3 13.1 11.0 16.7 17.3 15.9 10.8 19.7 19.4 10.2 10.3 22.1
$100,000 to $124,999 101 70 28 23 14 9 34 7 51 21 17 7 17 12 10 19 3 20 13
11.5 12.4 11.6 11.8 12.2 7.2 9.6 5.1 13.3 16.2 11.3 7.0 14.5 10.9 8.8 18.0 2.6 16.3 13.0
$125,000 to $149,999 63 40 15 18 12 5 26 13 28 9 9 4 5 9 12 5 6 15 6
71 71 6.2 9.4 10.4 4.0 7.4 9.4 7.2 6.7 6.3 41 4.4 7.5 10.7 4.9 5.4 12.5 6.6
More than $150,000 165 107 41 36 19 23 63 26 77 30 25 22 30 14 20 13 25 27 15
18.7 18.9 16.9 18.6 171 18.1 17.9 18.0 20.2 23.0 17.0 20.9 25.9 12.2 17.3 11.9 23.6 221 15.2
Refused 123 60 23 35 17 28 67 27 36 7 20 16 12 20 21 6 26 12 9
13.9 10.6 9.3 18.5 15.7 21.6 19.0 19.0 9.5 55 13.3 15.1 10.8 17.4 18.2 6.1 24.5 9.7 9.6
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 43
T42. Last year, what was your total family income before taxes?

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Less than $30,000 58 2 2 6 13 13 3 6 3 2 1
6.6 3.6 2.1 14.0 10.6 13.0 3.2 8.6 9.2 15.1 1.4
$30,000 to $49,999 97 1 13 1 1 9 1 15 11 12 7 2 13
11.0 2.2 16.9 1.7 6.3 7.6 1.8 15.3 10.8 15.3 18.5 14.6 18.5
$50,000 to $74,999 137 6 13 8 4 23 4 12 15 8 3 5 15
15.6 10.2 16.3 18.4 394 19.1 8.0 11.8 14.5 10.0 8.1 34.1 20.7
$75,000 to $99,999 137 9 16 2 1 20 4 16 9 20 7 1 15
15.6 14.9 20.4 46 5.8 16.5 8.5 15.4 8.5 26.0 18.1 4.7 20.6
$100,000 to $124,999 101 6 2 3 1 12 7 20 10 8 2 1 13
11.5 9.6 2.3 6.8 11.6 9.9 13.6 19.7 10.0 10.4 6.6 5.1 18.3
$125,000 to $149,999 63 5 4 1 1 6 3 5 16 5 0.1 1 6
71 7.3 47 1.6 6.6 4.8 5.1 5.2 15.1 71 6.5 8.1
More than $150,000 165 11 21 16 3 21 18 13 27 9 3 2 6
18.7 17.5 27.5 37.1 23.9 17.5 35.7 13.2 25.9 11.5 8.4 10.0 8.4
Refused 123 22 8 7 1 17 14 6 13 8 11 2 3
13.9 34.7 10.0 15.8 6.5 14.0 27.3 6.4 12.1 11.0 30.9 9.9 4.0
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Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 44
Region by Congressional District

Gender~Marital Age~Gender

Men Men Wom  Wom 18-44  18-44 45-64  45-64 65+ 65+

TOTAL Men Marr Sing Wom Marr Sing 18-34  35-44 18-44 Men Wom  45-54 55-64 45-64 Men Wom 65+ Men Wom
TOTAL 882 432 251 172 445 259 168 256 159 415 219 193 132 141 273 124 148 194 89 104
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
CDO1 106 51 25 23 54 30 24 44 14 58 22 36 15 17 32 17 15 15 12 3
12.0 11.8 10.1 13.2 12.2 11.4 14.4 17.4 8.7 14.1 10.0 18.7 11.6 121 11.8 13.9 10.2 7.8 13.3 3.1
CD02 115 51 28 20 63 40 22 28 26 54 19 35 23 15 38 22 15 23 10 13
13.0 11.8 111 11.7 14.2 15.3 13.4 10.9 16.6 13.1 8.8 18.1 17.3 10.4 13.7 17.5 10.4 11.8 11.2 12.3
CDO03 115 55 39 16 59 35 22 30 15 45 30 15 15 23 38 17 21 31 8 23
13.0 12.8 15.6 9.3 13.3 13.5 13.2 11.8 9.6 11.0 13.9 7.7 11.0 16.5 13.8 13.5 141 16.2 9.0 224
CD04 115 45 28 17 68 35 27 31 22 54 17 36 15 16 31 15 16 30 14 16
13.0 10.5 111 9.7 15.2 13.6 16.0 12.2 141 12.9 7.6 18.7 11.6 111 11.4 12.0 10.7 15.5 15.6 15.2
CD05 106 60 34 24 46 29 16 29 16 45 31 14 20 18 38 14 24 22 14 8
12.0 13.8 13.7 13.9 10.3 11.4 9.3 11.5 10.1 10.9 14.3 7.3 15.3 12.8 14.0 11.6 16.1 11.5 15.8 7.8
CDO06 106 58 28 30 47 31 16 29 19 48 31 17 17 14 31 10 20 26 17 9
12.0 13.4 11.0 17.6 10.5 12.0 9.4 11.4 121 11.7 14.0 8.8 13.0 9.7 11.3 8.3 13.9 13.6 19.0 9.1
CDo7 123 57 37 20 66 31 31 36 29 65 38 27 15 26 41 17 24 18 2 16
14.0 13.1 14.7 11.4 14.9 11.8 18.5 141 18.0 15.6 17.3 13.9 11.5 18.5 15.1 13.7 16.2 9.0 2.2 14.9
CDO08 97 55 32 23 41 28 10 27 17 45 31 13 11 13 24 12 12 28 12 16
11.0 12.7 12.7 13.2 9.3 10.9 5.9 10.7 10.8 10.7 14.0 6.9 8.7 9.0 8.8 9.4 8.4 14.6 14.0 15.2
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Table 44
Region by Congressional District

TOTAL

CDO1

CD02

CDO03

CD04

CDO05

CDO06

CDO07

CDO08
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Other

Democrat Voters Unaffiliated Voters Republican Voters Voters

Dem Dem Dem Dem Dem Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Unaf Rep Rep Rep Rep Rep Other

TOTAL Dems Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Unaf Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Reps Men Wom  18-44  45-64 65+ Party
882 247 100 147 126 61 60 397 210 184 202 124 71 221 109 110 76 81 63 18
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
106 39 15 24 26 7 6 52 27 25 26 19 8 13 9 4 5 6 2 2
12.0 15.7 14.8 16.4 20.6 11.9 9.4 13.1 12.8 13.6 12.7 15.1 11.0 5.7 7.9 3.7 6.4 7.6 2.5 12.7
115 39 16 23 23 6 10 41 18 23 15 17 9 31 14 17 14 14 4 4
13.0 15.8 15.8 15.9 18.4 10.2 16.1 10.4 8.5 12.5 7.5 13.4 13.3 13.9 12.8 15.2 17.7 16.8 5.6 20.8
115 30 9 20 9 9 11 53 29 24 25 17 11 31 16 14 11 11 9 1
13.0 12.0 9.1 13.9 7.2 14.7 19.3 13.3 13.9 12.8 12.4 13.8 15.2 13.9 14.9 13.1 14.0 13.2 14.7 8.3
115 21 4 16 10 4 7 57 26 30 31 15 11 35 14 21 11 12 12 2
13.0 8.3 43 11.1 7.5 6.7 11.7 14.3 12.3 16.2 15.4 11.7 15.6 15.9 12.5 19.3 14.9 14.4 19.2 13.2
106 23 9 13 9 11 2 44 26 18 24 14 6 38 24 14 12 12 14 1
12.0 9.1 9.2 9.1 6.8 18.7 4.2 11.1 12.3 10.0 11.8 11.6 8.5 17.3 22.3 12.5 16.0 15.0 21.9 5.0
106 34 23 11 19 5 10 43 18 24 19 17 7 25 13 11 10 7 9 4
12.0 13.7 23.0 7.5 15.3 8.1 16.1 10.9 8.8 13.1 9.2 13.7 10.6 11.5 12.2 10.4 12.7 8.2 14.2 20.5
123 32 7 25 14 9 8 64 35 30 40 17 7 26 14 12 10 13 2 2
14.0 12.9 7.3 16.7 11.0 15.4 14.2 16.2 16.6 16.0 20.0 13.9 9.6 11.7 12.5 10.8 13.0 16.5 3.7 8.9
97 31 16 14 17 9 5 42 32 10 22 8 12 22 5 17 4 7 11 2
11.0 12.4 16.4 9.4 13.2 14.2 9.0 10.7 15.0 5.6 11.0 6.8 16.3 10.1 5.0 15.1 5.2 8.3 18.2 10.7
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Table 44
Region by Congressional District

Race~Ethnicity Income College Degree Area Live~Gender
Hisp Bick Less $75k More Yes No City City Sub Subs Subs Smal Rurl
TOTAL Whit Lato AA Oth $75k $150k $150 Deg Deg City Men Wom urbs Men Wom Town Area

TOTAL 882 591 176 44 26 292 301 165 540 324 319 174 143 340 161 177 101 109
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

CDO1 106 61 31 9 38 30 22 69 33 86 46 40 15 5 9 1

12.0 10.3 17.5 19.6 12.9 10.0 134 12.8 10.1 26.9 26.1 28.0 43 3.2 5.3 1.3
CD02 115 82 19 6 3 33 40 30 75 36 35 17 18 45 15 29 18 16
13.0 13.9 10.9 12.8 114 11.2 13.2 18.0 13.9 11.2 11.0 9.5 12.8 13.2 9.5 16.6 18.3 15.0
CDO03 115 86 21 47 34 14 64 51 29 17 12 12 7 5 32 37
13.0 14.6 11.9 16.1 11.1 8.5 11.8 15.7 9.2 9.7 8.6 3.6 4.4 2.9 31.8 341
CD04 115 80 17 6 2 29 45 20 74 38 16 5 11 52 24 28 13 32
13.0 13.6 9.7 12.6 6.6 9.9 14.9 12.0 13.8 11.8 5.0 2.8 7.6 15.4 15.0 15.6 12.8 29.1
CDO05 106 60 17 12 13 42 45 13 58 46 53 32 21 37 15 22 6 8
12.0 10.1 9.6 27.3 48.5 144 14.9 7.6 10.8 14.3 16.7 18.6 14.6 10.9 9.2 12.6 6.1 7.7
CD06 106 77 22 2 3 36 19 25 49 57 42 26 16 58 31 27 3 1
12.0 13.0 12.2 3.7 11.8 12.2 6.4 15.1 9.1 17.5 13.3 14.9 11.2 171 19.3 15.1 3.1 0.9
CDO07 123 91 23 1 3 36 48 27 95 23 13 2 11 81 43 38 16 12
14.0 15.5 12.9 2.9 13.0 12.3 16.0 16.5 17.6 7.1 4.0 1.3 7.3 23.8 26.8 21.3 16.1 10.8
CDO08 97 54 27 9 2 32 40 15 55 40 44 30 14 40 20 19 11 3
11.0 9.1 154 21.2 8.9 11.1 134 8.9 10.2 12.3 13.8 17.2 9.8 11.8 12.6 10.7 10.5 2.4

Magellan Strategies | 1685 Boxelder Street, Suite 300 Louisville, CO 80027 | 303-861-8585 | MagellanStrategies.com



Colorado Statewide Education Opinion Survey, April 26th thru May 1st, 2022, 882n, +- 3.3% MoE, Weighted Results
Table 44
Region by Congressional District

Approval of Local Image of Local Opinion on Local Public School Dist. Image of Charter
Student in HH Type of School School Dist. Teachers Schools Spend Wisely Schools

Yes No Pub Char Pri Tot Tot Tot Tot Rite Wrng Un Tot Tot Tot Tot

TOTAL Stud Stud lic ter vate Home Aprv Dis Fav Unfv Dirc Trck sure Yes No Fav Unfv
TOTAL 882 269 613 193 28 14 23 356 368 510 192 245 386 251 272 370 459 267
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
CDO1 106 18 88 10 3 3 26 65 56 26 21 53 31 21 56 42 41
12.0 6.8 14.3 5.3 11.9 241 74 17.6 10.9 134 8.6 13.8 12.5 7.9 15.0 9.2 15.4
CDo02 115 47 68 32 7 2 5 49 49 66 33 37 59 19 39 53 57 37
13.0 17.5 11.0 16.5 26.3 14.7 22.8 13.8 13.3 12.9 17.0 15.2 15.3 74 14.4 143 12.4 13.9
CDO03 115 27 87 24 1 1 1 37 46 59 23 22 55 38 33 42 50 36
13.0 10.2 14.2 12.3 25 5.0 2.8 10.3 12,5 11.7 12.0 8.8 143 15.1 12.0 11.3 10.9 13.4
CD04 115 39 75 33 3 1 1 48 56 76 23 36 50 29 31 53 64 34
13.0 14.7 12.3 17.1 9.8 6.0 5.4 135 15.4 14.8 12.0 14.5 12.9 11.7 11.2 14.2 13.9 12.7
CD05 106 34 72 22 6 2 4 51 35 59 21 21 40 45 33 36 61 23
12.0 125 11.8 11.2 214 12.3 19.3 14.3 9.6 11.6 10.8 8.6 10.3 18.0 12.0 9.6 13.2 8.5
CDO06 106 25 81 17 1 2 1 44 42 63 22 35 44 27 37 41 64 23
12.0 9.3 13.2 8.9 3.9 14.6 5.3 12.3 11.3 12.3 11.3 14.2 11.3 10.9 13.5 11.2 14.0 8.8
CDo07 123 41 82 27 3 1 9 50 45 67 26 28 56 39 37 55 75 35
14.0 15.4 134 13.9 9.3 10.0 39.9 14.2 124 13.1 134 11.3 14.6 15.7 13.5 14.9 16.3 13.1
CDO08 97 37 60 29 4 2 1 50 29 65 19 46 29 21 42 35 45 38
11.0 13.6 9.9 14.8 14.9 13.2 4.5 14.1 8.0 12.7 10.1 18.9 7.6 8.6 15.6 9.5 9.9 14.1
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Table 44
Region by Congressional District

TOTAL

CDO1

CD02

CDO03

CD04

CDO05

CDO06

CDO07

CDO08

Opinion Allocate One-Third Educ

Opinion on Cap Property Growth 3%

Congressional District
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Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def Tot Def

TOTAL Yes Yes No No Und Yes Yes No No Und CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CD0O5 CD06 CD07 CDO08
882 562 245 192 111 128 353 142 382 131 147 106 115 115 115 106 106 123 97
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
106 72 35 20 16 14 32 14 48 18 26 106

12.0 12.8 14.3 10.2 14.8 11.3 9.0 9.7 12.5 13.4 17.9 100.0

115 74 36 22 13 19 50 19 49 16 16 115

13.0 13.1 14.5 11.4 11.5 14.9 14.1 13.7 12.7 12.4 11.2 100.0

115 64 27 26 15 24 51 18 42 19 22 115

13.0 11.4 11.2 13.6 13.2 19.0 14.3 12.4 11.0 14.2 14.9 100.0

115 79 27 21 15 15 50 23 44 17 21 115

13.0 14.0 11.2 1.1 13.1 11.4 14.1 16.2 11.5 13.1 14.1 100.0

106 69 30 23 12 14 54 21 45 16 7 106

12.0 12.2 12.1 12.0 10.6 11.0 15.2 14.8 11.8 12.5 4.8 100.0

106 55 30 32 13 19 42 13 46 16 18 106

12.0 9.7 12.4 16.8 11.5 14.9 11.9 9.3 12.0 12.2 12.3 100.0

123 86 27 29 16 8 41 18 70 18 12 123

14.0 15.4 11.2 15.0 14.8 6.4 11.6 12.5 18.4 13.5 8.3 100.0

97 64 32 19 12 14 35 16 38 11 24 97
11.0 11.4 13.1 9.8 10.5 11.1 9.8 11.4 10.0 8.7 16.6 100.0
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Table 44
Region by Congressional District

County
Arap Boul Brom Den Doug El Jeff Lari Pue
TOTAL Adam ahoe der fild ver las Paso co mer Mesa blo Weld
TOTAL 882 63 78 42 11 120 51 101 103 75 37 16 71
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

CDo01 106 1 102 1 1

12.0 0.8 84.9 1.2 1.0
CDo02 115 1 1 39 2 1 2 3 47 6

13.0 1.3 0.7 93.1 1.6 1.1 1.6 2.6 62.2 8.8
CDO03 115 1 3 0.2 37 16

13.0 6.6 2.2 100.0 100.0
CD04 115 3 6 1 2 43 2 2 27 14

13.0 47 7.6 2.9 2.0 84.9 2.4 1.8 35.5 19.4
CD05 106 3 1 96 1

12.0 2.3 1.4 95.9 1.8
CDO06 106 15 71 2 3 11 1

12.0 24.6 90.7 1.6 6.7 10.7 1.5
CDo07 123 1 1 0.1 10 4 1 87 1

14.0 2.1 1.0 934 3.0 2.7 83.8 0.8
CDO08 97 42 2 3 1 0.1 50

11.0 66.6 3.9 2.3 2.0 69.9
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